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Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 6 & Under 25 Free

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1104 MORGAN, BAYLEE 6 MCY 21.79
2 1570 EBERLY, SIDNEE 5 BASH 24.21
3 1311 CAUDY, REBEKAH 5 CY 29.27
4 1303 RUSSO, BETH 6 CY 30.10
5 1309 STEWART, RACHEL 6 CY 30.83
6 1480 ELBON, MARIA 6 LYD 31.26
7 1461 SWITZER, RACHAEL 6 LYD 31.38
8 1290 CEVASCO, MOIRA 6 CY 33.03
9 1307 LIPPERT, SUMMER 6 CY 33.35

10 1553 GIRTEN, REGAN 6 GNY OH 33.53

11 1424 EVANS, JACQUELINE 6 LYD 34.38

12 1556 NIENABER, ABBY 6 GNY OH 35.12

13 1439 LINTON, MALLORY 6 LYD 43.69

Girls 6 & Under 25 Back

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1104 MORGAN, BAYLEE 6 MCY 23.90
2 1553 GIRTEN, REGAN 6 GNY OH 29.14
3 1480 ELBON, MARIA 6 LYD 32.62
4 1424 EVANS, JACQUELINE 6 LYD 32.68
5 1570 EBERLY, SIDNEE 5 BASH 32.88
6 1461 SWITZER, RACHAEL 6 LYD 33.46
7 1311 CAUDY, REBEKAH 5 CY 33.70
8 1309 STEWART, RACHEL 6 CY 34.56
9 1290 CEVASCO, MOIRA 6 CY 34.69

10 1303 RUSSO, BETH 6 CY 35.37

11 1556 NIENABER, ABBY 6 GNY OH 35.63

12 1439 LINTON, MALLORY 6 LYD 40.11

Girls 8 & Under 25 Free
LEAGUE: * 15.65 MANEK DEBOO ©01/1990
AA: - --- 19.57

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1292 LUSBY, SARAH 7 CY 17.41 AA
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

LYNCH, KELLI
MAPLE, DANIELLE
MAGOTEAUX, KRISTEN
DAVIS, MEGAN
BURT, NICKIE
LINKOUS, ANDREA
LEWIS, ROBIN
WEIDNER, VANESSA
KENDRICK, SARAH
MOROZ, JACQUELIN
SUSSMAN, BRITTANY
KOEPFLE, LAUREN
BASIL, JENA

GARY, COURTNEY
ZELNICK, ALLISON
EBERLY, BROOKE
PUGH, LAUREN
MEISZER, NATALIE
BEYERLE, TAYLOR
KOWALSKI, KINSEY
WOODS, KATHLEEN
HOUSTON, HANNAH
BASIL, CAITLIN
MILLER, ELIZABETH
SHINSATO, EILEEN
WRIGHT, SALLY
BATTERTON, HAILEY
EIDE, FARRAN
BOWERSOX, MEGAN
CORBETT, DANIELLE
LIPPERT, HALEY
CEVASCO, EMMA
ZWIRGZDAS, AMANDA
MACELLA, ELISE
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46 1459 STONECIPHER, MARY 8
47 1054 PAYNE, JOANIE 7
48 1295 SCHUBERT, MALLERY 7
49 1544 DRIEHAUS, CHELSEA 7
50 1494 STUMBO, EMILY 8
Girls 8 & Under 50 Free
LEAGUE: * 36.41 MANEK DEBOO 01/1990
ZONE:  ------ 33.79
AA:  —----- 44.62
A 44.63 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1292 LUSBY, SARAH 7
2 1543 BILLOW, AMY 8
3 1170 PRATT-COLLINS, KATELYN 8
4 1334 RHOADS, KATIE 8
5 1278 BROTHERTON, LYNN 7
6 1271 HALL, ALLY 8

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

7 1091 KIEFER, AMANDA 8
8 1020 DUFFY, BRITTANY 8
9 1272 BERSANI, ANNA 8
10 1250 FRISBY, REBECCA 8
11 1192 JOHNSON, AMY 8
12 1172 STEPHENS, LUCY 8
13 1437 KENDRICK, SARAH 8
14 1469 LYNCH, KELLI 7
15 1133 MOROZ, JACQUELIN 7
16 1275 DAVIS, MEGAN 8
17 1057 ISHEE, KATELYN 8
18 1043 MAPLE, DANIELLE 7
19 1304 KOEPFLE, LAUREN 8
20 1092 MAGOTEAUX, KRISTEN 8
21 1377 LEWIS, ROBIN 8
22 1357 BURT, NICKIE 7
23 1058 MEISZER, NATALIE 8
24 1102 ZELNICK, ALLISON 7
25 1296 WOODS, KATHLEEN 8
26 1378 SUSSMAN, BRITTANY 8
27 1467 PUGH, LAUREN 8
28 1171 WEIDNER, VANESSA 8
29 1099 GARY, COURTNEY 8
30 1530 BASIL, JENA 8
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31 1193 MACELLA, ELISE 8 CLIN 52.64
32 1407 BEYERLE, TAYLOR 8 DNW 52.77
33 1569 EBERLY, BROOKE 8 BASH 52.88
34 1144 SHINSATO, EILEEN 7 CCYC 53.25
35 1104 MORGAN, BAYLEE 6 MCY 53.70
36 1529 BASIL, CAITLIN 8 GNY OH 55.14
37 1051 KOWALSKI, KINSEY 7 BASH 55.32
38 1146 PAULETTA, TAYLOR 8 CCYC 55.60
39 1277 BOWERSOX, MEGAN 7 CY 57.29
40 1274 MILLER, ELIZABETH 7 CY 57.75
41 1311 CAUDY, REBEKAH 5 CY 59.28
42 1298 EIDE, FARRAN 8 CY 1:01.76
43 1577 EBERLY, SYDNEE 5 BASH 1:03.69
44 1279 CEVASCO, EMMA 8 CY 1:04.14
45 1295 SCHUBERT, MALLERY 7 CY 1:04.61
46 1309 STEWART, RACHEL 6 CY 1:05.57
47 1303 RUSSO, BETH 6 CY 1:06.25
48 1273 LIPPERT, HALEY 7 CY 1:08.11
49 1559 BATTERTON, HAILEY 7 LYD 1:08.82
50 1316 ZWIRGZDAS, AMANDA 8 CY 1:08.86
51 1553 GIRTEN, REGAN 6 GNY OH 1:09.45
52 1459 STONECIPHER, MARY 8 LYD 1:11.60
53 1544 DRIEHAUS, CHELSEA 7 GNY OH 1:12.67
54 1290 CEVASCO, MOIRA 6 CY 1:17.45
55 1307 LIPPERT, SUMMER 6 CY 1:22.85
56 1556 NIENABER, ABBY 6 GNY OH 1:26.89
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 8 & Under 25 Back
LEAGUE: * 18.23 MOLLIE PARRISH ©2/1989

AA: - 23.84
A: 23.85 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1271 HALL, ALLY 8 CY 19.70
2 1543 BILLOW, AMY 8 GNY OH 19.95
3 1272 BERSANI, ANNA 8 CY 20.75
4 1334 RHOADS, KATIE 8 MMR 20.86
5 1170 PRATT-COLLINS, KATELYN 8 DYC 21.40
6 1278 BROTHERTON, LYNN 7 CY 22.00
7 1020 DUFFY, BRITTANY 8 BASH 22.17
8 1292 LUSBY, SARAH 7 CY 22.45
9 1250 FRISBY, REBECCA 8 CY 22.51
10 1133 MOROZ, JACQUELIN 7 BVCY 22.93
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11 1357 BURT, NICKIE 7 MMR 23.23
12 1418 ELBON, ANNA 8 LYD 23.27
13 1469 LYNCH, KELLI 7 LYD 23.77
14 1378 SUSSMAN, BRITTANY 8 DNW 23.80
15 1058 MEISZER, NATALIE 8 BASH 23.94
16 1304 KOEPFLE, LAUREN 8 CY 24.05
17 1043 MAPLE, DANIELLE 7 BASH 24.07
18 1091 KIEFER, AMANDA 8 MCY 24.15
19 1102 ZELNICK, ALLISON 7 MCY 24.77
20 1437 KENDRICK, SARAH 8 LYD 25.22
21 1144 SHINSATO, EILEEN 7 CCYC 25.29
22 1438 LINKOUS, ANDREA 8 LYD 25.36
23 1569 EBERLY, BROOKE 8 BASH 25.58
24 1407 BEYERLE, TAYLOR 8 DNW 25.64
25 1146 PAULETTA, TAYLOR 8 CCYC 26.11
26 1377 LEWIS, ROBIN 8 DNW 26.17
27 1092 MAGOTEAUX, KRISTEN 8 MCY 26.62
28 1275 DAVIS, MEGAN 8 CY 26.97
29 1559 BATTERTON, HAILEY 7 LYD 27.07
30 1051 KOWALSKI, KINSEY 7 BASH 27.40
31 1296 WOODS, KATHLEEN 8 CY 27.56
32 1467 PUGH, LAUREN 8 LYD 27.57
33 1472 CORBETT, DANIELLE 7 LYD 27.60
34 1274 MILLER, ELIZABETH 7 CY 27.75
35 1099 GARY, COURTNEY 8 MCY 28.14
36 1338 WRIGHT, SALLY 8 MMR 28.49
37 1063 WATKINS, SARAH 8 BASH 29.19
38 1295 SCHUBERT, MALLERY 7 CY 29.27
39 1529 BASIL, CAITLIN 8 GNY OH 29.33
40 1277 BOWERSOX, MEGAN 7 CY 29.76
41 1279 CEVASCO, EMMA 8 CY 30.08
42 1298 EIDE, FARRAN 8 CY 30.42
43 1273 LIPPERT, HALEY 7 CY 30.56
44 1323 HOUSTON, HANNAH 6 CY 30.61
45 1054 PAYNE, JOANIE 7 BASH 30.66
46 1530 BASIL, JENA 8 GNY OH 31.39
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999
Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
47 1459 STONECIPHER, MARY 8 LYD 35.89
48 1544 DRIEHAUS, CHELSEA 7 GNY OH 36.42
49 1316 ZWIRGZDAS, AMANDA 8 CY 36.73

Girls 8 & Under 25 Breast

LEAGUE:

AA:
A:

* 20.95 JAMIE REYNOLDS, FFY ©1/1995
------ 26.57
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

EIDE, FARRAN
EBERLY, SIDNEE
BATTERTON, HAILEY
STEWART, RACHEL
SCHUBERT, MALLERY
RUSSO, BETH
ZWIRGZDAS, AMANDA
NIENABER, ABBY
LIPPERT, SUMMER
GIRTEN, REGAN
CEVASCO, MOIRA
CEVASCO, EMMA
SUSSMAN, BRITTANY

Girls 8 & Under 25 Fly
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KOWALSKI, KINSEY
MEISZER, NATALIE
BOWERSOX, MEGAN
BASIL, CAITLIN
LIPPERT, HALEY
PUGH, LAUREN
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

HOUSTON, HANNAH
CORBETT, DANIELLE
EIDE, FARRAN
ZELNICK, ALLISON
WOODS, KATHLEEN
CEVASCO, EMMA
MILLER, ELIZABETH
EBERLY, SIDNEE
DRIEHAUS, CHELSEA
RUSSO, BETH
STONECIPHER, MARY
CAUDY, REBEKAH
ZWIRGZDAS, AMANDA
BATTERTON, HAILEY
STEWART, RACHEL
NIENABER, ABBY
PAYNE, JOANIE
EVANS, JACQUELINE
SCHUBERT, MALLERY
CEVASCO, MOIRA
GIRTEN, REGAN
TAYLOR, PAULETTA

Girls 8 & Under 100 IM
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
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ISHEE, KATELYN
53.45 1:00.07
STEPHENS, LUCY
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MAGOTEAUX, KRISTEN
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1:06.40 1:07.03

27 1296 WOODS, KATHLEEN 8 CY 2:16.25 A
l:01.61 1:14.64
28 1277 BOWERSOX, MEGAN 7 CY 2:20.23 A
29 1577 EBERLY, SYDNEE 5 BASH 2:25.84 A
2:25.84
30 1298 EIDE, FARRAN 8 CY 2:32.66 A
31 1273 LIPPERT, HALEY 7 CY 2:37.19 A
1:13.56 1:23.63
32 1459 STONECIPHER, MARY 8 LYD 2:38.31 A
2:38.31
- 1467 PUGH, LAUREN 8 LYD DQ
1:00.81 1:07.19
- 1559 BATTERTON, HAILEY 7 LYD DQ
- 1316 ZWIRGZDAS, AMANDA 8 CY DQ
- 1099 GARY, COURTNEY 8 MCY DQ
- 1295 SCHUBERT, MALLERY 7 CY DQ
- 1437 KENDRICK, SARAH 8 LYD DQ
- 1279 CEVASCO, EMMA 8 CY DQ
- 1274 MILLER, ELIZABETH 7 CY DQ
1:05.29 1:19.58
- 1543 BILLOW, AMY 8 GNY OH DQ
- 1544 DRIEHAUS, CHELSEA 7 GNY OH DQ
1:17.86 1:36.86
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 9

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 8 & Under 100 R-Free
LEAGUE: * 1:13.00 DAYTON NORTHWEST ©3/1980

AA:  —----- 1:25.32
A 1:25.33  ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3057 COUNTRYSIDE B cY 1:18.28 AA
HALL, ALLY-8 BROTHERTON, L.-7 FRISBY, REBECCA-8 LUSBY, SARAH-7
2 3124 LEXINGTON A LYD 1:25.04 AA
LYNCH, KELLI-7 PUGH, LAUREN-8 KENDRICK, SARAH-8 ELBON, MARIA-6
3 3024 MIAMI COUNTY A MCY 1:25.85 A
MAGOTEAUX, K.-8 GARY, COURTNEY-8 KIEFER, AMANDA-8 MORGAN, BAYLEE-6
48.09 37.76 1:25.85
4 3058 COUNTRYSIDE C cYy 1:30.04 A
BERSANI, ANNA-8 KOEPFLE, LAUREN-8 WOODS, KATHLEEN-8 DAVIS, MEGAN-8
45,87 44,17 1:30.04
5 3002 BLUE ASH A BASH 1:30.95 A-

DUFFY, BRITTANY-8 MEISZER, N.-8 MAPLE, DANIELLE-7 KOWALSKI, K.-7



6 3059 COUNTRYSIDE D cYy 1:42.65 A

BOWERSOX, MEGAN-7 MILLER, E.-7 SCHUBERT, M.-7 HOUSTON, HANNAH-6
52.57 50.08 1:42.65
7 3143 GAMBLE NIPPERT A GNY OH 1:43.83 A
BASIL, JENA-8 BASIL, CAITLIN-8 DRIEHAUS, C.-7 BILLOW, AMY-8
51.78 52.05 1:43.83
8 3125 LEXINGTON B LYD 1:51.36 A
LINKOUS, ANDREA-8 CORBETT, D.-7 STONECIPHER, M.-8 EVANS, J.-6
51.35 1:00.01 1:51.36
9 3159 COUNTRYSIDE E cy 1:59.77 A
LIPPERT, HALEY-7 EIDE, FARRAN-8 ZWIRGZDAS, A.-8 CEVASCO, EMMA-8
1:59.77 1:59.77
10 3160 COUNTRYSIDE F cy 2:10.89 A
STEWART, RACHEL-6 LIPPERT, SUMMER-6 CAUDY, REBEKAH-5 RUSSO, BETH-6
2:10.89 2:10.89

Girls 8 & Under 100 R-Medley
LEAGUE: * 1:22.27 POWEL CROSLEY ©3/1980

AA: - 1:37.36
A: 1:37.37 ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3063 COUNTRYSIDE A cY 1:29.16 AA
BERSANI, ANNA-8 HALL, ALLY-8 FRISBY, REBECCA-8 LUSBY, SARAH-7
49.92 39.24
2 3064 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy 1:41.32 A
WOODS, KATHLEEN-8 KOEPFLE, LAUREN-8 BROTHERTON, L.-7 DAVIS, MEGAN-8
57.57 43.75
3 3025 MIAMI COUNTY A MCY 1:41.95 A
MORGAN, BAYLEE-6 MAGOTEAUX, K.-8 KIEFER, AMANDA-8 ZELNICK, A.-7
1:41.95
4 3014 BLUE ASH A BASH 1:44.34 A-
MEISZER, N.-8 ISHEE, KATELYN-8  MAPLE, DANIELLE-7 DUFFY, BRITTANY-8
aAlHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 10

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

1:44.34
5 3138 LEXINGTON A LYD 1:44.91 A-
PUGH, LAUREN-8 KENDRICK, SARAH-8 LYNCH, KELLI-7 BATTERTON, H.-7
1:02.03 42.88
6 3065 COUNTRYSIDE C cYy 2:07.30 A
MILLER, E.-7 LIPPERT, HALEY-7 EIDE, FARRAN-8 BOWERSOX, MEGAN-7
1:10.63 56.67
7 3145 GAMBLE NIPPERT A GNY OH 2:15.89 A
GIRTEN, REGAN-6 BASIL, JENA-8 BASIL, CAITLIN-8 NIENABER, ABBY-6

2:15.89



CEVASCO, EMMA-8

3066

1:13.30

Girls 9-10 50

LEAGUE:
ZONE:

coNOuUV A~ WNPR

(o]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

1:25.29
Free

* 30.97 BARB MULSHINE 01/1991

------ 33.79

—————— 36.75

36.76 @ ------

Meet ID Name

1497 PINKSTON, LAURA
1016 DENNY, GRACE
1568 EBERLY, KELSEE
1386 OLDIGES, KELLY
1257 HUGHES, JESSICA
1310 CAUDY, LAURIE
1230 STEWART, MEGAN
1337 WRIGHT, MAGGIE
1010 KELLER, CHELSEA
1564 WILSON, ALEXA
1037 VOSBERG, ASHLEY
1033 HICKS, ANNA
1291 LUSBY, KRISTEN
1237 RAAB, CANDICE
1238 FLETCHER, SARA
1241 GRAESSLE, LINDSEY
1239 SMITH, KARI
1263 BROTHERTON, MICHELE
1560 SHEERAN, LAURA
1384 BRUNS, JESSICA
1097 BREISCH, KARI
1103 GRIBLER, JOANNE
1348 MARKUS, JESSICA
1245 LIPPERT, KARLY
1017 THEOBALD, SARAH
1175 DAVIS, KELCIE
1253 TROYAN, PAIGE
1299 BOCKRATH, LAUREN
1130 LEBOVITZ, AMANDA
1496 HAMMONDS, TARA
1360 REEDER, EMMA
1356 BARTON, DANA

COUNTRYSIDE D
SCHUBERT, M.-7

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

cYy

ZWIRGZDAS, A.-8

MMR
BASH
BASH
BASH
BASH
cy
cYy
cy
cYy
cy
cYy
LYD
DNW
MCY
MCY
MMR
cYy
BASH
DYC
cy
cYy
BVCY
ASH
MMR
MMR

DQ

CEVASCO, MOIRA-6

Finals

.51
.53
.03
.76
.87
.89
40.
41.

90
41

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999
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33 1330 KENNEDY, MEGAN 106 MMR 41.64 A
34 1251 BOWERSOX, LESLIE 10 CY 41.71 A
35 1567 LUKENS, CHELSEA 10 CY 42.14 A
36 1388 SPILKER, ASHLEY 10 DNW 42.26 A
37 1367 KEMPER, MALLORY 106 MMR 42.38 A
38 1301 STUBBS, KRISTIN 10 CY 42.86 A
39 1042 PAOLINO, CHRISTINE 10 BASH 43.22 A
40 1177 DETLING, ELYSE 106 DYC 43.25 A
41 1276 CERREZIN, LAURA 10 CY 43.53 A
42 1305 KOEPFLE, LINDSAY 9 CY 43.85 A
43 1176 WEIDNER, ALAINA 10 DYC 43.90 A
44 1113 NIEMANTSVERDRIET, KIMERLY1@ BVCY 44.16 A
45 1385 DELEAT, KATIE 10 DNW 44 .32 A
46 1178 AMBURGY, MEGHAN 106 DYC 44.33 A
47 1332 MCCLURE, EMILY 9 MMR 44.73 A
48 1147 CATRON, HEATHER 9 CCYC 45.05 A
49 1498 CHRISTIAN, ALI 10 ASH 45.13 A
50 1045 EAST, ALIVIA 10 BASH 45.35 A
51 1362 BUSSELL, MOLLY 106 MMR 45.81 A
52 1328 JOHNSON, LILY 9 MMR 46.18 A
53 1254 FAZE, PAM 9 CY 47.10 A
54 1270 ALBERT, KELSEY 9 CY 47.22 A
55 1531 DRIEHAUS, ASHLEY 9 GNY OH 47.31 A
56 1027 CONKLIN, STEPHANIE 9 BASH 47.39 A
57 1447 MEESE, KARA 9 LYD 47.42 A
58 1224 DEAN, DANIELLE 10 CY 47.82 A
59 1025 HELGESON, LAUREN 9 BASH 47.98 A
60 1344 WAITE, MARYBETH 106 MMR 48.24 A
61 1454 SCOTT, ASHLEY 9 LYD 48.49 A
62 1145 BAKER, CHELSEA 10 CCYC 48.90 A
63 1131 LOFGREN, MELANIE 10 BVCY 49.61 A
64 1499 GOODWIN, SOPHIE 10 ASH 50.27 A
65 1106 LAMPHAR, LINDSAY 10 MCY 50.97 A
66 1061 HELGESON, LINDSEY 9 BASH 51.30 A
67 1346 JOHNSON, TONYA 9 MMR 51.63 A
68 1466 WYATT, HANNAH 106 LYD 59.98 A
69 1169 GROMEK, EMMA 9 CCYC 1:01.20 A
70 1390 TITUS, LINDSEY 10 DNW 1:14.99 A
- 1168 SHIELDS, JENNIFER 9 CCYC DQ

Girls 9-10 100 Free
LEAGUE: * 1:09.15 C VANDERWIER ©3/1981

ZONE:  ------ 1:16.57
AA: - 1:22.81
A 1:22.82 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1497 PINKSTON, LAURA 10 ASH 1:11.69 ZONE

34.68 37.01



2

3

1568

1016

EBERLY, KELSEE
1:15.45
DENNY, GRACE

35.25 40.62

aAlHamilton West YMCA

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1386

1257

1310

1241

1117

1564

1230

1033

1010

1337

1237

1291

1037

1150

1238

1239

1384

1245

1348

1175

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

OLDIGES, KELLY

:17.12

HUGHES, JESSICA
:19.00

CAUDY, LAURIE
:19.37

GRAESSLE, LINDSEY
36.94 43.31

REYNOLDS, ERIN
38.54 42.13

WILSON, ALEXA
121.12

STEWART, MEGAN
:21.36

HICKS, ANNA
38.75 42.73

KELLER, CHELSEA
38.71 42.97

WRIGHT, MAGGIE
38.61 43.45

RAAB, CANDICE
38.89 43.58

LUSBY, KRISTEN
39.14 43.36

VOSBERG, ASHLEY
:22.71

SMITH, MELODY
:23.41

FLETCHER, SARA
124.39

SMITH, KARI
40.03 45.11

BRUNS, JESSICA
40.68 45.64

LIPPERT, KARLY

126.99

MARKUS, JESSICA

:27.097

DAVIS, KELCIE
41.42 45.99

10

10

10

10

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

10

10

10

BASH

BASH

DNW

cYy

cYy

cYy

BVCY

BASH

cYy

BASH

BASH

MMR

cYy

cYy

BASH

CCYC

cYy

cYy

DNW

cYy

MMR

DYC

1:15.

1:15.

45

87

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

.12

.00

.37

.25

.67

.12

.36

.48

.68

.06

.47

.50

.71

.41

.39

.14

.32

.99

.07

.41

ZONE+
ZONE+

2:05P Pg 12



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

1496

1263

1330

1253

1560

1452

1579

HAMMONDS, TARA
41.40 46.42
BROTHERTON, MICHELE
40.42 47.61
KENNEDY, MEGAN
42.54 45.78
TROYAN, PAIGE
41.86 47.11
SHEERAN, LAURA
1:29.88
RIDER, LAURA
1:30.60
OETERS, LENORA

42.54 48.55

aAlHamilton West YMCA

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

1326

1017

1567

1350

1299

1388

1251

1200

1103

1301

1097

1025

1115

1533

1385

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

DUNFEE, MADELINE

41.74 49.49
THEOBALD, SARAH
42.78 49.29

LUKENS, CHELSEA

:33.34

NIXON, MICHELLE

:33.70

BOCKRATH, LAUREN

:34.19

SPILKER, ASHLEY
42.73 52.09
BOWERSOX, LESLIE

:35.11
MACELLA, CARISSA
45.38 50.75
GRIBLER, JOANNE
44.70 51.95
STUBBS, KRISTIN
45.36 51.95
BREISCH, KARI
43.62 53.90
HELGESON, LAUREN
48.39 50.58

RAMALINGAM, SHYMA

45.60 53.91
MARTINEZ, ASHLEY

:39.75

DELEAT, KATIE
45.00 55.42

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

10

10

10

ASH

cYy

MMR

cYy

LYD

LYD

BASH

MMR

BASH

cYy

MMR

cYy

DNW

cYy

CLIN

MCY

cYy

MCY

BASH

BVCY

GNY OH

DNW

1:27.

1:28.

1:28.

1:28.

1:209.

1:30.

1:31.

82

03

32

97

88

60

09

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

.23

.07

.34

.70

.19

.82

.11

.13

.65

.31

.52

.97

.51

.75

.42

2:05P Pg 13



46

47

48
49

50

51

52

53
54

55
56
57
58

59

1498

1254

1362
1305

1332

1176

1177

1531
1565

1270
1045
1276

1027
1:
1147

CHRISTIAN, ALI

:40.70

FAZE, PAM

:41.48

BUSSELL, MOLLY
KOEPFLE, LINDSAY

:42.61
MCCLURE, EMILY
46.69 56.37
WEIDNER, ALAINA
49.77 55.61
DETLING, ELYSE
47.80 57.72

DRIEHAUS, ASHLEY
MILLER, MOLLY
50.78 56.52
ALBERT, KELSEY

EAST, ALIVIA
CERREZIN, LAURA

:48.12

CONKLIN, STEPHANIE
48.33

CATRON, HEATHER
50.14 58.74

aAlHamilton West YMCA

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

1131

1:

1145

1344

1224

1061

1499

1198

1199

1130

Girls 9-10 200

LEAGUE:

* 2:29.

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

LOFGREN, MELANIE

49.56
BAKER, CHELSEA
52.02 58.35
WAITE, MARYBETH
48.60 1:02.05
DEAN, DANIELLE
51.02 1:01.37
HELGESON, LINDSEY
52.39 1:00.50

GOODWIN, SOPHIE

:55.23

GLADDIS, ALYSSA
53.00 1:02.49
HAMILTON, CATHERINE

126.33

LEBOVITZ, AMANDA

Free
64 BARB MULSHINE ©1/1991

10

10

10

10

O

10
10

10

10

10

10

9

10

10

10

10

ASH

cYy

MMR
cYy

MMR

DYC

DYC

GNY
LYD

cYy
BASH
cYy
BASH

CCYC

BVCY

CCYC

MMR

cYy

BASH

ASH

CLIN

CLIN

BVCY

OH

1:40.

1:41.

1:42.
1:42.

1:43.

1:45.

1:45.

1:47.
1:47.

1:47.
1:47.
1:48.
1:48.

1:48.

70

48

16
61

06

38

52

28
30

55
89
12
33

88

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

.56
.37
.65
.39
.89
.23
.49

.33

DQ

2:05P Pg 14



Finals

10

11

12

13

14

1033

1241

1310

1010

1564

1016

1386

1257

1237

1037

1230

1291

PINKSTON, LAURA
34.50 40.66
EBERLY, KELSEE
36.27 41.57

HICKS, ANNA

:50.02

GRAESSLE, LINDSEY
37.95 44.53
CAUDY, LAURIE

:52.10

KELLER, CHELSEA
38.05 45.48
WILSON, ALEXA
39.44 44.19
DENNY, GRACE

39.42 44.99
OLDIGES, KELLY
37.32 44.90

HUGHES, JESSICA
38.25 44 .84
RAAB, CANDICE
38.23 45.50

VOSBERG, ASHLEY

:59.43

STEWART, MEGAN

:59.97

LUSBY, KRISTEN
40.21 46.81

allHamilton West YMCA
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

15

16

17

18

19

1239

1263

1175

1238

3:

1560

44,

46.

46.

47.

47.

47.

48.

48

Age Team
10 ASH
.16 38.54
10 BASH
.26 59.97
10 BASH
2:50.02
10 CY
39 44 .23
9 CY
2:52.10
10 BASH
43 44.89
10 BASH
49 44.89
10 BASH
o1 44.28
10 DNW
91 45.97
10 CY
02 46.52
10 CY
09 46.06
10 BASH
2:59.43
10 CY
2:59.97
9 CY
.89 45.78

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

SMITH, KARI
40.65 47.91

BROTHERTON, MICHELE

39.94 48.81
DAVIS, KELCIE
43.03 48.92
FLETCHER, SARA

08.90
SHEERAN,
41.02

LAURA
48.47

9 CY
.52 46.14

9 CY
.88 48.04

10 DYC
.02 45.70

9 CY
3:08.90

106 LYD
.80 49.13

2:50.02
2:51.10
2:52.10
2:54.85
2:55.01
2:55.70
2:56.10
2:56.63
2:57.88
2:59.43
2:59.97
3:01.69

04/23/2020

3:02.22
3:06.67
3:07.67
3:08.90

3:11.42

AA+
A

2:05P Pg 15



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

1330

1245

1496

1418

1567

1251

1017

1091

1253

1103

1388

1299

1276

1254

1025

1301

1305

1362

1270

1332

1027

1498

KENNEDY, MEGAN
44.39 50.74
LIPPERT, KARLY

:16.70
HAMMONDS, TARA
40.93 51.08
ELBON, ANNA
47.71 51.90
LUKENS, CHELSEA
43.70 50.79
BOWERSOX, LESLIE
43.60 53.82
THEOBALD, SARAH
44.83 53.30

KIEFER, AMANDA

:24.23

TROYAN, PAIGE

:25.62

GRIBLER, JOANNE
45.97 54.46
SPILKER, ASHLEY

127.64
BOCKRATH, LAUREN
:28.03
CERREZIN, LAURA
46.49 56.53
FAZE, PAM
:31.82
HELGESON, LAUREN
46.65 54.65
STUBBS, KRISTIN
48.18 55.51
KOEPFLE, LINDSAY
48.06 58.96

BUSSELL, MOLLY

:44.77

ALBERT, KELSEY
49.52 1:00.60
MCCLURE, EMILY

:52.93
CONKLIN, STEPHANIE

3:53.90
CHRISTIAN, ALI

3:56.37

aAlHamilton West YMCA

51.

53.

50.

54.

52.

55.

54.

58.

58.

1:02.

10

10

.17

10

10

10
78

.74

10
61

62
10

08

10

MMR

cYy

ASH

LYD

cYy

cYy

BASH

MCY

cYy

MCY

DNW

cYy

cYy

cYy

BASH

cYy

cYy

MMR

cYy

MMR

BASH

ASH

48.

:16.

51.

48.

51.

50.

50.

124,

: 25,

1 27.

1 28.

52.

:31.

53.

57.

56.

144,

56.

:52.

:53.

:56.

41

70

44

89

17

14

39

23

62

64

03

11

82

79

44

77

77

71

93

90

37

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

3:15.

3:16.

3:17.

3:109.

3:20.

3:20.

3:24.

3:24.

3:25.

3:27.

3:27.

3:28.

3:29.

3:31.

3:35.

3:39.

3:42.

3:44.

3:48.

3:52.

3:53.

3:56.

53

70

23

38

40

45

04

23

62

60

64

03

91

82

83

74

41

77

91

93

90

37

04/23/2020
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42 1531 DRIEHAUS, ASHLEY 9 GNY OH 4:00.39 A

51.40 1:03.14 2:05.85
43 1224 DEAN, DANIELLE 10 CY 4:04.40 A
48.49 1:02.07 1:06.86 1:06.98
44 1344 WAITE, MARYBETH 106 MMR 4:08.12 A
4:08.12 4:08.12
45 1131 LOFGREN, MELANIE 106 BVCY 4:08.19 A
54.11 1:02.86 1:08.19 1:03.03
46 1499 GOODWIN, SOPHIE 10 ASH 4:10.24 A
52.77 1:02.00 1:09.99 1:05.48

Girls 9-10 50 Back
LEAGUE: * 36.62 MICHELLE REYNOLDS ©1/1994

ZONE:  ------ 40.36

AA: - 43.20

A 43.21 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1497 PINKSTON, LAURA 10 ASH 37.33 ZONE
2 1386 OLDIGES, KELLY 10 DNW 40.24 ZONE+
3 1230 STEWART, MEGAN 10 cy 40.25 ZONE+
4 1568 EBERLY, KELSEE 10 BASH 41.11 AA+
5 1010 KELLER, CHELSEA 10 BASH 41.28 AA-
6 1238 FLETCHER, SARA 9 CY 41.41 AA-
7 1310 CAUDY, LAURIE 9 CvY 42.19 AA+
8 1257 HUGHES, JESSICA 10 CY 42.21 AA
9 1237 RAAB, CANDICE 10 cCy 42.37 AA+
10 1016 DENNY, GRACE 10 BASH 42.55 AA
11 1337 WRIGHT, MAGGIE 10 MMR 42.80 AA
12 1033 HICKS, ANNA 10 BASH 43.21 A-
13 1384 BRUNS, JESSICA 10 DNW 43.34 A
14 1564 WILSON, ALEXA 10 BASH 43.70 A
15 1253 TROYAN, PAIGE 10 cCy 43.76 A
16 1241 GRAESSLE, LINDSEY 10 CY 44.10 A
17 1037 VOSBERG, ASHLEY 10 BASH 44.75 A-
18 1263 BROTHERTON, MICHELE 9 CY 44.94 A
19 1388 SPILKER, ASHLEY 10 DNW 45.20 A
20 1291 LUSBY, KRISTEN 9 CY 45.26 A
21 1360 REEDER, EMMA 10 MMR 45.40 A
22 1348 MARKUS, JESSICA 9 MMR 45.84 A
23 1299 BOCKRATH, LAUREN 10 cCy 46.32 A
23 1245 LIPPERT, KARLY 9 CY 46.32 A
25 1178 AMBURGY, MEGHAN 10 DYC 46.42 A
26 1239 SMITH, KARI 9 CY 46.76 A
27 1560 SHEERAN, LAURA 10 LYD 47.59 A
28 1385 DELEAT, KATIE 10 DNW 48.65 A
29 1251 BOWERSOX, LESLIE 10 cy 48.85 A
30 1567 LUKENS, CHELSEA 10 CY 49.10 A
31 1496 HAMMONDS, TARA 10 ASH 49.11 A



32
33
34
35

1042
1177
1113
1276

PAOLINO, CHRISTINE
DETLING, ELYSE

10
10

NIEMANTSVERDRIET, KIMERLY10

CERREZIN, LAURA

aAlHamilton West YMCA

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

1045
1017
1328
1305
1027
1498
1531
1147
1101
1168
1565
1175
1454
1330
1362
1130
1344
1131
1499
1301
1254
1447
1270
1025
1145
1368
1061
1106
1169
1466

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

EAST, ALIVIA
THEOBALD, SARAH
JOHNSON, LILY
KOEPFLE, LINDSAY
CONKLIN, STEPHANIE
CHRISTIAN, ALI
DRIEHAUS, ASHLEY
CATRON, HEATHER
WORTHINGTON, ALEXIS
SHIELDS, JENNIFER
MILLER, MOLLY
DAVIS, KELCIE
SCOTT, ASHLEY
KENNEDY, MEGAN
BUSSELL, MOLLY
LEBOVITZ, AMANDA
WAITE, MARYBETH
LOFGREN, MELANIE
GOODWIN, SOPHIE
STUBBS, KRISTIN
FAZE, PAM

MEESE, KARA
ALBERT, KELSEY
HELGESON, LAUREN
BAKER, CHELSEA
JOHNSON, TANYA
HELGESON, LINDSEY
LAMPHAR, LINDSAY
GROMEK, EMMA
WYATT, HANNAH

Girls 9-10 50 Breast

LEAGUE :
ZONE:

* 39.85 BARB MULSHINE 01/1991

1497

44 .51
48.12

PINKSTON, LAURA

10

= =
OLVLWOVLWVLWOVLOLOO®LVLLVLOWOVO

PR R R R R =
OCOO0OO®O® OV

10

BASH
DYC
BVCY
cYy

BASH
BASH
MMR
cYy
BASH
ASH
GNY OH
CCYC
MCY
CCYC
LYD
DYC
LYD
MMR
MMR
BVCY
MMR
BVCY
ASH
cYy
cYy
LYD
cYy
BASH
CCYC
MMR
BASH
MCY
CCYC
LYD

49.
49.
49.
50.

29
86
90
34

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

50.
50.
51.
51.
51.
51.
52.
52.
52.
52.
53.
53.
53.
53.
54.
54.
54.
56.
57.
58.
58.
58.
58.
59.
59.
1:00.
1:04.
1:07.
1:14.

DQ

85
95
13
17
55
56
41
82
97
97
56
73
82
94
09
40
63
69
35
05
20
72
92
21
44
67
08
85
51

Finals

43.45 ZONE

> > > >
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coNO VT A~ WN

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

1033
1241
1016
1348
1299
1230
1117
1310
1253
1175
1263
1042
1037
1237

HICKS, ANNA
GRAESSLE, LINDSEY
DENNY, GRACE
MARKUS, JESSICA
BOCKRATH, LAUREN
STEWART, MEGAN
REYNOLDS, ERIN
CAUDY, LAURIE
TROYAN, PAIGE
DAVIS, KELCIE

BROTHERTON, MICHELE
PAOLINO, CHRISTINE

VOSBERG, ASHLEY
RAAB, CANDICE

aAlHamilton West YMCA

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

1568
1362
1017
1560
1257
1350
1276
1010
1452
1103
1178
1224
1238
1115
1251
1291
1176
1496
1239
1579
1330
1301
1245
1360
1384
1200
1567
1150
1356
1025

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

EBERLY, KELSEE
BUSSELL, MOLLY
THEOBALD, SARAH
SHEERAN, LAURA
HUGHES, JESSICA
NIXON, MICHELLE
CERREZIN, LAURA
KELLER, CHELSEA
RIDER, LAURA
GRIBLER, JOANNE
AMBURGY, MEGHAN
DEAN, DANIELLE
FLETCHER, SARA
RAMALINGAM, SHYMA
BOWERSOX, LESLIE
LUSBY, KRISTEN
WEIDNER, ALAINA
HAMMONDS, TARA
SMITH, KARI
OETERS, LENORA
KENNEDY, MEGAN
STUBBS, KRISTIN
LIPPERT, KARLY
REEDER, EMMA
BRUNS, JESSICA
MACELLA, CARISSA
LUKENS, CHELSEA
SMITH, MELODY
BARTON, DANA
HELGESON, LAUREN

10
10
10

9
10
10
10

9
10
10

9
10
10
10

10
10

9
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9
10
10

9
10
10

9
10
10
10

9
10
10
10
10
10
10

9

BASH
cYy
BASH
MMR
cYy
cYy
BVCY
cYy
cYy
DYC
cYy
BASH
BASH
cYy

BASH
MMR
BASH
LYD
cy
MMR
cy
BASH
LYD
MCY
DYC
cy
cy
BVCY
cy
cy
DYC
ASH
cy
BASH
MMR
cy
cy
MMR
DNW
CLIN
cy
Cccyc
MMR
BASH

45.
45.
45.
46.
47.
48.
48.
48.
48.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.

o7
25
49
94
88
18
37
81
86
o1
03
15
35
80

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
51.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
54.
54.
55.
56.
56.

16
30
52
54
72
11
32
82
08
20
25
26
39
57
58
65
69
76
85
94
28
48
63
75
80
20
98
12
49
52

A
A-
A
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46 1326 DUNFEE, MADELINE 106 MMR 56.60

47 1045 EAST, ALIVIA 10 BASH 57.19
48 1131 LOFGREN, MELANIE 10 BVCY 58.55
49 1305 KOEPFLE, LINDSAY 9 CY 58.68
50 1385 DELEAT, KATIE 10 DNW 59.38
51 1533 MARTINEZ, ASHLEY 106 GNY OH 59.56
52 1332 MCCLURE, EMILY 9 MMR 59.63
53 1061 HELGESON, LINDSEY 9 BASH 1:01.18
54 1565 MILLER, MOLLY 9 LYD 1:01.39
55 1270 ALBERT, KELSEY 9 CY 1:02.76
56 1368 JOHNSON, TANYA 106 MMR 1:02.97
57 1344 WAITE, MARYBETH 106 MMR 1:03.65
58 1531 DRIEHAUS, ASHLEY 9 GNY OH 1:04.27
59 1130 LEBOVITZ, AMANDA 16 BVCY 1:04.91
60 1177 DETLING, ELYSE 10 DYC 1:06.01
61 1499 GOODWIN, SOPHIE 10 ASH 1:09.93
62 1498 CHRISTIAN, ALI 10 ASH 1:11.38
63 1254 FAZE, PAM 9 CY 1:11.40
64 1198 GLADDIS, ALYSSA 10 CLIN 1:17.21
- 1027 CONKLIN, STEPHANIE 9 BASH DQ
- 1145 BAKER, CHELSEA 10 CCYC DQ
- 1199 HAMILTON, CATHERINE 106 CLIN DQ
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 9-10 50 Fly
LEAGUE: * 34.70 BARB MULSHINE ©1/1991

ZONE:  ------ 38.39
AA: - ----- 43.20
A 43.21 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1568 EBERLY, KELSEE 10 BASH 37.64
2 1497 PINKSTON, LAURA 10 ASH 38.76
3 1257 HUGHES, JESSICA 10 cy 38.85
4 1386 OLDIGES, KELLY 10 DNW 39.30
5 1010 KELLER, CHELSEA 10 BASH 41.36
6 1384 BRUNS, JESSICA 10 DNW 42.41
7 1230 STEWART, MEGAN 10 cCy 42.81
8 1016 DENNY, GRACE 10 BASH 42.95
9 1237 RAAB, CANDICE 10 cy 42.98
10 1310 CAUDY, LAURIE 9 CY 43.09
11 1263 BROTHERTON, MICHELE 9 CvY 43.17
12 1033 HICKS, ANNA 10 BASH 43.18
13 1037 VOSBERG, ASHLEY 10 BASH 43.37

>>>r>>r>>P>>P>>>>>P
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14 1564

15 1299
16 1241
17 1567
18 1291
19 1245
20 1097
21 1560
22 1238
23 1177
24 1178
25 1253
26 1348
27 1017
28 1367
29 1103
30 1239
31 1276
32 1113
33 1254
34 1496
35 1328
36 1045
37 1531
38 1332
39 1305
40 1251
41 1224
42 1301
43 1447
44 1025
45 1368

WILSON, ALEXA 10
BOCKRATH, LAUREN 10
GRAESSLE, LINDSEY 10
LUKENS, CHELSEA 10
LUSBY, KRISTEN 9
LIPPERT, KARLY 9
BREISCH, KARI 10
SHEERAN, LAURA 10
FLETCHER, SARA 9
DETLING, ELYSE 10
AMBURGY, MEGHAN 10
TROYAN, PAIGE 10
MARKUS, JESSICA 9
THEOBALD, SARAH 9
KEMPER, MALLORY 10
GRIBLER, JOANNE 10
SMITH, KARI 9
CERREZIN, LAURA 10
NIEMANTSVERDRIET, KIMERLY10
FAZE, PAM 9
HAMMONDS, TARA 10
JOHNSON, LILY 9
EAST, ALIVIA 10
DRIEHAUS, ASHLEY 9
MCCLURE, EMILY 9
KOEPFLE, LINDSAY 9
BOWERSOX, LESLIE 10
DEAN, DANIELLE 10
STUBBS, KRISTIN 10
MEESE, KARA 9
HELGESON, LAUREN 9
JOHNSON, TANYA 10

aAlHamilton West YMCA

46 1270
47 1454
48 1145
49 1499
50 1061
51 1147

- 1466

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

BASH
cYy
cYy
cYy
cYy
cYy
MCY
LYD
cYy
DYC
DYC
cYy
MMR
BASH
MMR
MCY
cYy
cYy
BVCY
cYy
ASH
MMR
BASH
GNY OH
MMR
cYy
cYy
cYy
cYy
LYD
BASH
MMR

1:
1:
1:

44,
46.
46.
46.
46.
47.
47.
47.
47.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
52.
52.
53.
53.
53.
54.
54.
54.
54.
55.
55.
56.
58.
59.
59.

01

02.

04

37
22
59
60
75
12
26
31
53
17
48
68
85
86
34
68
59
62
76
03
28
34
50
20
56
62
39
44
64
.95
42
.38

04/23/2020

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

ALBERT, KELSEY 9
SCOTT, ASHLEY 9
BAKER, CHELSEA 10
GOODWIN, SOPHIE 10
HELGESON, LINDSEY 9
CATRON, HEATHER 9
WYATT, HANNAH 10

Girls 9-10 100 1IM

LEAGUE:
ZONE:
AA:

* 1:18.48 MICHELLE REYNOLDS 01/1994

1:26.85
1:33.31

cYy
LYD
CCYC
ASH
BASH
CCYcC
LYD

RRRPRRRR

:05.
:08.
:08.
:09.
:10.
:11.

18
14
89
83
08
93

DQ
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1:33.32

1568

1010

1033

1241

1386

1257

1310

1337

1230

1237

1238

1263

1037

1291

1117

1150

1564

1:

PINKSTON, LAURA
37.61 43.50
DENNY, GRACE
39.26 44.97
EBERLY, KELSEE

:25.89

KELLER, CHELSEA
39.72 48.54
HICKS, ANNA
42.74 45.78
GRAESSLE, LINDSEY
42.07 47 .00
OLDIGES, KELLY

129.28

HUGHES, JESSICA
40.59 48.99
CAUDY, LAURIE

:29.96

WRIGHT, MAGGIE
:30.28

STEWART, MEGAN
:30.32

RAAB, CANDICE
42.63 48.33

FLETCHER, SARA
42.53 48.91

BROTHERTON, MICHELE

:32.61

VOSBERG, ASHLEY

:33.40

LUSBY, KRISTEN

:35.13

REYNOLDS, ERIN

:35.25

SMITH, MELODY

:35.57

WILSON, ALEXA
36.40

aAlHamilton West YMCA

20

1245

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

LIPPERT, KARLY
45.46 51.09

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

BASH

BASH

BASH

BASH

cYy

DNW

cYy

cYy

MMR

cYy

cYy

cYy

cYy

BASH

cYy

BVCY

CCYC

BASH

cYy

Finals

1:28.

1:28.

1:29.

1:209.

1:209.

1:209.

1:30.

1:30.

1:30.

1:31.

1:32.

1:33.

1:35.

1:35.

1:35.

1:36.

.89

26

52

o7

28

58

96

28

32

96

44

61

40

13

25

57

40

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

1:36.

55
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42
43

44
45

46
47
48

1253

1239

1175

1326

1567

1299

1384

1560

1388

1017
1356

1452

1579

1496

1103

1178

1115

1251

1200

1097

1176

1042
1276

1350
1332

1305
1301
1224

TROYAN, PAIGE
43.89 52.79
SMITH, KARI

:36.98

DAVIS, KELCIE
47.05 50.16
DUNFEE, MADELINE

:38.19

LUKENS, CHELSEA

46.47 51.97
BOCKRATH, LAUREN
45.22 53.28

BRUNS, JESSICA

:38.73

SHEERAN, LAURA

:39.19

SPILKER, ASHLEY
44.03 55.56

THEOBALD, SARAH

BARTON, DANA

47.50 53.56
RIDER, LAURA
46.12 55.47

OETERS, LENORA

:41.84

HAMMONDS, TARA

:43.82

GRIBLER, JOANNE
48.95 54.88
AMBURGY, MEGHAN
46.80 57.33
RAMALINGAM, SHYMA
48.97 55.59
BOWERSOX, LESLIE

:44.77

MACELLA, CARISSA
50.95 55.11
BREISCH, KARI

:46.19

WEIDNER, ALAINA
51.62 55.12

PAOLINO, CHRISTINE

CERREZIN, LAURA

:48.15

NIXON, MICHELLE
MCCLURE, EMILY
49.66 59.96
KOEPFLE, LINDSAY
STUBBS, KRISTIN

DEAN, DANIELLE

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

cYy

cYy

DYC

MMR

cYy

cYy

DNW

LYD

DNW

BASH
MMR

LYD

BASH

ASH

MCY

DYC

BVCY

cy

CLIN

MCY

DYC

BASH
cy

MMR
MMR

cy
cy
cy

:36.

:36.

:37.

:38.

:38.

:38.

:38.

:39.

:39.

:40.
141,

141,

141,

143,

143,

:44.

144,

144,

:46.

:46.

:46.

:47.
:48.

:48.
149,

:50.
:50.
:52.

68

98

21

19

44

50

73

19

59

64
06

59

84

82

83

13

56

77

06

19

74

60
15

45
62

25
86
53



52.92 59.61
49 1025 HELGESON, LAUREN 9 BASH 1:52.98 A
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 22
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

55.40 57.58
50 1565 MILLER, MOLLY 9 LYD 1:53.67 A
1:53.67
51 1027 CONKLIN, STEPHANIE 9 BASH 1:54.19 A
51.48 1:02.71
52 1045 EAST, ALIVIA 10 BASH 1:54.75 A
53 1533 MARTINEZ, ASHLEY 106 GNY OH 1:54.78 A
54.94 59.84
54 1130 LEBOVITZ, AMANDA 106 BVCY 1:56.00 A
1:56.00
55 1368 JOHNSON, TANYA 106 MMR 1:56.97 A
53.54 1:03.43
56 1177 DETLING, ELYSE 10 DYC 1:57.09 A
1:57.09
57 1531 DRIEHAUS, ASHLEY 9 GNY OH 1:59.72 A
58 1131 LOFGREN, MELANIE 106 BVCY 2:00.36 A
56.45 1:03.91
59 1344 WAITE, MARYBETH 106 MMR 2:03.05 A
60 1270 ALBERT, KELSEY 9 CY 2:05.04 A
1:01.87 1:03.17
61 1254 FAZE, PAM 9 CY 2:05.45 A
59.80 1:05.65
62 1145 BAKER, CHELSEA 10 CCYC 2:08.81 A
2:08.81
63 1061 HELGESON, LINDSEY 9 BASH 2:12.42 A
2:12.42
64 1147 CATRON, HEATHER 9 CCYC 2:12.86 A
57.08 1:15.78
- 1499 GOODWIN, SOPHIE 10 ASH DQ
- 1198 GLADDIS, ALYSSA 106 CLIN DQ
1:05.38 1:16.17

Girls 9-10 200 R-Free
LEAGUE: * 2:14.39 GAMBLE NIPPERT ©3/1980

ZONE:  ------ 2:24.51
AA:  —----- 2:30.42
A 2:30.43 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3005 BLUE ASH A BASH 2:20.80 ZONE

DENNY, GRACE-10 KELLER, CHELSEA-10 WILSON, ALEXA-10 EBERLY, KELSEE-10



2:20.80 2:20.80

2 3070 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy 2:25.31 AA-
CAUDY, LAURIE-9 STEWART, MEGAN-10 GRAESSLE, L.-10 HUGHES, JESSICA-10
35.66 16.32 19.73 1:13.60
3 3071 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy 2:34.84 A
BROTHERTON, M.-9 FLETCHER, SARA-9 SMITH, KARI-9 RAAB, CANDICE-10
2:34.84 2:34.84
4 3072 COUNTRYSIDE C cYy 2:38.70 A
LIPPERT, KARLY-9  TROYAN, PAIGE-10 BOCKRATH, L.-10 LUSBY, KRISTEN-9
40.50 41.79 39.65 36.76
5 3006 BLUE ASH B BASH 2:40.39 A
CONKLIN, S.-9 THEOBALD, SARAH-9 VOSBERG, ASHLEY-10 HICKS, ANNA-10
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 23

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

2:40.39 2:40.39
6 3114 DAYTON NORTHWEST A DNW 2:40.91 A
BRUNS, JESSICA-10 DELEAT, KATIE-10  SPILKER, ASHLEY-10 OLDIGES, KELLY-10
39.04 46.17 40.49 35.21
7 3101 MIDDLETOWN A MMR 2:43.18 A-
REEDER, EMMA-10 KENNEDY, MEGAN-10 MARKUS, JESSICA-9 WRIGHT, MAGGIE-10
2:43.18 2:43.18
8 3048 DARKE COUNTY A DYC 2:46.31 A
DAVIS, KELCIE-10  DETLING, ELYSE-10 PRATT-COLLINS -8 AMBURGY, MEGHAN-10
2:46.31 2:46.31
9 3161 ASHLAND A ASH 2:51.14 A
HAMMONDS, TARA-10 GOODWIN, SOPHIE-10 CHRISTIAN, ALI-10 PINKSTON, LAURA-10
2:51.14 2:51.14
10 3073 COUNTRYSIDE D cYy 2:52.78 A
CERREZIN, LAURA-10 STUBBS, KRISTIN-10 BOWERSOX, L.-10
45.71 17.24 1:08.77 41.06
11 3104 MIDDLETOWN B MMR 3:11.69 A
BARTON, DANA-10 WAITE, MARYBETH-10 JOHNSON, TONYA-9 KEMPER, MALLORY-10
3:11.69 3:11.69
12 3108 MIDDLETOWN C MMR 3:12.63 A
RHOADS, KATIE-8 WRIGHT, SALLY-8 BURT, NICKIE-7 BUSSELL, MOLLY-10
41.75 58.57 49.71 42.60
13 3007 BLUE ASH C BASH 3:19.93 A
HELGESON, L.-9 EAST, ALIVIA-10 LEBUHN, KELLY-9 HELGESON, L.-9
3:19.93 3:19.93
14 3044 CLERMONT COUNTY A CCYcC 3:25.38 A
SMITH, MELODY-10 BAKER, CHELSEA-10 SHIELDS, J.-9 CATRON, HEATHER-9
49.40 1:01.00 48.55 46.43
- 3129 LEXINGTON A LYD DQ
MILLER, MOLLY-9 SCOTT, ASHLEY-9 MEESE, KARA-9 SHEERAN, LAURA-10

1:42.37 56.56 32.17



Girls 9-10 200 R-Medley
LEAGUE: * 2:31.89 KETTERING ©3/1980

ZONE:  ------ 2:43.88
AA: ------ 2:51.10
A 2:51.117 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3017 BLUE ASH A BASH 2:36.42 ZONE
KELLER, CHELSEA-10 HICKS, ANNA-10 EBERLY, KELSEE-10 DENNY, GRACE-10
41.31 43,88 36.77 34.46
2 3075 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy 2:44.63 AA-
STEWART, MEGAN-10 GRAESSLE, L.-10 HUGHES, JESSICA-10 CAUDY, LAURIE-9
41.94 45,97 40.11 36.61
3 3076 COUNTRYSIDE B cY 2:48.26 AA
FLETCHER, SARA-9 BOCKRATH, L.-10 BROTHERTON, M. -9 RAAB, CANDICE-10
44 .82 44 .24 45.42 33.78
4 3018 BLUE ASH B BASH 2:54.89 A
WILSON, ALEXA-10 THEOBALD, SARAH-9 VOSBERG, ASHLEY-10 OETERS, LENORA-10
45.20 52.08 37.51 40.10
5 3113 DAYTON NORTHWEST A DNW 2:59.97 A
SPILKER, ASHLEY-10 BRUNS, JESSICA-10 OLDIGES, KELLY-10 DELEAT, KATIE-10
AlHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 24

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

44 .83 52.65 38.77 43.72
6 3102 MIDDLETOWN A MMR 3:01.57 A
WRIGHT, MAGGIE-10 MARKUS, JESSICA-9 DUNFEE, M.-10 RHOADS, KATIE-8
3:01.57 3:01.57
7 3077 COUNTRYSIDE C cYy 3:05.53 A
TROYAN, PAIGE-10 BOWERSOX, L.-10 LUKENS, CHELSEA-10 LUSBY, KRISTEN-9
3:05.53 3:05.53
8 3047 DARKE COUNTY A DYC 3:18.79 A
AMBURGY, MEGHAN-10 WEIDNER, ALAINA-10 DETLING, ELYSE-10 DAVIS, KELCIE-10
3:18.79 3:18.79
9 3078 COUNTRYSIDE D cYy 3:18.88 A
LIPPERT, KARLY-9 KOEPFLE, L.-9 CERREZIN, LAURA-10 SMITH, KARI-9
47.09 58.60 53.29 39.90
10 3103 MIDDLETOWN B MMR 3:25.22 A
REEDER, EMMA-10 KENNEDY, MEGAN-10 MCCLURE, EMILY-9 BUSSELL, MOLLY-10
44.40 56.47 57.38 46.97
11 3019 BLUE ASH C BASH 3:27.43 A
PAOLINO, C.-10 THEOBALD, SARAH-9 EAST, ALIVIA-10 HELGESON, L.-9
3:27.43 3:27.43
12 3164 MIDDLETOWN C MMR 3:31.46 A
BURT, NICKIE-7 NIXON, MICHELLE-10 JOHNSON, TANYA-10 BARTON, DANA-10

3:31.46 3:31.46



13 3041
LEBOVITZ, A.-10

BEAVERCREEK A
RAMALINGAM, S.-10

3:32.24
14 3140 LEXINGTON A
SHEERAN, LAURA-10 MILLER, MOLLY-9

48.73 1:01.45
15 3148 GAMBLE NIPPERT A
DRIEHAUS, A.-9 BILLOW, AMY-8
59.26 54.73
16 3052 CLINTON COUNTY A
GLADDIS, ALYSSA-10 MACELLA, C.-10
54.29 54.43
- 3165 ASHLAND A
PINKSTON,
Girls 11-12 50 Free
LEAGUE: * 28.51 MICHELLE REYNOLDS,
NAT:  ------ 27.99
ZONE:  ------ 30.62
AA: - 32.48
A: 32.49 ------
PL Meet ID Name

BVCY
REYNOLDS, ERIN-10

LYD
RIDER, LAURA-10
43.54
GNY OH
MARTINEZ, A.-10
56.57
CLIN
JOHNSON, AMY-8
1:05.79
ASH

LAURA-10 GOODWIN, SOPHIE-16 HAMMONDS, TARA-10

FFY ©1/1996

3:32.24 A-
LOFGREN, M.-10
3:32.24
3:43.83 A-
STONECIPHER, M.-8
1:10.11
4:04.97 A
DRIEHAUS, C.-7
1:14.41
4:05.07 A
HAMILTON, C.-10
1:10.56
DQ
CHRISTIAN, ALI-10

Finals

1 1242 SCHMIDT, ALYSON

2 1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE
3 1479 CARNEY, LAURA

4 1502 BARADA, STACI

5 1095 NELSON, MALLORY

6 1252 RAAB, KRISTIN

7 1122 WEAVER, ASHLEY

8 1035 WINHUSEN, JILLIAN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

11 BVCY
11 BASH

31.68 AA

32.30 AA

32.51 A-

32.63 A-
04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 25

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1335
1448
1014
1220
1044
1024
1008
1246
1231
1236
1069
1504

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

SHORT, CANDI 12 MMR 32.86
MILLER, WHITNEY 12 LYD 32.90
THEOBALD, KATE 12 BASH 32.95
BARBIERE, EMILY 12 CY 33.01
EAST, JULIA 12 BASH 33.07
EDGELL, ASHLEE 11 BASH 33.18
BURKE, JESSICA 12 BASH 33.23
RIESEN, LUCY 12 CY 33.40
WYSONG, ESTHER 12 CY 33.47
CHAVIS, CAITLIN 11 CY 33.51
HERD, AMANDA 12 BASH 33.70
NESBITT, JULIE 12 ASH 34.05

A-
A-

J>J>J>J>J>J>JI>JI>J>J>



21 1038 PLACE, ALISON

22 1221 SATZGER, ERIN

23 1181 WEIDNER, NATALIE
24 1282 TOPITS, AMANDA

25 1032 HICKS, MEGAN

26 1266 SICARD, SARAH

27 1444 MANNING, MEGAN

28 1004 DUFFY, DANIELLE
29 1100 LIDDY, KAREN

30 1219 SEVERSON, KRISTEN
31 1321 GROVE, NATALIE

32 1548 SIEMER, SKYE

33 1090 RAMBEAU, SARAH

34 1262 BROTHERTON, KATIE
35 1235 RYAN, SARAH

36 1516 BURGESS, KRISTEN
37 1347 MARKUS, ALLISON
38 1183 HOENIG, RACHEL

39 1182 BREWER, MEGHAN

40 1225 BRADSTREET, JESSICA
41 1049 HEIMANN, KATIE

42 1240 MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE
43 1089 RAMBEAU, NICOLE
44 1059 ROSS, THERESA

45 1503 WAGENAAR, JESSICA
46 1179 PENROD, ELIZABETH
47 1233 CHURCH, ERIN

48 1256 MASON, LEAH

49 1294 SCHUBERT, COURTNEY
50 1396 MAIO, JESSICA

51 1306 BUTTON, JESSIE

52 1549 HOYT, KELLY

53 1283 ELLIS, JACKIE

aAlHamilton West YMCA

12
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
11

BASH
cYy
DYC
cYy
BASH
cYy
LYD
BASH
MCY
cYy
cy
GNY OH
MCY
cYy
cy
GNY OH
MMR
DYC
DYC
cYy
BASH
cYy
MCY
BASH
ASH
DYC
cy
cYy
cy
DNW
cy
GNY OH
cYy

34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
36.
36.
36.
37.
37.
37.
37.
38.
38.
39.
40.
40.
41.
42.
42.
42.
43.
04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 11-12 100 Free
LEAGUE: * 1:03.02 M FRONING ©3/1980

NAT:  ------ 1:00.60
ZONE:  ------ 1:07.71
AA: - 1:11.10
A 1:11.11 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name

1 1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE

12

BASH

o7
09
35
53
60
64
83
89
90
98
09
10
17
21
55
96
32
50
80
04
57
58
63
43
81
60
16
92
94
47
87
95
98

Finals

1:06.63 ZONE

>>r>r>>rP>>PP>>PrP>PI>P>I>PP>PI>PP>I>P>>P>>>>D>>

2:05P Pg 26



O 00N O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

21

23

24
24

1242

1095

1220

1157

1252

1448

1502

1035

1246

1236

1014

1024

1143

1219

1044

1008

1004

1231
1335

1548

1038

1087

1282
1516

32.82 33.81
SCHMIDT, ALYSON

32.59 34.15
NELSON, MALLORY
33.30 35.05
BARBIERE, EMILY
33.96 35.23
THOMAS, KRISTIN
33.33 36.11

RAAB, KRISTIN
MILLER, WHITNEY
BARADA, STACI

WINHUSEN, JILLIAN

33.80 37.71
RIESEN, LUCY
34.46 37.47

CHAVIS, CAITLIN
34.61 37.50
THEOBALD, KATE
34.50 37.92

EDGELL, ASHLEE

:12.99
SHINSATO, CAROLYN

35.33 37.93

SEVERSON, KRISTEN
:13.36

EAST, JULIA

:13.37

BURKE, JESSICA

35.07 39.24
DUFFY, DANIELLE
35.59 39.15

WYSONG, ESTHER
SHORT, CANDI

:15.36

SIEMER, SKYE

36.02 39.40
PLACE, ALISON
36.40 39.02

KAPPELER, JOELENE
:15.86

TOPITS, AMANDA

BURGESS, KRISTEN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

12
12

11

12

11

11
12

cy

MCY

cy

Cccyc

cy

LYD

ASH

BASH

cYy

cYy

BASH

BASH

CCYC

cYy

BASH

BASH

BASH

cy
MMR

GNY OH

BASH

MCY

cYy
GNY OH

R R BRR

1:
1:

106.

:08.

:09.

:09.

:09.

:10.

:11.

:11.

:11.

:12.

:12.

:12.

:13.

:13.

:13.

:14.

:14.

:14.
:15.

:15.

:15.

:15.

16.
16.

74

35

19

44

48

11

21

51

93

11

42

99

26

36

37

31

74

99
36

42

42

86

33
33

04/23/2020

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

36.87 39.46

ZONE
AA-
AA

AA

A

A
A
2:05P Pg 27



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

38

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

1180

1479

1266

1221

1090

1262

1124

1235

1112

1232

1207

1074

1084

1450

1203

1032

1321

1444

1394

1089

1504

1347

1049

1225

1255

PENROD, CHATHAM

:16.53

CARNEY, LAURA
1:16.70

SICARD, SARAH
1:16.71

SATZGER, ERIN
35.59 41.16
RAMBEAU, SARAH

:17.04

BROTHERTON, KATIE
36.73 40.35
ZWICK, EMILY

:17.39

RYAN, SARAH
36.67 40.93

NEKKANTI, SILPA
36.86 41.07

FINN, AMANDA

:18.24

STALEY, LAUREN
37.12 41.40
ZELNICK, PAMELA

:19.00

BOYD, ADRIENNE
36.91 42.20
NEWCOMB, DANIELLE

:19.11

MCALLISTER, MEGAN

:19.23

HICKS, MEGAN

:19.73

GROVE, NATALIE

:19.83

MANNING, MEGAN
37.01 43.14
BEYERLE, JORDAN

:21.54

RAMBEAU, NICOLE
39.65 42.72

NESBITT, 3JULIE
39.64 42.81

MARKUS, ALLISON
122.72

HEIMANN, KATIE
39.75 43.14

BRADSTREET, JESSICA
40.11 43.90

JONES, KELLY
41.19 42.89

12

11

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

11

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

DYC

LYD

1:16.70

cYy

1:16.71

cYy

MCY

cYy

BVCY

cYy

BVCY

cYy

CLIN

MCY

MCY

LYD

CLIN

BASH

cYy

LYD

DNW

MCY

ASH

MMR

BASH

cYy

cYy

:16.

:16.

:16.

:16.

:17.

:17.

:17.

:17.

:17.

:18.

:18.

:19.

:19.

:19.

:19.

:19.

:19.

1 20.

:21.

122,

122,

122,

122,

124,

124,

53

70

71

75

04

08

39

60

93

24

52

00

11

11

23

73

83

15

54

37

45

72

89

o1

08



51 1503 WAGENAAR, JESSICA
1:24.63
51 1354 MAYBORG, ALLISON
aAlHamilton West YMCA

12

12

ASH

MMR

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

1:24.63
53 1240 MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE
1:24.69
54 1550 SCHOBORG, AMANDA
1:25.19
55 1059 ROSS, THERESA
41.13 45.06
56 1355 SHORT, BROOKE
1:27.14
57 1233 CHURCH, ERIN
42.31 45.57
58 1179 PENROD, ELIZABETH
42.80 45.94
59 1206 MOORE, JESSICA
1:28.83
60 1040 BOHL, GINA
1:30.76
61 1135 RODRIGUE, JESSICA
1:32.59
62 1161 BRAMEL, BRITTNEY
1:33.64
63 1396 MAIO, JESSICA
45.59 48.88
64 1294 SCHUBERT, COURTNEY
1:35.65
65 1306 BUTTON, JESSIE
1:36.21
66 1003 SCHMIDT, ASHLEY
45.74 50.54
67 1283 ELLIS, JACKIE
1:39.19
68 1204 TAYLOR, BETHANY
1:39.68
69 1541 NICOLAS, AMY
1:41.85

Girls 11-12 200 Free
LEAGUE: * 2:17.03 L FAZEY ©3/1981
NAT:  ------ 2:09.96

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

11

11

12

11

12

12

cYy

GNY OH

BASH

MMR

cYy

DYC

CLIN

1:28.83

BASH

1:30.76

BVCY

CCYC

DNW

cYy

cYy

BASH

cYy

CLIN

GNY OH

1:24.

1:24.

63

63

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

.69

.19

.19

.14

.88

.74

.83

.76

.59

.64

.47

.65

.21

.28

.19

.68

.85

A

A
2:05P Pg 28



5

2:34.26

1034

1242

1220
1095

1236

Name
WINHUSEN, NICOLE
34.05 36.44
SCHMIDT, ALYSON
33.69 37.64
BARBIERE, EMILY
NELSON, MALLORY
33.20 37.02
CHAVIS, CAITLIN
35.67 39.62

aAlHamilton West YMCA

[e))]

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22

1252
1246

1502

1448
1014

1035

1219

1444

1008

1262

1282

1004

1090
1266

1180

1231

1069

37.92
12
37.90
12
12
38.58
11
39.72

cy
MCY

cy

36.

35.

36.

39.

14

66

98

o1

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

RAAB, KRISTIN
RIESEN, LUCY

35.52 40.34
BARADA, STACI
33.84 39.22

MILLER, WHITNEY

THEOBALD, KATE
35.86 40.99

WINHUSEN, JILLIAN

:39.60
SEVERSON, KRISTEN
35.59 2:06.20
MANNING, MEGAN
42.44 50.53
BURKE, JESSICA
36.36 41.59
BROTHERTON, KATIE
37.63 42.24
TOPITS, AMANDA
38.26 42.88

DUFFY, DANIELLE

:46.39

RAMBEAU, SARAH
SICARD, SARAH
38.14 42.90

PENROD, CHATHAM

147.44

WYSONG, ESTHER
37.89 43.78
HERD, AMANDA
36.29 42.30

12
12
41.16
12
42.65
12
12
42.57
11

12

11
53.10
12
43.33
11
42.72
11
45.04
11

12
12
43.03
12

12
43.64
12
45.66

cYy
cYy

ASH

LYD
BASH

BASH

cy

LYD

BASH

cy

cy

BASH

MCY
cy

DYC

cYy

BASH

39.

40.

40.

:39.

:41.

16.

41.

40.

39.

:46.

42.

147,

42.

44.

34

70

08

60

79

11

78

81

96

39

99

44

17

16

Finals

2:24.

2:25.
2:25.

2:34.

89

49
78

02

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

N

2:36.
2:39.

2:39.

2:41.

2:42.

2:43.

2:43.

2:46.

2:46.

2:46.
2:47.

2:47.

134,
.36

43

.41

75
50

60

79

18

06

40

14

39

50
06

44

.48

.41

ZONE

ZONE
ZONE

AA+

2:05P Pg 29



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

1516

1044

1221

1548

1038

1479

1235

1450

1321

1032

1089

1503

BURGESS, KRISTEN

37.87 42.87
EAST, JULIA
35.99 42.84
SATZGER, ERIN
36.49 43.54
SIEMER, SKYE
:50.41
PLACE, ALISON
36.22 42.78
CARNEY, LAURA
37.61 44.20
RYAN, SARAH
38.07 44 .12
NEWCOMB, DANIELLE
39.16 44.77
GROVE, NATALIE
37.78 44.82
HICKS, MEGAN
37.12 36.47
RAMBEAU, NICOLE
40.88 46.05

WAGENAAR, JESSICA

aAlHamilton West YMCA

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

1240

1049

1225

1504

1179

1233

1256

1294

1283

1306

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

44,

45.

45.

46.

46.

:30.

45.

46.

15.

46.

12
59
12
00
12
21
11

12
54
11
o7
12
74
12
91
12
39
12
56
12
86
12

GNY OH

43.

BASH

45.

cYy

44.

GNY OH

BASH

45.

LYD

43.

cYy

LYD

44.

cYy

45.

BASH

1:25.

MCY

45.

ASH

15

27

29

.41

92

71

59

46

34

77

2:

3:

:48.

149,

149,

:50.

:51.

:51.

:52.

:54.

:54.

:54.

59.

o1.

48

10

53

41

46

59

93

43

45

49

56

19

04/23/2020

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

3:01.19

MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE

41.09 46.14
HEIMANN, KATIE

40.71 45.32
BRADSTREET, JESSICA

41.30 46.83
NESBITT, 3JULIE

41.22 49.71
PENROD, ELIZABETH

42.77 48.11
CHURCH, ERIN

42.35 48.51
MASON, LEAH

42.78 48.20

SCHUBERT, COURTNEY
42.37

ELLIS, JACKIE
44.84 55.80

BUTTON, JESSIE
41.11 16.39

11

.69

11

.73

12

.03

12

.21

12

.54

12

.81

11

.95

11

.28

11

.64

11

.92

3:01.
cYy
45.
BASH
48.
cYy
47.
ASH
43,
DYC
48.
cYy
48.
cYy
48.
cYy
cYy
1:00.
cYy
1:56.

19

86

72

73

89

79

00

28

76

47

:01.

:03.

:03.

106.

:09.

:09.

:10.

:14.

:36.

:39.

78

48

89

03

21

67

21

28

04

89

A

A
2:05P Pg 30



Girls 11-12 400 Free
LEAGUE: * 5:04.01 KAREN VOGEL, BVCY 01/1997

NAT:  ------ 4:36.63
AA: - 5:36.56
A: 5:36.57 = ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1220 BARBIERE, EMILY 12 CY 5:06.25 AA
5:06.25 5:06.25
2 1242 SCHMIDT, ALYSON 12 CY 5:11.17 AA
34.85 38.73 39.03 39.55
39.26 40.03 41.14 38.58
3 1157 THOMAS, KRISTIN 12 CcYc 5:11.24 AA
5:11.24 5:11.24
4 1236 CHAVIS, CAITLIN 11 cvY 5:22.40 AA+
5 1143 SHINSATO, CAROLYN 12 CcYc 5:29.88 AA
36.62 39.97 41.45 41.75
43.22 42.90 43.47 40.50
6 1502 BARADA, STACI 12 ASH 5:40.52 A-
5:40.52 5:40.52
7 1266 SICARD, SARAH 12 CvY 5:44.17 A
36.27 42.05 44.20 44 .41
45.51 44 .32 43.85 43.56
8 1180 PENROD, CHATHAM 12 DYC 6:00.18 A
40.11 45.05 46.84 45.90
46.02 45.63 46.38 44 .25
9 1450 NEWCOMB, DANIELLE 12 LYD 6:26.49 A
41.52 48.10 48.60 49.82
49.97 50.07 49.90 48.51
10 1444 MANNING, MEGAN 11 LYD 6:29.50 A
11 1282 TOPITS, AMANDA 11 cvY 6:46.15 A
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 31

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 11-12 50 Back
LEAGUE: * 33.33 COURTNEY SCHOLL ©1/1990

ZONE:  ------ 35.87
AA: - 38.82
A: 38.83  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1252 RAAB, KRISTIN 12 CY 35.62 ZONE

2 1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE 12 BASH 35.64 ZONE+



42
43
44
45

1479
1246
1220
1242
1502
1448
1095
1024
1182
1450
1035
1321
1236
1038
1180
1044
1335
1221
1235
1219
1266
1183
1231
1008
1262
1004
1548
1444
1516
1282
1240
1179
1347
1059
1014
1049
1032
1090
1504
1225
1089
1256
1503

CARNEY, LAURA
RIESEN, LUCY
BARBIERE, EMILY
SCHMIDT, ALYSON
BARADA, STACI
MILLER, WHITNEY
NELSON, MALLORY
EDGELL, ASHLEE
BREWER, MEGHAN
NEWCOMB, DANIELLE
WINHUSEN, JILLIAN
GROVE, NATALIE
CHAVIS, CAITLIN
PLACE, ALISON
PENROD, CHATHAM
EAST, JULIA
SHORT, CANDI
SATZGER, ERIN
RYAN, SARAH
SEVERSON, KRISTEN
SICARD, SARAH
HOENIG, RACHEL
WYSONG, ESTHER
BURKE, JESSICA
BROTHERTON, KATIE
DUFFY, DANIELLE
SIEMER, SKYE
MANNING, MEGAN
BURGESS, KRISTEN
TOPITS, AMANDA
MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE
PENROD, ELIZABETH
MARKUS, ALLISON
ROSS, THERESA
THEOBALD, KATE
HEIMANN, KATIE
HICKS, MEGAN
RAMBEAU, SARAH
NESBITT, 3JULIE
BRADSTREET, JESSICA
RAMBEAU, NICOLE
MASON, LEAH
WAGENAAR, JESSICA

aAlHamilton West YMCA

46

1233

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

CHURCH, ERIN

11
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
12
11
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12

12

LYD
cYy
cy
cYy
ASH
LYD
MCY
BASH
DYC
LYD
BASH
cYy
cYy
BASH
DYC
BASH
MMR
cYy
cYy
cYy
cYy
DYC
cy
BASH
cy
BASH
GNY
LYD
GNY
cYy
cy
DYC
MMR
BASH
BASH
BASH
BASH
MCY
ASH
cYy
MCY
cYy
ASH

cy

OH

OH

35.
36.
37.
37.
37.
37.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
40.
40.
41.
41.
41.
41.
41.
41.
42.
42.
43,
43.
44,
44,
44,
44.
44,
44,
45,
45.
45,
45.
45,
46.
47.

79
69
38
44
54
93
15
37
42
53
81
03
16
61
62
70
73
74
63
65
19
44
49
75
81
89
17
26
35
47
10
73
78
81
88
91
12
25
59
77
85
73
04
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ZONE+
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47 1283 ELLIS, JACKIE 11 CY 47.90 A

48 1549 HOYT, KELLY 11 GNY OH 48.06 A

49 1294 SCHUBERT, COURTNEY 11 CY 48.53 A

50 1396 MAIO, JESSICA 12 DNW 50.28 A

51 1306 BUTTON, JESSIE 11 CY 58.84 A
- 1122 WEAVER, ASHLEY 11 BVCY DQ

Girls 11-12 100 Back
LEAGUE: * 1:16.13 KAREN VOGEL, BVCY ©01/1997

NAT:  =------ 1:07.93
ZONE:  ------ 1:17.45
AA: - 1:27.95
A 1:27.96¢  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE 12 BASH 1:15.47*Z0ONE+
1 1252 RAAB, KRISTIN 12 CY 1:15.47*Z0ONE
36.78 38.69
3 1157 THOMAS, KRISTIN 12 CCYC 1:17.05 ZONE+
37.37 39.68
4 1095 NELSON, MALLORY 12 MCY 1:19.21 AA
38.73 40.48
5 1479 CARNEY, LAURA 11 LYD 1:19.26 AA+
37.54 41.72
6 1220 BARBIERE, EMILY 12 CY 1:20.24 AA
7 1242 SCHMIDT, ALYSON 12 CY 1:20.30 AA
8 1246 RIESEN, LUCY 12 CY 1:20.31 AA
39.15 41.16
9 1236 CHAVIS, CAITLIN 11 CY 1:23.03 AA+
40.17 42.86
10 1180 PENROD, CHATHAM 12 DYC 1:24.18 AA
1:24.18
11 1182 BREWER, MEGHAN 12 DYC 1:24.27 AA+
1:24.27
12 1502 BARADA, STACI 12 ASH 1:24.35 AA
40.25 44.10
13 1038 PLACE, ALISON 12 BASH 1:24.42 AA
41.16 43.26
14 1219 SEVERSON, KRISTEN 12 CY 1:24.74 AA
1:24.74
14 1024 EDGELL, ASHLEE 11 BASH 1:24.74 AA
41.27 43.47
16 1044 EAST, JULIA 12 BASH 1:24.99 AA
41.66 43.33
17 1035 WINHUSEN, JILLIAN 11 BASH 1:25.23 AA+
41.64 43.59
18 1221 SATZGER, ERIN 12 CY 1:25.74 AA
1:25.74

19 1450 NEWCOMB, DANIELLE 12 LYD 1:25.88 AA



20

1321

1:25.88

GROVE, NATALIE
41.79 44.40

aAlHamilton West YMCA

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

1008

1143

1266

1548

1231

1235

1074

1448
1004

1255

1262

1082

1122

1516

1550

1444

1084

1240

1503

1059

1225

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

BURKE, JESSICA

127.26

SHINSATO, CAROLYN
42.33 45.18
SICARD, SARAH

127.70

SIEMER, SKYE
42.82 45.00
WYSONG, ESTHER

127.86

RYAN, SARAH

:28.29

ZELNICK, PAMELA
44 .28 44.21
MILLER, WHITNEY
DUFFY, DANIELLE
43.61 45.53
JONES, KELLY

:29.45

BROTHERTON, KATIE

:29.99

LENNARTZ, TERESA

41.98 48.89
WEAVER, ASHLEY
42.79 48.72

BURGESS, KRISTEN
45.55 46.61

SCHOBORG, AMANDA
47.51 46.06

MANNING, MEGAN

:33.85

BOYD, ADRIENNE

:35.26

MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE

:35.47

WAGENAAR, JESSICA

:36.93

ROSS, THERESA
47 .38 49.78
BRADSTREET, JESSICA
48.01 51.55

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

11

12
11

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

12

11

12

11

12

cy

BASH

Cccyc

cy

GNY OH

cy

cy

MCY

LYD
BASH

cYy

cYy

MCY

BVCY

GNY OH

GNY OH

LYD

MCY

cYy

ASH

BASH

cYy

1:26.

19
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1:28.
1:29.

.26

.51

.70

.82

.86

.29

.49

63
14

.45

.99

.87

.51

.16

.57

.85

.26

.47

.93

.16

.56

AA+
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AA+
AA+
AA+
AA

AA



42 1504 NESBITT, JULIE 12 ASH 1:39.96
1:39.96
43 1233 CHURCH, ERIN 12 CY 1:40.08
47.67 52.41
44 1283 ELLIS, JACKIE 11 CY 1:43.25
49.75 53.50
45 1161 BRAMEL, BRITTNEY 12 CCYC 1:44.26
1:44.26
46 1355 SHORT, BROOKE 12 MMR 1:45.29
1:45.29
47 1294 SCHUBERT, COURTNEY 11 CY 1:46.58
1:46.58
48 1306 BUTTON, JESSIE 11 CY 1:56.80
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999
Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
56.75 1:00.05
49 1135 RODRIGUE, JESSICA 12 BVCY 1:56.89
1:56.89
50 1541 NICOLAS, AMY 12 GNY OH 2:03.39
2:03.39
- 1003 SCHMIDT, ASHLEY 12 BASH DQ

Girls 11-12 50 Breast

LEAGUE:
ZONE:

A

A
2:05P Pg 34

* 36.48 BARB MULSHINE ©1/1992
------ 39.70
—————— 43.31
43.32 ------

Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE 12 BASH 39.73
1143 SHINSATO, CAROLYN 12 CCYC 39.85
1008 BURKE, JESSICA 12 BASH 39.87
1100 LIDDY, KAREN 11 MCY 40.66
1479 CARNEY, LAURA 11 LYD 40.66
1090 RAMBEAU, SARAH 12 MCY 41.80
1181 WEIDNER, NATALIE 12 DYC 41.81
1112 NEKKANTI, SILPA 12 BVCY 41.91
1450 NEWCOMB, DANIELLE 12 LYD 42.10
1089 RAMBEAU, NICOLE 12 MCY 42.48
1282 TOPITS, AMANDA 11 CY 42.74
1032 HICKS, MEGAN 12 BASH 42.83
1038 PLACE, ALISON 12 BASH 43.23
1024 EDGELL, ASHLEE 11 BASH 43.26
1014 THEOBALD, KATE 12 BASH 43.93
1219 SEVERSON, KRISTEN 12 CY 44.12



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

1035
1252
1221
1087
1136
1516
1548
1231
1207
1220
1044
1074
1182
1157
1502
1444
1004
1232
1242
1240
1335
1124
1084

WINHUSEN, JILLIAN
RAAB, KRISTIN
SATZGER, ERIN
KAPPELER, 3JOELENE
WAGNER, SARAH
BURGESS, KRISTEN
SIEMER, SKYE
WYSONG, ESTHER
STALEY, LAUREN
BARBIERE, EMILY
EAST, JULIA
ZELNICK, PAMELA
BREWER, MEGHAN
THOMAS, KRISTIN
BARADA, STACI
MANNING, MEGAN
DUFFY, DANIELLE
FINN, AMANDA
SCHMIDT, ALYSON
MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE
SHORT, CANDI
ZWICK, EMILY
BOYD, ADRIENNE

aAlHamilton West YMCA

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

1246
1236
1503
1347
1180
1333
1306
1235
1183
1233
1551
1122
1294
1354
1206
1123
1082
1262
1283
1396
1394

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

RIESEN, LUCY
CHAVIS, CAITLIN
WAGENAAR, JESSICA
MARKUS, ALLISON
PENROD, CHATHAM
NICKELL, LAURA
BUTTON, JESSIE
RYAN, SARAH
HOENIG, RACHEL
CHURCH, ERIN
BOWLING, TRICIA
WEAVER, ASHLEY
SCHUBERT, COURTNEY
MAYBORG, ALLISON
MOORE, JESSICA
WILCOX, JENNIFER
LENNARTZ, TERESA
BROTHERTON, KATIE
ELLIS, JACKIE
MAIO, JESSICA
BEYERLE, JORDAN

11
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
12

12
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
11
12
12

BASH
cYy
cYy
MCY
BVCY
GNY OH
GNY OH
cYy
CLIN
cYy
BASH
MCY
DYC
CCYC
ASH
LYD
BASH
cYy
cYy
cYy
MMR
BVCY
MCY

cy
cy
ASH
MMR
DYC
MMR
cy
cy
DYC
cy
GNY OH
BVCY
cy
MMR
CLIN
BVCY
MCY
cy
cy
DNW
DNW

44,
44,
44,
44,
44,
44.
44,
44,
45,
45.
45,
45.
45,
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
47.
47.
47.

28
43
55
58
69
80
91
96
12
16
31
42
75
14
36
36
39
40
41
68
02
46
47
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47.
48.
48.
48.
48.
48.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.
50.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
51.

65
05
43
73
75
82
00
22
29
44
47
54
75
80
30
53
77
79
83
89
92
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61 1550 SCHOBORG, AMANDA 11

62 1504 NESBITT, JULIE 12
63 1355 SHORT, BROOKE 12
64 1179 PENROD, ELIZABETH 12
65 1349 NIXON, DEANNA 11
66 1225 BRADSTREET, JESSICA 12
67 1135 RODRIGUE, JESSICA 12
68 1321 GROVE, NATALIE 12
69 1003 SCHMIDT, ASHLEY 12
70 1040 BOHL, GINA 11
71 1255 JONES, KELLY 11
72 1204 TAYLOR, BETHANY 12

- 1541 NICOLAS, AMY 12

Girls 11-12 100 Breast
LEAGUE: * 1:29.00 JULIE RIESEN, CY 01/1997

GNY OH
ASH

MMR

DYC

MMR

cYy

BVCY
cYy

BASH
BASH

cYy

CLIN
GNY OH

52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
53.
53.
53.
53.
54.
55.
55.

Fin

14
16
25
49
79
29
41
44
63
25
22
32

DQ

als

>>>>>>>>>>>>

1:27.74%AA

NAT:  ------ 1:17.01
ZONE:  ------ 1:26.20
AA: - 1:35.61
A 1:35.62 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1008 BURKE, JESSICA 12
41.79 45.95
2 1479 CARNEY, LAURA 11
1:28.57
3 1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE 12
42.69 46.05
4 1450 NEWCOMB, DANIELLE 12
1:30.93
5 1100 LIDDY, KAREN 11
43,25 47 .96

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

6 1038 PLACE, ALISON 12
44 .98 46.69

7 1282 TOPITS, AMANDA 11
44.63 48.28

8 1181 WEIDNER, NATALIE 12

1:32.94

9 1024 EDGELL, ASHLEE 11
44.45 48.73

10 1089 RAMBEAU, NICOLE 12
44 .47 48.88

11 1032 HICKS, MEGAN 12

BASH

LYD

MCY

BASH

cy

DYC

BASH

MCY

BASH

1:28.57*AA+

1:28.74*%AA+

1:30.93 AA

1:31

.21
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.67

.91

.94

.18

.35

.76

AA+
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AA+
AA
AA
AA
AA

AA



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

1090

1231

1069

1220

1014

1219

1502

1035

1221

1548

1516

1232

1240

1444

1180

1347

1183

1004

1306

1294

1235

44 .34 49.42
RAMBEAU, SARAH

:33.79

WYSONG, ESTHER

:34.07

HERD, AMANDA

:34.50

BARBIERE, EMILY

:38.94

THEOBALD, KATE

45.13 49.91
SEVERSON, KRISTEN
45.44 50.59
BARADA, STACI
45.32 51.56
WINHUSEN, JILLIAN
46.65 50.41
SATZGER, ERIN
45.08 52.13

SIEMER, SKYE

:37.26

BURGESS, KRISTEN

:39.73
FINN, AMANDA
46.93 52.86
MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE
48.69 53.58
MANNING, MEGAN
47.37 55.46
PENROD, CHATHAM
50.21 54.40
MARKUS, ALLISON
50.82 54.67
HOENIG, RACHEL
51.42 55.53
DUFFY, DANIELLE
50.94 56.08
BUTTON, JESSIE
51.00 57.66
SCHUBERT, COURTNEY
1:49.21
RYAN, SARAH
1:49.33

aAlHamilton West YMCA

33

1233

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

CHURCH, ERIN

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

12

11

11

11

12

12

12

11

11

11

12

12

MCY

cy

BASH

cy

BASH

cy

ASH

BASH

cy

GNY OH

GNY OH

cy

cy

LYD

DYC

MMR

DYC

BASH

cy

cy

cy

cy

1:33.

1:34.

1:34.

1:34.

1:35.

1:36.

1:36.

1:37.

1:37.

1:37.

1:39.

1:39.

1:42.

1:42.

1:44.

1:45.

1:46.

1:47.

1:48.

1:49.

1:49.

79

o7

50

92

04

03

88

06

21

26

73

79

27

83

61

49

95

02

66

21

33
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1:49.

68

AA+

AA+

AA+

AA+
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1:49.68

34 1503 WAGENAAR, JESSICA 12 ASH 1:49.91 A
1:49.91
35 1266 SICARD, SARAH 12 CY 1:50.95 A
53.77 57.18
36 1225 BRADSTREET, JESSICA 12 CY 1:51.84 A
1:51.84
37 1504 NESBITT, JULIE 12 ASH 1:52.41 A
1:52.41
38 1321 GROVE, NATALIE 12 CY 1:53.06 A
1:53.06
39 1179 PENROD, ELIZABETH 12 DYC 1:53.39 A
1:53.39
40 1283 ELLIS, JACKIE 11 CY 1:54.54 A
54.66 59.88
41 1549 HOYT, KELLY 11 GNY OH 1:59.86 A
56.04 1:03.82

Girls 11-12 50 Fly
LEAGUE: * 31.67 SHANNON KIELEY ©3/1981

ZONE: W ------ 34.34

AA: - 37.73

A 37.74 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1252 RAAB, KRISTIN 12 CY 32.09 ZONE
2 1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE 12 BASH 32.81 ZONE
3 1035 WINHUSEN, JILLIAN 11 BASH 34.19 ZONE+
4 1242 SCHMIDT, ALYSON 12 CY 34.58 AA
5 1044 EAST, JULIA 12 BASH 35.09 AA
6 1220 BARBIERE, EMILY 12 CY 35.34 AA
7 1122 WEAVER, ASHLEY 11 BVCY 36.04 AA
8 1479 CARNEY, LAURA 11 LYD 36.15 AA+
9 1246 RIESEN, LUCY 12 CY 36.31 AA
10 1450 NEWCOMB, DANIELLE 12 LYD 36.39 AA
11 1024 EDGELL, ASHLEE 11 BASH 36.47 AA+
12 1448 MILLER, WHITNEY 12 LYD 36.57 AA
13 1100 LIDDY, KAREN 11 MCY 37.02 AA+
14 1232 FINN, AMANDA 11 CY 37.43 AA
14 1262 BROTHERTON, KATIE 11 CY 37.43 AA
16 1219 SEVERSON, KRISTEN 12 CY 37.57 AA+
17 1095 NELSON, MALLORY 12 MCY 37.61 AA
18 1087 KAPPELER, 3JOELENE 11 MCY 37.97 A-
19 1335 SHORT, CANDI 12 MMR 38.03 A
20 1112 NEKKANTI, SILPA 12 BVCY 38.23 A-
21 1548 SIEMER, SKYE 11 GNY OH 38.51 A
22 1236 CHAVIS, CAITLIN 11 CY 39.26 A-
23 1180 PENROD, CHATHAM 12 DYC 39.51 A-

24 1183 HOENIG, RACHEL 12 DYC 40.08 A



25 1008 BURKE, JESSICA 12 BASH 40.10 A

26 1502 BARADA, STACI 12 ASH 40.68 A
27 1282 TOPITS, AMANDA 11 CY 40.71 A
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 38

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

28 1182 BREWER, MEGHAN 12 DYC 40.97 A
29 1074 ZELNICK, PAMELA 11 MCY 41.12 A
30 1014 THEOBALD, KATE 12 BASH 41.14 A
31 1124 ZWICK, EMILY 12 BVCY 41.34 A
32 1516 BURGESS, KRISTEN 12 GNY OH 41.93 A
33 1123 WILCOX, JENNIFER 12 BVCY 41.96 A
34 1394 BEYERLE, JORDAN 12 DNW 42.09 A
35 1221 SATZGER, ERIN 12 CY 42.24 A
36 1231 WYSONG, ESTHER 12 CY 42.58 A-
37 1444 MANNING, MEGAN 11 LYD 42.92 A
38 1049 HEIMANN, KATIE 11 BASH 43.19 A
39 1321 GROVE, NATALIE 12 CY 43.35 A
40 1225 BRADSTREET, JESSICA 12 CY 43.40 A
41 1089 RAMBEAU, NICOLE 12 MCY 44.17 A
42 1255 JONES, KELLY 11 CY 44.34 A
43 1032 HICKS, MEGAN 12 BASH 44.61 A
44 1181 WEIDNER, NATALIE 12 DYC 44.79 A
45 1004 DUFFY, DANIELLE 11 BASH 44.94 A
46 1207 STALEY, LAUREN 12 CLIN 45.17 A
47 1333 NICKELL, LAURA 12 MMR 45.33 A
48 1059 ROSS, THERESA 11 BASH 45.80 A
49 1082 LENNARTZ, TERESA 11 MCY 46.56 A
50 1503 WAGENAAR, JESSICA 12 ASH 46.88 A
51 1179 PENROD, ELIZABETH 12 DYC 47.00 A
52 1090 RAMBEAU, SARAH 12 MCY 47.15 A
53 1550 SCHOBORG, AMANDA 11 GNY OH 47.98 A
54 1161 BRAMEL, BRITTNEY 12 CcycC 48.07 A
55 1240 MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE 11 CY 48.46 A
56 1206 MOORE, JESSICA 12 CLIN 49.45 A
57 1233 CHURCH, ERIN 12 CY 49.50 A
58 1235 RYAN, SARAH 12 CY 49.72 A
59 1040 BOHL, GINA 11 BASH 49.96 A
60 1349 NIXON, DEANNA 11 MMR 51.08 A
61 1204 TAYLOR, BETHANY 12 CLIN 51.18 A
62 1354 MAYBORG, ALLISON 12 MMR 51.54 A
63 1306 BUTTON, JESSIE 11 CY 52.36 A
64 1294 SCHUBERT, COURTNEY 11 CY 56.08 A
65 1283 ELLIS, JACKIE 11 CY 58.37 A
66 1541 NICOLAS, AMY 12 GNY OH 1:04.26 A
67 1003 SCHMIDT, ASHLEY 12 BASH 1:04.58 A



Girls 11-12 100 Fly

LEAGUE: * 1:17.95 KAREN VOGEL, BVCY ©1/1997

NAT:  ------ 1:07.05
ZONE:  ------ 1:15.26
AA: - 1:25.43
A: 1:25.44 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1252 RAAB, KRISTIN 12
35.11 41.51
2 1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE 12
36.50 40.72

aAlHamilton West YMCA

BASH

1:16.62*AA-

1:17.22%AA+
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

3 1035 WINHUSEN, JILLIAN 11
37.29 41.37
4 1242 SCHMIDT, ALYSON 12
1:22.38
5 1448 MILLER, WHITNEY 12
38.49 45.54
6 1069 HERD, AMANDA 12
1:25.39
7 1236 CHAVIS, CAITLIN 11
39.82 45.85
8 1450 NEWCOMB, DANIELLE 12
1:26.70
9 1232 FINN, AMANDA 11
39.85 47.74
10 1219 SEVERSON, KRISTEN 12
11 1502 BARADA, STACI 12
39.90 49.85
12 1180 PENROD, CHATHAM 12
41.66 48.26
13 1548 SIEMER, SKYE 11
1:31.03
14 1262 BROTHERTON, KATIE 11
1:32.19
15 1044 EAST, JULIA 12
42.16 55.01
16 1516 BURGESS, KRISTEN 12
45.40 54.99
17 1004 DUFFY, DANIELLE 11
47.68 56.21
18 1503 WAGENAAR, JESSICA 12
46.68 58.38

BASH

cy

LYD

BASH

cy

LYD

cy

cYy
ASH

DYC

GNY

OH

cYy

BASH

GNY OH

BASH

ASH

1:28.
1:29.

.66

.38

.03

.39

.67

.70

.59

72
75

.92

.03

.19

.17

.39

.89

.06

AA+

AA+

AA

AA



19 1256 MASON, LEAH 11
49.32 1:03.89
- 1246 RIESEN, LUCY 12
1:22.11
- 1100 LIDDY, KAREN 11
39.84

Girls 11-12 100 1IM
LEAGUE:

* 1:13.29 SHANNON KIELEY ©1/1986

cYy

cYy

MCY

1:53.21 A

DQ
DQ

ZONE:  ------ 1:17.34
AA: - 1:22.04
A: 1:22.05 ——--
PL Meet ID Age
1 1034 WINHUSEN, NICOLE 12
35.18 40.41
2 1252 RAAB, KRISTIN 12
34.61 42.26
3 1448 MILLER, WHITNEY 12
36.77 44.19
4 1024 EDGELL, ASHLEE 11
37.71 43.28

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

5 1095 NELSON, MALLORY 12
1:21.09
6 1035 WINHUSEN, JILLIAN 11
1:21.17
7 1157 THOMAS, KRISTIN 12
37.34 43.86
8 1220 BARBIERE, EMILY 12
1:21.65
9 1479 CARNEY, LAURA 11
37.69 44.18
10 1246 RIESEN, LUCY 12
11 1008 BURKE, JESSICA 12
12 1242 SCHMIDT, ALYSON 12
13 1044 EAST, JULIA 12
38.57 45.64
14 1143 SHINSATO, CAROLYN 12
42.19 42.35
15 1236 CHAVIS, CAITLIN 11
39.33 45.63
16 1502 BARADA, STACI 12

39.65

46.00

LYD

BASH

MCY

BASH

Cccyc

cy

LYD

cy

BASH

cy

BASH

CCYC

cYy

ASH

1:20.96

1:20.99
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R R BRR

:21.

:21.

:21.

:21.

:21.

122,

122,

:23.

124,

124,

124,

:25.

09

17

20

65

87

60

98

48

21

54

96

65

ZONE+
AA+
AA+

2:05P Pg 40

AA
AA
AA
AA
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17

18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

30

32

33

34

1038

1100

1219
1221

1548

1180

1112

1087

1014

1231

1282

1032

1207

1089

1074

1262

1516

1182

PLACE, ALISON

41.61 44.23
LIDDY, KAREN
40.16 45.70

SEVERSON, KRISTEN
SATZGER, ERIN

126.58

SIEMER, SKYE
PENROD, CHATHAM
NEKKANTI, SILPA
41.72 45.41
KAPPELER, JOELENE

127.64

THEOBALD, KATE

127.71

WYSONG, ESTHER

127.72

TOPITS, AMANDA

127.98

HICKS, MEGAN

128.24
STALEY, LAUREN
43.47 45.42
RAMBEAU, NICOLE
42.66 46.67
ZELNICK, PAMELA
41.78 47 .55
BROTHERTON, KATIE
40.59 48.86
BURGESS, KRISTEN
43.37 46.14
BREWER, MEGHAN
1:29.95

aAlHamilton West YMCA

35

36
37

38

39

40

1203

1232
1335

1004

1090

1181

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

MCALLISTER, MEGAN
43.14 46.97
FINN, AMANDA
SHORT, CANDI
41.40 48.85
DUFFY, DANIELLE

1:30.36

RAMBEAU, SARAH

1:30.54

WEIDNER, NATALIE
42.89 48.11

12

11

12
12

11

12

12

11

12

12

11

12

12

12

11

11

12

12

12

11
12

11

12

12

BASH

MCY

cYy
cYy

GNY OH

DYC

BVCY

MCY

BASH

cy

cy

BASH

CLIN

MCY

MCY

cy

GNY OH

DYC

CLIN

cYy
MMR

BASH

MCY

DYC

1:25.

1:25.

1:26.
1:26.

(I

1:27.

1:27.

1:27.

1:27.

1:28.

1:28.

1:29.

1:29.

1:29.

1:29.

1:29.

1 26.
:26.
1:27.

84

86

34
58

88

91

13

64

71

72

98

24

89

33

33

45

51

95
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.11

.21
1:30.

25

.36

.54

.00
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41

42

43

44
45

46

47
48

49

50
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
63

64

65

1321

1444

1266

1049
1235

1394

1240
1084

1347

1082
1255

1124

1183

1503

1233

1333

1059

1123

1136

1550

1225

1179
1206

1306

1040

1:

GROVE, NATALIE

41.69 49.50
MANNING, MEGAN
41.76 49.57

SICARD, SARAH

:31.98

HEIMANN, KATIE
RYAN, SARAH

:33.41

BEYERLE, JORDAN
44.24 49.39

MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE

BOYD, ADRIENNE

:34.22

MARKUS, ALLISON
44.03 50.69

LENNARTZ, TERESA

JONES, KELLY

:35.40

ZWICK, EMILY
:35.65

HOENIG, RACHEL
:35.99

WAGENAAR, JESSICA
45.96 50.08

CHURCH, ERIN
45.25 51.37

NICKELL, LAURA
44 .55 52.39

ROSS, THERESA
WILCOX, JENNIFER
WAGNER, SARAH

:38.16

SCHOBORG, AMANDA
46.10 53.02
BRADSTREET, JESSICA

:39.34

PENROD, ELIZABETH
MOORE, JESSICA

:43.03

BUTTON, JESSIE
43.62
BOHL, GINA

aAlHamilton West YMCA

66

1283

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

ELLIS, JACKIE

12

11

12

11
12

12

11
12

12

11
11

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

11

12

12
12

11

11

11

cYy

LYD

cYy

BASH
cYy

DNW

cYy
MCY

MMR

MCY
cYy

BVCY

DYC

ASH

cy

MMR

BASH

BVCY

BVCY

GNY OH

cy

DYC
CLIN

cYy

BASH

cy

1:31.

1:31.

1:31.

1:33.
1:33.

1:33.

1:33.
1:34.

1:34.

1:35.
1:35.

1:35.

1:35.

1:36.

1:36.

1:36.

1:37.

1:37.

1:38.

1:39.

1:39.

1:39.
1:43.

1:43.

1:45.

19

33

98

08
41

63

68
22

72

33
40

65

99

04

62

94

40

42

16

12

34

38
03

62

61

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

1:50.

77
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1:50.77

67 1135 RODRIGUE, JESSICA 12 BVCY 1:50.89 A
1:50.89
68 1396 MAIO, JESSICA 12 DNW 1:51.24 A
69 1204 TAYLOR, BETHANY 12 CLIN 1:51.50 A
70 1349 NIXON, DEANNA 11 MMR 1:56.10 A
53.52 1:02.58
- 1294 SCHUBERT, COURTNEY 11 CY DQ
- 1354 MAYBORG, ALLISON 12 MMR DQ
48.96 50.88
- 1541 NICOLAS, AMY 12 GNY OH DQ
2:11.14

Girls 11-12 200 1IM
LEAGUE: * 2:42.16 KAREN VOGEL, BVCY ©1/1997

NAT:  ------ 2:27.14
ZONE:  ------ 2:49.13
AA: - 2:56.13
A 2:56.14  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1157 THOMAS, KRISTIN 12 CCYC 2:50.15 AA-
38.95 40.03 53.22 37.95
2 1143 SHINSATO, CAROLYN 12 CCYC 2:53.14 AA+
2:53.14 2:53.14
3 1246 RIESEN, LUCY 12 CY 2:54.64 AA
35.73 44.81 54.32 39.78
4 1231 WYSONG, ESTHER 12 CY 2:56.91 A
41.01 45.47 50.40 40.03
5 1219 SEVERSON, KRISTEN 12 CY 3:00.17 A
38.39 48.63 51.52 41.63
6 1502 BARADA, STACI 12 ASH 3:01.08 A
37.52 44.74 56.26 42.56
7 1450 NEWCOMB, DANIELLE 12 LYD 3:03.09 A
37.98 47 .66 50.52 46.93
8 1180 PENROD, CHATHAM 12 DYC 3:04.63 A
41.40 45.42 56.44 41.37
9 1221 SATZGER, ERIN 12 CY 3:05.26 A
41.08 44.83 55.51 43.84
10 1262 BROTHERTON, KATIE 11 CY 3:05.56 A
37.82 47.79 59.41 40.54
11 1282 TOPITS, AMANDA 11 CY 3:08.36 A
41.08 51.34 52.31 43.63
12 1321 GROVE, NATALIE 12 CY 3:15.77 A
42.37 44.70 1:03.06 45.64
13 1240 MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE 11 CY 3:26.89 A
49.21 52.43 56.48 48.77
14 1444 MANNING, MEGAN 11 LYD 3:28.27 A

43.24 53.76 1:00.69 50.58



15 1179 PENROD,

49.08
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ELIZABETH
50.82

12 DYC
1:02.78

3:30.33 A
47.65

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 11-12 200 R-Free

LEAGUE: * 2:01.26 LEXINGTON ©3/1981
NAT:  ------ 1:52.89
ZONE:  ------ 2:09.96
AA: ------ 2:12.59
A: 2:12.606 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name

Finals

1 3080 COUNTRYSIDE A
SCHMIDT, ALYSON-12 RIESEN, LUCY-12
2 3009 BLUE ASH A
EDGELL, ASHLEE-11 WINHUSEN, J.-11
32.76 32.72
3 3155 LEXINGTON A
MILLER, WHITNEY-12 NEWCOMB, D.-12
32.65 34.63
4 3010 BLUE ASH B
HERD, AMANDA-12 BURKE, JESSICA-12
32.78 33.56
5 3030 MIAMI COUNTY A
RAMBEAU, SARAH-12 LIDDY, KAREN-11
6 3082 COUNTRYSIDE C
SATZGER, ERIN-12 BROTHERTON, K.-11
7 3050 DARKE COUNTY A
BREWER, MEGHAN-12 WEIDNER, N.-12
37.06 35.81
8 3083 COUNTRYSIDE D
GROVE, NATALIE-12 RYAN, SARAH-12
35.32 36.30
- 3157 ASHLAND A
2:20.30
- 3081 COUNTRYSIDE B
WYSONG, ESTHER-12 SICARD, SARAH-12

33.86 36.17

Girls 11-12 200 R-Medley

LEAGUE: * 2:17.14 LEXINGTON ©3/1981
NAT:  ------ 2:07.66
ZONE:  ------ 2:24.08
AA: - 2:29.87

cYy
BARBIERE, EMILY-12
BASH
THEOBALD, KATE-12
32.25
LYD
MANNING, MEGAN-11
34.20
BASH
HICKS, MEGAN-12
36.50
MCY
RAMBEAU, NICOLE-12
cYy
FINN, AMANDA-11
DYC
PENROD, CHATHAM-12
35.82
cYy
BRADSTREET,
38.02
ASH

J.-12

cYy
TOPITS, AMANDA-11
34.57

2:07.09 ZONE
RAAB, KRISTIN-12
2:08.13 ZONE
WINHUSEN, N.-12
30.40
2:13.31 A
CARNEY, LAURA-11
31.83
2:15.21 A-
DUFFY, DANIELLE-11
32.37
2:17.75 A-
NELSON, MALLORY-12
2:19.28 A
SEVERSON, K.-12
2:23.81 A
HOENIG, RACHEL-12
35.12
2:28.29 A
MCLOUGHLIN, M.-11
38.65
X2:20.30 A
2:20.30
DQ
CHAVIS, CAITLIN-11
33.22



A: 2:29.88

PL Meet ID Name Team
1 3021 BLUE ASH A BASH
WINHUSEN, N.-12 BURKE, JESSICA-12 WINHUSEN, J.-11
36.45 40.83 33.54
2 3086 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy
BARBIERE, EMILY-12 TOPITS, AMANDA-11 RAAB, KRISTIN-12
37.62 43.45 32.03
3 3137 LEXINGTON A LYD

MILLER, WHITNEY-12 NEWCOMB, D.-12
aAlHamilton West YMCA

CARNEY, LAURA-11

Finals

2:21.99 ZONE
EDGELL, ASHLEE-11
31.17
2:23.21 ZONE
SCHMIDT, ALYSON-12
30.11
2:25.28 AA
MANNING, MEGAN-11

04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 44
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

2:25.28
4 3022 BLUE ASH B BASH
PLACE, ALISON-12 HICKS, MEGAN-12 EAST, JULIA-12
40.77 42.02 34.96
5 3028 MIAMI COUNTY A MCY
NELSON, MALLORY-12 RAMBEAU, SARAH-12 LIDDY, KAREN-11
2:32.97
6 3087 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy
RIESEN, LUCY-12 WYSONG, ESTHER-12 FINN, AMANDA-11
2:35.25
7 3088 COUNTRYSIDE C cYy
GROVE, NATALIE-12 SATZGER, ERIN-12 SEVERSON, K.-12
39.91 44.64 38.88
8 3049 DARKE COUNTY A DYC
BREWER, MEGHAN-12 WEIDNER, N.-12 PENROD, CHATHAM-12
2:38.69
9 3039 BEAVERCREEK A BVCY
WILCOX, J.-12 NEKKANTI, STLPA-12 WEAVER, ASHLEY-11
45.89 42.74 36.15
10 3029 MIAMI COUNTY B MCY
ZELNICK, PAMELA-11 RAMBEAU, NICOLE-12 LENNARTZ, T.-11
2:40.37
11 3089 COUNTRYSIDE D cYy
JONES, KELLY-11 MCLOUGHLIN, M.-11 BROTHERTON, K.-11
41.09 47.33 39.86
12 3106 MIDDLETOWN A MMR
NICKELL, LAURA-12 MAYBORG, A.-12 SHORT, CANDI-12
2:46.13
13 3023 BLUE ASH C BASH

DUFFY, DANIELLE-11 SCHMIDT, ASHLEY-12 ROSS, THERESA-11
2:59.47

14 3090 COUNTRYSIDE E cy

2:25.28
2:30.17 A-
THEOBALD, KATE-12

32.42
2:32.97 A
KAPPELER, J.-11
2:32.97
2:35.25 A
CHAVIS, CAITLIN-11
2:35.25
2:37.83 A
RYAN, SARAH-12
34.40
2:38.69 A
HOENIG, RACHEL-12
2:38.69
2:39.03 A
ZWICK, EMILY-12
34.25
2:40.37 A
BOYD, ADRIENNE-12
2:40.37
2:45.88 A
BRADSTREET,
37.60
2:46.13 A
SHORT, BROOKE-12
2:46.13
2:59.47 A
HEIMANN, KATIE-11
2:59.47
3:07.22 A

J.-12



ELLIS,
48.74

- 3163
2:40.48

Girls 13-14 50 Free
LEAGUE: * 27.90 TERRI MILLER ©3/1981
NAT:  ------ 27.99
ZONE:  ------ 28.98
AA: - --- 30.62
A: 30.63 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name

JACKIE-11

SCHUBERT, C.-11

49.17
ASHLAND A

CHURCH,
48.11

ERIN-12

ASH

BUTTON,

41.

JESSIE-11

20

X2:40.48 A

2:40.

48

8 1451

WRAY, KRISTA
VOGEL, KAREN
BUSSE, KATIE
BARBIERE, KATIE
CARTER, ERIN
VARNER, JORDAN
SNIDER, MEGAN
PRESTON, LINDSEY

aAlHamilton West YMCA

9 1086
10 1405
11 1085
12 1096
13 1234
14 1265
15 1430
16 1187
17 1372
18 1415
19 1244
20 1331
21 1313
22 1223
23 1406

Girls 13-14 100

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

OSBORN, HANNAH
SPILKER, SHERRY
FLATTER, ALISHA
ALTYNOVA, KATE
RAAB, STEPHANIE
HYATT, SARAH
HALE, ANNE
PENROD, LAUREN
BIRDWELL, AMANDA
DEMOSS, MARGAUX
SZYMANSKI, SARAH
KENNEDY, RACHEL
KMETZ, JESSICA
WHITACRE, LAUREN
TITUS, SHANNON

Free

13
14
13
13
13
13
13
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
14

CCYC
LYD

MCY
DNW
MCY
MCY
cYy
cYy
LYD
DYC
MMR
LYD
cYy
MMR
cYy
cYy
DNW

LEAGUE: * 1:02.54 MICHELLE REYNOLDS, FFY 01/1997

NAT:

31.
31.
32.
32.
32.

58
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32.
32.
32.
33.
33.
33.
34.
35.
35.
36.
36.
36.
38.
38.
41.

69
70
97
18
19
23
49
76
81
02
22
89
44
91
43

A-
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1:02.04*ZONE

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

1222

1121

1005

1214

1573
1085

1422
1451
1485
1154

1542
1217

1072
1086

1096
1234

1265
1430

WRAY, KRISTA
30.11 31.93
VOGEL, KAREN
30.90 33.65
BUSSE, KATIE
31.67 34.06

BARBIERE, KATIE
31.77 34.44
JOHNSON, ASHLEY
FLATTER, ALISHA
32.65 34.98

THOMPSON, STEFANIE

32.09 35.59

PRESTON, LINDSEY

BAKER, JILLIAN
SNIDER, MEGAN
34.26 35.49
TEDTMAN, EMILY
VARNER, JORDAN
34.69 37.87
CARTER, ERIN
OSBORN, HANNAH

34.10 38.63
ALTYNOVA, KATE
34.82 38.31

RAAB, STEPHANIE

HYATT, SARAH

HALE, ANNE
36.77 38.20

aAlHamilton West YMCA

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

1405
1105

1244

1:

1372

1187

1415

1:

1361

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

SPILKER, SHERRY
HEIGHTON, MEGAN

35.72 43.04
SZYMANSKI, SARAH
19.74
BIRDWELL, AMANDA
38.38 42.51
PENROD, LAUREN
38.32 42.69

DEMOSS, MARGAUX
21.36
YU, HELEN

13

14

14
13

14
14
14
13

14
13

14
13

13
13

13
13

14
13

13

13

14

13

13

cy

ASH
MCY

LYD
LYD
LYD
CCYC

GNY OH
cYy

MCY
MCY

MCY
cYy

cYy
LYD

DNW
MCY

cy

MMR

DYC

LYD

MMR

1:
1:
1:

104,

:05.

106.

106.
:07.

:07.
:08.
:09.
:09.

:10.
:12.

:12.
:12.

:13.

13.
14.
14.

55

73

21

36
63

68
72
51
75

19
56

60
73

13
31

71
97
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:15.
:18.

:19.

1 20.

:21.

:21.

:21.

53
76

74

89

01

36

70

AA

AA

AA

AA

-
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26
27
28
29
30

31
32

Girls 13-14 200
LEAGUE: * 2:14.34 A FISHER 03/1981

NAT:

1055

1:

1520

1331
1313
1223

1:

1406
1210

39.36 42.34
PETERS, KAREN
21.94
NEIHEISEL, LEAH
39.30 45.03
KENNEDY, RACHEL
KMETZ, JESSICA
WHITACRE, LAUREN
26.06
TITUS, SHANNON
SAAVEDRA, CARLA

Free

2:09.96

13
13
13
13
13

14
14

BASH
GNY
MMR
cy
cy

DNW
CLIN

10

11

1222

1214

1121

1005

1451

1085

1154

1096

1217

1234

1405

WRAY, KRISTA
33.73 35.82

BARBIERE, KATIE
33.85 37.12

VOGEL, KAREN

:11.52 1:13.63

BUSSE, KATIE

:10.75 1:14.55

PRESTON, LINDSEY
34.39 37.12
FLATTER, ALISHA
33.81 37.49
SNIDER, MEGAN
35.23 38.29
ALTYNOVA, KATE

:54.63 37.93

VARNER, JORDAN
36.03 41.14

RAAB, STEPHANIE
35.66 40.81

SPILKER, SHERRY

aAlHamilton West YMCA

12

1086

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

13

14
37.31
13
38.54
13
39.11
13

13
42.09
13
42.81
14

cy

BVCY

BASH

LYD

MCY

Cccyc

MCY

cy

cy

DNW

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

36.18 41.46
OSBORN, HANNAH

43.45
13

MCY

1:21.94
OH 1:24.33
1:24.39
1:24.81
1:26.06
1:29.48
1:38.03
Finals
2:18.22

34.11
2:24.78

37.09
2:25.15

:25.15
2:25.30

:25.30
2:26.49

37.67
2:28.00

38.16
2:30.66

38.03
2:32.56

:32.56
2:40.79

41.53
2:40.97

41.69
2:41.27
04/23/2020

40.18
2:42.08

A

A
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2:42.08 2:42.08

13 1265 HYATT, SARAH 13 CY 2:48.21 A
14 1430 HALE, ANNE 13 LYD 2:49.93 A
15 1313 KMETZ, JESSICA 13 CY 2:58.60 A
39.59 45.34 48.22 45.45
16 1187 PENROD, LAUREN 14 DYC 2:59.80 A
17 1244 SZYMANSKI, SARAH 13 CY 3:00.29 A
38.76 47.99 48.68 44.86
18 1223 WHITACRE, LAUREN 13 CY 3:01.74 A
40.21 46.61 49.10 45.82
19 1372 BIRDWELL, AMANDA 13 MMR 3:02.13 A
3:02.13 3:02.13
20 1331 KENNEDY, RACHEL 13 MMR 3:08.47 A
38.89 48.26 51.36 49.96
21 1406 TITUS, SHANNON 14 DNW 3:22.93 A
43.29 51.42 55.29 52.93
Girls 13-14 400 Free
LEAGUE: * 4:38.69 HEATHER MYERS, PCY 01/1995
NAT:  ------ 4:36.63
ZONE: W ------ 4:59.81
AA: - 5:13.90
A 5:13.917 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1222 WRAY, KRISTA 14 CY 4:49.64 ZONE
34.74 36.36 36.79 37.06
36.96 36.56 36.07 35.10
2 1214 BARBIERE, KATIE 14 CY 5:02.44 AA
34.50 37.66 38.13 38.51
39.76 38.54 38.39 36.95
3 1451 PRESTON, LINDSEY 14 LYD 5:06.01 AA
1:13.88 5:06.01
4 1085 FLATTER, ALISHA 13 MCY 5:10.04 AA
5:10.04 5:10.04
5 1154 SNIDER, MEGAN 13 CCYC 5:13.66 AA+
35.77 38.65 39.50 40.15
39.90 40.24 40.37 39.08
6 1096 ALTYNOVA, KATE 13 MCY 5:27.69 A
35.10 40.68 43.02 42.44
43.05 41.80 41.33 40.27
7 1086 OSBORN, HANNAH 13 MCY 5:39.67 A
35.73 41.75 44.29 44.99
43.83 44.36 43.67 41.05
8 1244 SZYMANSKI, SARAH 13 CY 6:09.25 A
38.75 46.43 48.03 48.41
47.52 47.63 48.58 43.90
9 1223 WHITACRE, LAUREN 13 CY 6:09.37 A

1:21.03 48.33 48.32



46.49 6:09.37
10 1187 PENROD, LAUREN 14 DYC 6:19.32 A
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 48
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

6:19.32 6:19.32

11 1313 KMETZ, JESSICA 13 CY 6:22.51 A
41.88 47.13 49.65 49.77
49.12 51.00 48.01 45.95

Girls 13-14 100 Back
LEAGUE: * 1:12.10 NATALIE BOLAN ©1/1992

NAT:  ------ 1:07.93
ZONE:  ------ 1:12.19
AA: - 1:18.76
A 1:18.77 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1222 WRAY, KRISTA 14 CY 1:13.87 AA
1:13.87
2 1121 VOGEL, KAREN 14 BVCY 1:14.59 AA
36.38 38.21
3 1214 BARBIERE, KATIE 14 CY 1:16.79 AA
37.38 39.41
4 1005 BUSSE, KATIE 13 BASH 1:18.34 AA
38.64 39.70
5 1451 PRESTON, LINDSEY 14 LYD 1:20.12 A-
1:20.12
6 1154 SNIDER, MEGAN 13 CCYC 1:20.96 A
40.29 40.67
7 1096 ALTYNOVA, KATE 13 MCY 1:22.66 A
40.58 42.08
8 1072 CARTER, ERIN 14 MCY 1:23.16 A
1:23.16
9 1085 FLATTER, ALISHA 13 MCY 1:23.64 A-
40.59 43.05
10 1405 SPILKER, SHERRY 14 DNW 1:24.69 A
41.07 43.62
11 1234 RAAB, STEPHANIE 13 CY 1:25.22 A
1:25.22
12 1415 DEMOSS, MARGAUX 13 LYD 1:25.74 A
41.06 44.68
13 1217 VARNER, JORDAN 13 CY 1:25.79 A
41.63 44.16
14 1430 HALE, ANNE 13 LYD 1:27.92 A

1:27.92



15 1187 PENROD, LAUREN

43.16 44.90
16 1086 OSBORN, HANNAH
1:29.96
17 1313 KMETZ, JESSICA
1:36.56
18 1223 WHITACRE, LAUREN
1:41.24
19 1372 BIRDWELL, AMANDA
1:41.95
20 1244 SZYMANSKI, SARAH
1:45.28

aAlHamilton West YMCA

14

13

13

13

13

13

DYC

MCY

cYy

cYy

MMR

cYy

:28.

:29.

:36.

:41.

:41.

145,

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 13-14 100 Breast
LEAGUE: * 1:17.26 B ACKER ©3/1981

NAT:  ------ 1:17.01
ZONE:  ------ 1:21.60
AA: ------ 1:29.92
A: 1:29.93 ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 1121 VOGEL, KAREN
40.70 45.67
2 1217 VARNER, JORDAN
1:26.80
3 1542 TEDTMAN, EMILY
1:27.91
4 1573 JOHNSON, ASHLEY
41.56 47.94
5 1209 DENLINGER, JAMIE
43,30 46.72
6 1096 ALTYNOVA, KATE
43.12 46.92
7 1451 PRESTON, LINDSEY
8 1234 RAAB, STEPHANIE
1:30.36
9 1214 BARBIERE, KATIE
43.25 47.15
10 1072 CARTER, ERIN
42.16 48.29
11 1406 TITUS, SHANNON
44 .66 50.92
12 1485 BAKER, JILLIAN

14

14

14

13

14
13

14

14

14

14

GNY OH

ASH

CLIN

MCY

LYD
cYy

cy

MCY

DNW

LYD

06 A

96 A

56 A

24 A

95 A

28 A

04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 49

Finals

:27.

:29.

:30.

:30.

:30.
:30.

:30.

:30.

:35.

:35.

91

50

02 A

04 A

23 A-
36 A-

40 A-

45 A-

58 A

73 A



13 1085 FLATTER, ALISHA

46.66 50.09
14 1265 HYATT, SARAH
46.23 51.04
15 1415 DEMOSS, MARGAUX
46.84 52.21
16 1361 YU, HELEN
47.56 53.14
17 1086 OSBORN, HANNAH
18 1187 PENROD, LAUREN
1:47.20
19 1223 WHITACRE, LAUREN
1:47.30
20 1520 NEIHEISEL, LEAH
1:47.78
21 1244 SZYMANSKI, SARAH
50.82 57.54
22 1372 BIRDWELL, AMANDA
52.18 1:01.84
23 1331 KENNEDY, RACHEL
54.34 1:01.32
24 1210 SAAVEDRA, CARLA

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

2:01.08
25 1313 KMETZ, JESSICA
2:14.87
- 1005 BUSSE, KATIE
41.47 44 .82

Girls 13-14 100 Fly

LEAGUE: * 1:08.88 T WILSON 01/1983

13

13

13

13

13
14

13

13

13

13

13

14

13

13

MCY

cYy

LYD

MMR

MCY
DYC

cy

GNY

cy

MMR

MMR

CLIN

cy

BASH

OH

1:36.

1:37.

1:39.

1:40.

1:42.
1:47.

1:47.

1:47.

1:48.

1:54.

1:55.

2:01

75

27

05

70

76
20

30

78

36

02

66

.08

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

2:14

Fin

.87

DQ

als

A

A
2:05P Pg 50

NAT:  ------ 1:07.05
ZONE:  ------ 1:11.87
AA:  ------ 1:18.65
A 1:18.66 ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 1222 WRAY, KRISTA
34.26 37.30
2 1121 VOGEL, KAREN
34.28 39.74
3 1451 PRESTON, LINDSEY
34.16 40.04

4 1485 BAKER, JILLIAN

BVCY

LYD

LYD



5 1005 BUSSE, KATIE 13 BASH 1:16.66
6 1154 SNIDER, MEGAN 13 CCYcC 1:22.34
39.15 43.19
7 1234 RAAB, STEPHANIE 13 CY 1:23.28
1:23.28
8 1085 FLATTER, ALISHA 13 MCY 1:24.06
1:24.06
9 1265 HYATT, SARAH 13 CY 1:26.14
40.14 46.00
10 1072 CARTER, ERIN 14 MCY 1:27.52
1:27.52
11 1405 SPILKER, SHERRY 14 DNW 1:30.05
40.38 49.67
12 1096 ALTYNOVA, KATE 13 MCY 1:32.60
1:32.60
13 1187 PENROD, LAUREN 14 DYC 1:35.51
43.20 52.31
14 1520 NEIHEISEL, LEAH 13 GNY OH 1:44.58
44 .01 1:00.57
15 1105 HEIGHTON, MEGAN 13 MCY 1:45.95
16 1244 SZYMANSKI, SARAH 13 CY 1:53.06
51.01 1:02.05
17 1313 KMETZ, JESSICA 13 CY 2:02.27
54.25 1:08.02
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 13-14 200 1IM
LEAGUE: * 2:31.45 CARRIE O'MARA 01/1992

NAT:  ------ 2:27.14
ZONE: W ------ 2:37.97
AA: - 2:45.52
A 2:45.53 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1222 WRAY, KRISTA 14 CY 2:38.25
34.46 40.17 47.13 36.49
2 1214 BARBIERE, KATIE 14 CY 2:41.50
35.87 41.12 47 .37 37.14
3 1451 PRESTON, LINDSEY 14 LYD 2:45.27
34.51 41.70 51.00 38.06
4 1154 SNIDER, MEGAN 13 CCYC 2:49.70
37.32 40.71 51.54 40.13
5 1096 ALTYNOVA, KATE 13 MCY 2:51.96

39.68 44 .26 50.43 37.59

2:05P Pg 51



6 1086 OSBORN, HANNAH 13 MCY 3:00.08 A

40.95 45.79 53.90 39.44
- 1187 PENROD, LAUREN 14 DYC DQ
43.67 46.84 58.32 43.72

Girls 13-14 200 R-Free
LEAGUE: * 1:57.23 LEXINGTON ©3/1981

NAT:  ------ 1:52.89
ZONE:  ------ 2:02.30
AA:  —----- 2:07.34
A 2:07.35 ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3093 COUNTRYSIDE A cY 2:07.03 AA
WRAY, KRISTA-14 VARNER, JORDAN-13 RAAB, STEPHANIE-13 BARBIERE, KATIE-14
29.62 32.92 33.69 30.80
2 3032 MIAMI COUNTY A MCY 2:11.84 A
OSBORN, HANNAH-13 ALTYNOVA, KATE-13 FLATTER, ALISHA-13 CARTER, ERIN-14
2:11.84 2:11.84
3 3156 MIDDLETOWN A MMR 2:23.10 A
MARKUS, ALLISON-12 KENNEDY, RACHEL-13 BIRDWELL, A.-13 SHORT, CANDI-12
1:14.63 1:08.47 2:23.10
4 3094 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy 2:26.79 A
HYATT, SARAH-13 WHITACRE, L.-13 KMETZ, JESSICA-13 SZYMANSKI, S.-13
33.66 38.87 38.02 36.24
aAlHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 52

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 13-14 200 R-Medley
LEAGUE: * 2:12.48 KETTERING ©3/1980

NAT:  ------ 2:07.66
ZONE:  ------ 2:17.18
Y 2:23.75
A 2:23.76 ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3096 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy 2:20.35 AA
BARBIERE, KATIE-14 VARNER, JORDAN-13 WRAY, KRISTA-14 RAAB, STEPHANIE-13
36.98 39.59 31.99 31.79
2 3134 LEXINGTON A LYD 2:20.95 AA
PRESTON, L.-14 THOMPSON, S.-14 BAKER, JILLIAN-14 HALE, ANNE-13
36.43 39.07 32.41 33.04
3 3033 MIAMI COUNTY A MCY 2:28.31 A

FLATTER, ALISHA-13 CARTER, ERIN-14 ALTYNOVA, KATE-13 OSBORN, HANNAH-13



37.88 40.22 38.21 32.00

4 3056 CLINTON COUNTY A CLIN 2:31.10 A
STALEY, LAUREN-12 DENLINGER, J.-14  MCALLISTER, M.-12 JOHNSON, ASHLEY-14
5 3119 DAYTON NORTHWEST A DNW 2:48.07 A
SPILKER, SHERRY-14 TITUS, SHANNON-14 BEYERLE, JORDAN-12 MAIO, JESSICA-12
38.58 44.84 43.04 41.61
6 3097 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy 2:48.42 A

KMETZ, JESSICA-13 SZYMANSKI, S.-13  HYATT, SARAH-13 WHITACRE, L.-13

Girls 15 & Over 50 Free
LEAGUE: * 27.58 JANET KEMPER ©2/1980

NAT:  ------ 27.99
ZONE:  ------ 28.43
AA: - 29.74
A 29.75 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1432 HALE, LINDSEY 16 LYD 31.52 A
2 1215 BRANNOCK, FANCE 16 CY 33.24 A
3 1514 BURGESS, AMY 15 GNY OH 33.26 A
4 1420 FAIRCHILD, CYNTHIA 15 LYD 34.94 A
Girls 15 & Over 100 Free
LEAGUE: * 1:01.03 P SOALFELD ©3/1980
NAT:  ------ 1:00.60
ZONE:  ------ 1:01.69
AA: - 1:03.55
A 1:03.56 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1417 DUFFY, MEGHAN 16 LYD 1:04.39 A-
30.88 33.51
2 1341 MARKHAM, ANGIE 17 MMR 1:05.40 A
3 1428 HAHN, LAURA 15 LYD 1:07.02 A
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 53
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999
Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
31.41 35.61
4 1435 JOHNSON, KRISTINA 16 LYD 1:07.96 A
5 1414 COX, MARY 17 LYD 1:08.30 A
32.56 35.74
6 1572 HEWITT, LOUISE 15 cCY 1:08.72 A
1:08.72
7 1432 HALE, LINDSEY 16 LYD 1:12.27 A

33.99 38.28



8 1215 BRANNOCK, FANCE 16 CY 1:13.37

34.85 38.52

9 1514 BURGESS, AMY 15 GNY OH 1:13.48
34.75 38.73

10 1429 HAHN, LESLIE 18 LYD 1:14.43

11 1420 FAIRCHILD, CYNTHIA 15 LYD 1:17.32

1:17.32

12 1364 DIVER, ASHLEIGH 15 MMR 1:31.63

42.85 48.78

Girls 15 & Over 200 Free
LEAGUE: * 2:09.98 NOEL WEBSTER ©01/1992

NAT:  ------ 2:09.96
ZONE:  ------ 2:14.78
AA: - 2:18.93
A 2:18.94 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1514 BURGESS, AMY 15 GNY OH 2:37.16
35.29 39.76 41.28 40.83
2 1215 BRANNOCK, FANCE 16 CY 2:39.01
2:39.01 2:39.01
3 1420 FAIRCHILD, CYNTHIA 15 LYD 2:48.11
38.07 42 .54 44.49 43.01

Girls 15 & Over 100 Back
LEAGUE: * 1:09.97 LYNN MARRGRANDER ©3/1980

NAT:  ------ 1:07.93
ZONE:  ------ 1:10.66
AA: - 1:12.63
A 1:12.64 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1435 JOHNSON, KRISTINA 16 LYD 1:20.20
39.65 40.55
2 1514 BURGESS, AMY 15 GNY OH 1:23.60
40.21 43.39
3 1432 HALE, LINDSEY 16 LYD 1:24.70
41.07 43.63
4 1215 BRANNOCK, FANCE 16 CY 1:26.05
1:26.05
5 1420 FAIRCHILD, CYNTHIA 15 LYD 1:27.11
42.31 44 .80
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

2:05P Pg 54



Girls 15 & Over 100 Breast
LEAGUE: * 1:19.31 B ACKER ©3/1981

NAT:  ------ 1:17.01
ZONE:  ------ 1:21.06
AA: - ----- 1:26.64
A 1:26.65 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1429 HAHN, LESLIE 18 LYD 1:23.76 AA-
39.75 44 .01
2 1435 JOHNSON, KRISTINA 16 LYD 1:23.90 AA
40.64 43.26
3 1417 DUFFY, MEGHAN 16 LYD 1:25.58 AA
40.68 44 .90
4 1414 COX, MARY 17 LYD 1:26.07 AA
1:26.07
5 1432 HALE, LINDSEY 16 LYD 1:30.26 A
1:30.26
6 1341 MARKHAM, ANGIE 17 MMR 1:30.65 A
42.17 48.48
7 1215 BRANNOCK, FANCE 16 CY 1:35.31 A
1:35.31
8 1442 MAEHR, ERIN 16 LYD 1:36.59 A
1:36.59
9 1514 BURGESS, AMY 15 GNY OH 1:38.15 A
45.64 52.51
10 1572 HEWITT, LOUISE 15 cy 1:38.35 A
46.20 52.15
11 1364 DIVER, ASHLEIGH 15 MMR 1:48.93 A

Girls 15 & Over 100 Fly
LEAGUE: * 1:05.42 STEPHANIE BRADFORD ©3/1981

NAT:  ------ 1:07.05
ZONE:  ------ 1:10.12
AA: - 1:13.94
A 1:13.95  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1435 JOHNSON, KRISTINA 16 LYD 1:12.44 AA
34.59 37.85
2 1417 DUFFY, MEGHAN 16 LYD 1:14.08 A-
34.73 39.35
3 1414 COX, MARY 17 LYD 1:19.00 A
1:19.00
4 1572 HEWITT, LOUISE 15 CY 1:19.45 A

1:19.45



5 1428 HAHN, LAURA 15
35.09 44.56
6 1341 MARKHAM, ANGIE 17
1:21.89
7 1442 MAEHR, ERIN 16

aAlHamilton West YMCA

LYD 1:19.65
MMR 1:21.89
LYD 1:22.69

04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

A
2:05P Pg 55

38.56 44,13
8 1432 HALE, LINDSEY 16
38.89 46.42
9 1215 BRANNOCK, FANCE 16
39.40 46.40
Girls 15 & Over 200 1IM
LEAGUE: * 2:31.22 CATHY COUNTS ©3/1980
NAT:  ------ 2:27.14
ZONE:  ------ 2:35.67
AA:  —----- 2:40.16
A: 2:40.17  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1411 ALLEN, AMY 15
32.58 39.50 47.00
2 1435 JOHNSON, KRISTINA 16
34.78 42.99 45.77
3 1420 FAIRCHILD, CYNTHIA 15
42.81 46.37 52.21
Girls 15 & Over 400 R-Free
LEAGUE: * 4:09.78 BLUE ASH 03/1980
NAT:  ------ 4:05.50
ZONE:  ------ 4:25.85
AA:  —----- 4:33.73
A: 4:33.74 ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 3122 LEXINGTON A
PRESTON, L.-14 FAIRCHILD, C.-15 HALE,
38.50 41.50
39.30 43.74

Girls 15 & Over 200 R-Medley
NAT: 2:07.66
ZONE: 2:15.98

LYD 1:25.31

cY 1:25.80

Team Finals

LYD 2:35.91
36.83

LYD 2:41.30
37.76

LYD 3:04.21
42.82

Team Finals

LYD 5:32.10

LINDSEY-16 JOHNSON, K.

39.05 41.69

42.49 45.83



Finals

2:18.18 ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 3131 LEXINGTON A

HAHN, LAURA-15 JOHNSON, K.-16
34.49 38.05
2 3132 LEXINGTON B
MAEHR, ERIN-16 HAHN, LESLIE-18
36.70 38.64
aAlHamilton West YMCA

LYD

DUFFY, MEGHAN-16

HALE,

33.48

LYD

LINDSEY-16
36.45

2:17.31 AA-
COX, MARY-17
31.29
2:26.68 A-
FAIRCHILD, C.-15
34.89
04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 56

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls Senior 1500 Free

LEAGUE: * 18:01.56 CATHY COUNTS ©2/1980

NAT:  ------ 17:59.51
ZONE:  ------ 18:52.79
AA:  ------ 19:53.72
A 19:53.73 ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 1417 DUFFY, MEGHAN
33.60 36.28
37.29 37.75
37.69 37.86
38.01 37.41
37.61 37.70
38.40 38.47
37.86 38.11
36.86 36.27
2 1222 WRAY, KRISTA
19:33.25
3 1442 MAEHR, ERIN
35.24 38.56
40.11 40.28
40.54 40.73
40.19 40.24
40.04 39.80
40.02 40.06
40.22 40.48
39.41 38.34
4 1572 HEWITT, LOUISE
5 1414 COX, MARY

34.99 39.01

37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
38.
37.

39.
40.
40.
40.
40.
40.
40.

39.

16
47
41
o7
34
28
40
o7

15
17
97

cYy

LYD

cYy
LYD

37.
37.
37.
37.
38.
38.
37.

39.
40.
39.
39.
40.
40.
40.

40.

45
52
85
70
13
54
23

59
76
61
69
09
19
47

14

18:45.53 ZONE

19:33.25 AA+

19:55.70 A-

19:59.66 A
20:09.09 A-



40.27 40.32 40.49 40.72

41.00 40.65 40.79 41.18
41.22 41.38 40.86 40.76
40.66 40.04 40.58 40.34
40.49 41.26 40.33 40.76
40.84 40.34 40.03 40.25
40.28 39.14
6 1485 BAKER, JILLIAN 14 LYD 20:42.31 A
20:42.31
7 1422 THOMPSON, STEFANIE 14 LYD 20:56.96 A
20:56.96
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 57

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls Senior 200 Back
LEAGUE: * 2:28.46 LYNN MARRGRANDER ©3/1981

NAT:  ------ 2:25.39
ZONE:  ------ 2:34.80
AA: - 2:38.96
A 2:38.97 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1442 MAEHR, ERIN 16 LYD 2:41.40 A-
38.38 40.77 41.28 40.97
2 1222 WRAY, KRISTA 14 CY 2:43.10 A
2:43.10 2:43.10
3 1214 BARBIERE, KATIE 14 CY 2:45.25 A
39.92 42.05 42.36 40.92
4 1428 HAHN, LAURA 15 LYD 2:45.34 A-
37.29 40.83 44.19 43.03
5 1451 PRESTON, LINDSEY 14 LYD 2:45.77 A
2:45.77 2:45.77
6 1422 THOMPSON, STEFANIE 14 LYD 2:47.86 A
2:47.86 2:47.86
7 1154 SNIDER, MEGAN 13 CcYc 2:50.35 A
40.95 43.07 43.70 42.63
8 1485 BAKER, JILLIAN 14 LYD 2:52.35 A
41.46 44 .04 43.84 43.01
9 1096 ALTYNOVA, KATE 13 MCY 2:58.68 A
2:58.68 2:58.68
10 1215 BRANNOCK, FANCE 16 CY 2:59.32 A
2:59.32 2:59.32
11 1038 PLACE, ALISON 12 BASH 3:01.94 A
3:01.94 3:01.94

12 1415 DEMOSS, MARGAUX 13 LYD 3:02.15 A



13

14

1086

1313

41.22 52.14
OSBORN, HANNAH

45.96 50.68
KMETZ, JESSICA
46.99 52.33

Girls Senior 200 Breast

LEAGUE:
NAT:

* 2:45.

78 B ACKER ©3/1981
2:45.85

1:

28.79
13
49.75
13
51.81

MCY

cy

46.

51.

20

36

3:12.59 A

3:22.49 A

2

3

1435

2:
1005

3:
1217

3:

JOHNSON, KRISTINA

58.75

BUSSE, KATIE
06.30

VARNER, JORDAN
07.65

aAlHamilton West YMCA

10

11

12

13

14

1008

1451

1096

1234

1432

1072

1215

1415

1014

1265

1244

13

3:07.65

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

BURKE, JESSICA

44.65 2:25.05
PRESTON, LINDSEY
44 .57 49.82
ALTYNOVA, KATE
44 .25 50.01
RAAB, STEPHANIE
46.03 50.60

HALE, LINDSEY

:19.66

CARTER, ERIN
45.55 51.25
BRANNOCK, FANCE

121.32
DEMOSS, MARGAUX
46.33 51.86
THEOBALD, KATE
47.76 54.11
HYATT, SARAH
48.31 54.47

SZYMANSKI, SARAH
51.93 1:00.30

1:

12

14
50.52
13
50.50
13
52.45
16

14
52.24
16

13
53.35
12
53.92
13
53.10
13
00.19

BASH

3:09.

LYD

MCY

cy

LYD

MCY

cy

LYD

BASH

cy

cy

49,

49,

47.

:19.

51.

:21.

51.

50.

51.

57.

70

19

62

o7

66

68

32

41

77

23

94

3:07.

65
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Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

.70

.10

.38

.15

.66

.72

.32

.95

.56

.11

.36
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Girls Senior 200 Fly

LEAGUE: * 2:26.03 JEN HARTSOCK ©1/1992
NAT:  ------ 2:28.45
ZONE:  ------ 2:36.88
AA: - 2:41.14
A: 2:41.15 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1222 WRAY, KRISTA 14
36.27 40.45 41.50
2 1451 PRESTON, LINDSEY 14
2:43.89
3 1435 JOHNSON, KRISTINA 16
36.66 41.27 43.98
4 1220 BARBIERE, EMILY 12
38.00 42.72 43.32
5 1265 HYATT, SARAH 13
3:15.31

aAlHamilton West YMCA

41.17
LYD
2:43.89
LYD
42.61
cYy
42.48
cYy
3:15.31

2:44.52

2:46.52

3:15.31

04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls Senior 400 1IM

Finals

2:05P Pg 59

42.15
36.38
LYD
5:34.24
cy
6:21.10

Finals

LEAGUE: * 5:18.13 CATHY COUNTS ©3/1980
NAT:  ------ 5:12.68
ZONE:  ------ 5:35.87
AA: - 5:40.25
A: 5:40.26 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1411 ALLEN, AMY 15
5:20.88
2 1222 WRAY, KRISTA 14
35.63 38.96 42.30
48.75 48.54 36.44
3 1435 JOHNSON, KRISTINA 16
5:34.24
4 1215 BRANNOCK, FANCE 16
6:21.10
Boys 6 & Under 25 Free
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1315 FLETCHER, JACOB 6



2 1134 NIEMANTSVERDRIET, BRETT 6 BVCY 26.73

3 1375 SUSSMAN, SAM 6 DNW 28.59

4 1468 PUGH, SEAN 5 LYD 28.91

5 1048 DUFFY, ALEXANDER 6 BASH 33.00

6 1374 MYERS, WILLIE 6 DNW 35.75

7 1478 CORBETT, WILLIAM 6 LYD 36.69

8 1446 MARTIN, KEVIN 5 LYD 50.82

9 1445 MARSHALL, RILEY 6 LYD 56.82

Boys 6 & Under 25 Back

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1134 NIEMANTSVERDRIET, BRETT 6 BVCY 26.46

2 1315 FLETCHER, JACOB 6 CY 29.19

3 1468 PUGH, SEAN 5 LYD 34.06

4 1048 DUFFY, ALEXANDER 6 BASH 34.78

5 1374 MYERS, WILLIE 6 DNW 36.74

6 1478 CORBETT, WILLIAM 6 LYD 37.05

7 1375 SUSSMAN, SAM 6 DNW 37.96

8 1446 MARTIN, KEVIN 5 LYD 39.00

9 1445 MARSHALL, RILEY 6 LYD 52.90
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 8 & Under 25 Free
LEAGUE: * 15.82 ANDY KENDRICK 10/1980

AA: - 19.35
A: 19.36 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1264 FINN, DEREK 8 CY 17.27
2 1026 HANCHER, JONATHAN 7 BASH 17.79
3 1046 ALBERS, JOSEPH 7 BASH 17.97
4 1249 NEACK, IAN 8 CY 18.69
5 1528 RHODENBAUGH, LUKE 8 GNY OH 19.49
6 1128 BUNCH, LOUIS 8 BVCY 19.70
7 1047 ALBERS, DIETRICH 7 BASH 19.73
8 1286 DAUNER, ANDY 8 CY 20.08
9 1070 HERD, JUSTIN 7 BASH 20.29
10 1325 STEWART, MIKE 8 CY 20.56
11 1383 MAIO, JAKE 8 DNW 20.80
12 1526 MERK, STEVEN 7 GNY OH 20.96
13 1280 FAGIN, CORY 8 CY 21.16
14 1119 SZALEJKO, SCOTT 8 BVCY 21.62
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15 1312 SCHULER, DAVID 8 CY 22.09
16 1555 CUMMINS, IAN 8 GNY OH 22.12
17 1440 LOUSIGNONT, COLIN 8 LYD 22.47
18 1366 KEMPER, JEREMY 7 MMR 22.94
19 1163 BEARD, TYLER 8 CCYC 23.00
20 1098 FLATTER, KYLE 8 MCY 23.01
21 1318 HILTON, COHEN 8 CY 23.20
22 1153 STEWART, MICHAEL 7 CCYC 23.37
23 1308 STEELE, DAVE 7 CY 23.38
24 1284 HILL, ANTHONY 8 CY 23.79
25 1132 LOFGREN, ROBERT 8 BVCY 24.08
26 1165 FRALEY, JONATHAN 8 CCYC 24.44
27 1173 OURY, ANTHONY 8 DYC 25.15
28 1066 WILLTIAMS, JARRET 7 BASH 25.18
29 1297 SHEPHERD, ROBERT 7 CY 26.17
30 1566 SCHALJO, LOUIE 7 LYD 26.99
31 1317 OLLILA, NICHOLAS 7 CY 27.20
32 1455 SEGNITZ, RICHARD 7 LYD 28.27
33 1067 EAST, DREW 7 BASH 29.33
34 1281 NEACK, EVAN 7 CY 29.52
35 1473 STRAUGHAN, ALEXANDER 7 LYD 30.58
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 8 & Under 50 Free
LEAGUE: * 33.56 ANDY KENDRICK ©3/1981

ZONE:  ------ 33.79
AA: - 42.65
A: 42.66 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1264 FINN, DEREK 8 CY 39.31
2 1026 HANCHER, JONATHAN 7 BASH 39.35
3 1046 ALBERS, JOSEPH 7 BASH 41.08
4 1249 NEACK, IAN 8 CY 42.82
5 1195 CONTI, ELLIOT 8 CLIN 43.16
6 1047 ALBERS, DIETRICH 7 BASH 43.75
7 1286 DAUNER, ANDY 8 CY 44.35
8 1128 BUNCH, LOUIS 8 BVCY 47.07
9 1325 STEWART, MIKE 8 CY 47.25
10 1476 RIDER, JASON 7 LYD 47.47
11 1383 MAIO, JAKE 8 DNW 48.28
12 1132 LOFGREN, ROBERT 8 BVCY 49.15
13 1194 YEAKLEY, CHASE 8 CLIN 49.51
14 1119 SZALEJKO, SCOTT 8 BVCY 50.71
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15 1380 CRONIN, RYAN 8 DNW 51.33
16 1526 MERK, STEVEN 7 GNY OH 51.61
17 1312 SCHULER, DAVID 8 CY 52.20
18 1165 FRALEY, JONATHAN 8 CCYC 52.28
19 1315 FLETCHER, JACOB 6 CY 53.22
20 1555 CUMMINS, IAN 8 GNY OH 54.26
21 1067 EAST, DREW 7 BASH 54.80
21 1318 HILTON, COHEN 8 CY 54.80
23 1280 FAGIN, CORY 8 CY 55.11
24 1098 FLATTER, KYLE 8 MCY 55.12
25 1302 RUSSO, ROB 8 CY 55.83
26 1153 STEWART, MICHAEL 7 CCYC 56.37
27 1308 STEELE, DAVE 7 CY 59.13
28 1317 OLLILA, NICHOLAS 7 CY 59.61
29 1468 PUGH, SEAN 5 LYD 1:00.11
30 1297 SHEPHERD, ROBERT 7 CY 1:00.43
31 1281 NEACK, EVAN 7 CY 1:01.23
32 1173 OURY, ANTHONY 8 DYC 1:01.54
33 1107 OSBORN, KYLE 7 MCY 1:01.88
34 1473 STRAUGHAN, ALEXANDER 7 LYD 1:02.43
35 1375 SUSSMAN, SAM 6 DNW 1:03.79
36 1455 SEGNITZ, RICHARD 7 LYD 1:04.53
37 1196 HAVEY, ARTHUR 8 CLIN 1:09.85
38 1048 DUFFY, ALEXANDER 6 BASH 1:34.41
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 8 & Under 25 Back
LEAGUE: * 18.86 SCOTT DELLER ©1/1994

AA: - 23.62
A 23.63 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1264 FINN, DEREK 8 CY 19.99
2 1026 HANCHER, JONATHAN 7 BASH 20.29
3 1046 ALBERS, JOSEPH 7 BASH 21.04
4 1249 NEACK, IAN 8 CY 21.06
5 1047 ALBERS, DIETRICH 7 BASH 22.72
6 1528 RHODENBAUGH, LUKE 8 GNY OH 24.20
7 1280 FAGIN, CORY 8 CY 24.57
8 1119 SZALEJKO, SCOTT 8 BVCY 25.31
9 1165 FRALEY, JONATHAN 8 CCYC 25.42
10 1325 STEWART, MIKE 8 CY 25.64
11 1318 HILTON, COHEN 8 CY 25.98
12 1555 CUMMINS, IAN 8 GNY OH 26.09
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13 1284 HILL, ANTHONY 8 CY 26.15
14 1312 SCHULER, DAVID 8 CY 26.16
15 1128 BUNCH, LOUIS 8 BVCY 26.20
16 1473 STRAUGHAN, ALEXANDER 7 LYD 26.38
17 1526 MERK, STEVEN 7 GNY OH 26.93
18 1163 BEARD, TYLER 8 CCYC 27.03
19 1302 RUSSO, ROB 8 CY 27.15
20 1286 DAUNER, ANDY 8 CY 27.24
21 1566 SCHALJO, LOUIE 7 LYD 27.57
22 1383 MAIO, JAKE 8 DNW 27.60
23 1070 HERD, JUSTIN 7 BASH 27.61
24 1297 SHEPHERD, ROBERT 7 CY 28.12
25 1440 LOUSIGNONT, COLIN 8 LYD 28.33
26 1132 LOFGREN, ROBERT 8 BVCY 28.37
27 1366 KEMPER, JEREMY 7 MMR 28.46
28 1098 FLATTER, KYLE 8 MCY 28.85
29 1308 STEELE, DAVE 7 CY 29.38
30 1317 OLLILA, NICHOLAS 7 CY 30.32
31 1173 OURY, ANTHONY 8 DYC 31.08
32 1455 SEGNITZ, RICHARD 7 LYD 32.30
33 1281 NEACK, EVAN 7 CY 33.14
34 1153 STEWART, MICHAEL 7 CCYC 33.48
35 1067 EAST, DREW 7 BASH 36.31
36 1066 WILLIAMS, JARRET 7 BASH 39.18
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 8 & Under 25 Breast
LEAGUE: * 21.19 B SCHWEINLIN ©3/1981

AA: - 26.68
A 26.69 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1046 ALBERS, JOSEPH 7 BASH 24.11
2 1264 FINN, DEREK 8 CY 25.21
3 1026 HANCHER, JONATHAN 7 BASH 25.56
4 1249 NEACK, IAN 8 CY 26.58
5 1098 FLATTER, KYLE 8 MCY 27.08
6 1195 CONTI, ELLIOT 8 CLIN 27.54
7 1153 STEWART, MICHAEL 7 CCYC 28.07
8 1312 SCHULER, DAVID 8 CY 28.32
9 1308 STEELE, DAVE 7 CY 28.45
10 1047 ALBERS, DIETRICH 7 BASH 28.58
11 1128 BUNCH, LOUIS 8 BVCY 28.70
12 1318 HILTON, COHEN 8 CY 29.14
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13 1286 DAUNER, ANDY 8 CY 30.06 A
14 1317 OLLILA, NICHOLAS 7 CY 30.61 A
15 1280 FAGIN, CORY 8 CY 31.56 A
16 1297 SHEPHERD, ROBERT 7 CY 32.32 A
17 1383 MAIO, JAKE 8 DNW 32.34 A
18 1476 RIDER, JASON 7 LYD 33.41 A
19 1194 YEAKLEY, CHASE 8 CLIN 33.82 A
20 1107 OSBORN, KYLE 7 MCY 34.20 A
21 1067 EAST, DREW 7 BASH 34.93 A
22 1526 MERK, STEVEN 7 GNY OH 37.07 A
23 1173 OURY, ANTHONY 8 DYC 37.30 A
24 1302 RUSSO, ROB 8 CY 37.37 A
25 1165 FRALEY, JONATHAN 8 CCYC 37.73 A
26 1119 SZALEJKO, SCOTT 8 BVCY 38.48 A
27 1281 NEACK, EVAN 7 CY 40.25 A
28 1315 FLETCHER, JACOB 6 CY 41.89 A
29 1375 SUSSMAN, SAM 6 DNW 45.98 A
30 1048 DUFFY, ALEXANDER 6 BASH 56.38 A
- 1196 HAVEY, ARTHUR 8 CLIN DQ
- 1374 MYERS, WILLIE 6 DNW DQ
- 1132 LOFGREN, ROBERT 8 BVCY DQ
- 1325 STEWART, MIKE 8 CY DQ
- 1468 PUGH, SEAN 5 LYD DQ
- 1455 SEGNITZ, RICHARD 7 LYD DQ
- 1473 STRAUGHAN, ALEXANDER 7 LYD DQ
- 1555 CUMMINS, IAN 8 GNY OH DQ
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Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 8 & Under 25 Fly
LEAGUE: * 16.47 JOHN MULLEN, KEY ©1/1995

AA: - 23.18
A: 23.19 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1249 NEACK, IAN 8 CY 19.76 AA
2 1026 HANCHER, JONATHAN 7 BASH 19.84 AA
3 1046 ALBERS, JOSEPH 7 BASH 20.14 AA
4 1264 FINN, DEREK 8 CY 20.84 AA
5 1528 RHODENBAUGH, LUKE 8 GNY OH 22.31 AA+
6 1128 BUNCH, LOUIS 8 BVCY 23.03 AA+
7 1286 DAUNER, ANDY 8 CY 23.05 AA
8 1325 STEWART, MIKE 8 CY 25.28 A
9 1526 MERK, STEVEN 7 GNY OH 25.48 A
10 1119 SZALEJKO, SCOTT 8 BVCY 27.19 A



11 1383 MAIO, JAKE 8 DNW 27.24
12 1047 ALBERS, DIETRICH 7 BASH 27.60
13 1280 FAGIN, CORY 8 CY 27.67
14 1070 HERD, JUSTIN 7 BASH 27.93
15 1555 CUMMINS, IAN 8 GNY OH 28.82
16 1318 HILTON, COHEN 8 CY 30.09
17 1312 SCHULER, DAVID 8 CY 30.45
18 1153 STEWART, MICHAEL 7 CCYC 30.66
19 1098 FLATTER, KYLE 8 MCY 31.10
20 1440 LOUSIGNONT, COLIN 8 LYD 31.30
21 1165 FRALEY, JONATHAN 8 CCYC 31.97
22 1284 HILL, ANTHONY 8 CY 33.42
23 1317 OLLILA, NICHOLAS 7 CY 33.63
24 1302 RUSSO, ROB 8 CY 33.68
25 1455 SEGNITZ, RICHARD 7 LYD 34.05
26 1297 SHEPHERD, ROBERT 7 CY 34.26
27 1163 BEARD, TYLER 8 CCYC 34.75
28 1308 STEELE, DAVE 7 CY 36.28
29 1375 SUSSMAN, SAM 6 DNW 37.35
30 1134 NIEMANTSVERDRIET, BRETT 6 BVCY 37.50
31 1067 EAST, DREW 7 BASH 38.85
32 1281 NEACK, EVAN 7 CY 42.90
33 1366 KEMPER, JEREMY 7 MMR 48.87
- 1173 OURY, ANTHONY 8 DYC DQ
- 1478 CORBETT, WILLIAM 6 LYD DQ
- 1473 STRAUGHAN, ALEXANDER 7 LYD DQ
- 1132 LOFGREN, ROBERT 8 BVCY DQ
- 1315 FLETCHER, JACOB 6 CY DQ
- 1048 DUFFY, ALEXANDER 6 BASH DQ
- 1566 SCHALJO, LOUIE 7 LYD DQ
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 8 & Under 100 1IM
LEAGUE: * 1:26.96 ANDY KENDRICK ©3/1981

ZONE:  ------ 1:27.62
AA: - 1:53.77
A: 1:53.78  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1046 ALBERS, JOSEPH 7 BASH 1:37.09
46.01 51.08
2 1264 FINN, DEREK 8 CY 1:39.56
46.44 53.12

3 1026 HANCHER, JONATHAN 7 BASH 1:42.22
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1:42.22

4 1249 NEACK, IAN
47.28 59.16
5 1047 ALBERS, DIETRICH
1:49.95
6 1195 CONTI, ELLIOT
47.56 1:02.61
7 1286 DAUNER, ANDY
1:50.55
8 1128 BUNCH, LOUIS
56.72 1:02.71
9 1318 HILTON, COHEN
1:00.46 1:06.50
10 1526 MERK, STEVEN
2:09.78
11 1312 SCHULER, DAVID
1:05.59 1:11.25
12 1280 FAGIN, CORY
2:18.72
13 1317 OLLILA, NICHOLAS
1:13.64 1:10.40
14 1297 SHEPHERD, ROBERT
2:29.17
15 1308 STEELE, DAVE
1:19.01 1:11.02
16 1107 OSBORN, KYLE
1:19.93 1:21.36
- 1302 RUSSO, ROB
1:03.61 1:14.31
- 1132 LOFGREN, ROBERT
- 1473 STRAUGHAN, ALEXANDER
1:07.39 1:42.70
- 1119 SZALEJKO, SCOTT
1:03.25 1:10.40
- 1281 NEACK, EVAN
- 1555 CUMMINS, IAN
- 1476 RIDER, JASON
52.65 1:12.52
- 1325 STEWART, MIKE

aAlHamilton West YMCA
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CLIN
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LYD

BVCY
cYy

GNY OH
LYD

cYy

1:50.55 AA+

2:06.96 A
2:09.78 A
2:16.84 A
2:18.72 A
2:24.04 A

2:29.17 A

2:41.29 A
DQ
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DQ
DQ
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Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Boys 8 & Under 100

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

R-Free

LEAGUE: * 1:09.27 FAIRFIELD ©3/1980

AA: mm----
A: 1:22.71

1:22.70



1 3001 BLUE ASH A BASH 1:17.79 AA+
HANCHER, J.-7 HERD, JUSTIN-7 ALBERS, D.-7 ALBERS, 3JOSEPH-7
1:17.79 1:17.79
2 3060 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy 1:18.35 AA
FINN, DEREK-8 STEWART, MIKE-8 DAUNER, ANDY-8 NEACK, TAN-8
39.87 38.48 1:18.35
3 3035 BEAVERCREEK A BVCY 1:34.16 A
SZALEJKO, SCOTT-8 LOFGREN, ROBERT-8 NIEMANTSVERDRIE-6 BUNCH, LOUIS-8
1:34.16 1:34.16
4 3158 CLERMONT COUNTY A CCYC 1:39.28 A
52.11 47.17 1:39.28
5 3061 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy 1:41.01 A
SCHULER, DAVID-8 FAGIN, CORY-8 FLETCHER, JACOB-6 HILL, ANTHONY-8
49.48 51.53 1:41.01
6 3062 COUNTRYSIDE C cYy 1:44.71 A
SHEPHERD, R.-7 STEELE, DAVE-7 RUSSO, ROB-8 OLLILA, N.-7
53.24 51.47 1:44.71
7 3127 LEXINGTON A LYD 1:51.80 A
LOUSIGNONT, C.-8 STRAUGHAN, A.-7 SEGNITZ, R.-7 PUGH, SEAN-5

Boys 8 & Under 100 R-Medley
LEAGUE: * 1:21.62 GAMBLE NIPPERT ©3/1981

AA: ------ 1:33.75
A 1:33.76 ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3067 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy 1:36.29 A-
FINN, DEREK-8 NEACK, IAN-8 DAUNER, ANDY-8 STEWART, MIKE-8
52.33 43.96
2 3013 BLUE ASH A BASH 1:46.53 A-
EAST, DREW-7 ALBERS, D.-7 HANCHER, J.-7 ALBERS, JOSEPH-7
1:07.09 39.44
3 3068 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy 1:52.46 A
FAGIN, CORY-8 OLLILA, N.-7 SHEPHERD, R.-7 SCHULER, DAVID-8
58.68 53.78
4 3111 DAYTON NORTHWEST A DNW 2:20.28 A
MYERS, WILLIE-6 MAIO, JAKE-8 SUSSMAN, SAM-6 CRONIN, RYAN-8
2:20.28
- 3069 COUNTRYSIDE C cYy DQ
HILTON, COHEN-8 STEELE, DAVE-7 FLETCHER, JACOB-6 NEACK, EVAN-7
1:00.11 1:05.47
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Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters



Boys 9-10 50 Free
LEAGUE: * 30.45 ANDY KENDRICK ©2/1983

ZONE: W ------ 33.79

AA: - 36.53

A: 36.54 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1015 HANCHER, ANDREW 10 BASH 34.10 AA+
2 1050 KELPE, ALAN 10 BASH 34.15 AA
3 1561 MARTELLI, PATRICK 9 LYD 34.46 AA+
4 1393 MYERS, JAKE 10 DNW 35.69 AA
5 1022 MOSKO, DAVID 9 BASH 35.78 AA
6 1156 LADOW, ERIC 10 CCYC 35.96 AA
7 1259 OLLILA, ALEX 10 CY 36.20 AA
8 1118 RIGNEY, RAYMOND 106 BVCY 37.61 A
9 1028 HARRIS, ALPHONSE 9 BASH 38.17 A
10 1314 BURNETT, ERIC 10 CY 38.33 A
11 1261 HILLER, CODY 9 CY 38.49 A
12 1474 DOVE, PATRICK 106 LYD 38.59 A
13 1260 BARBIERE, JIMMY 9 CY 38.86 A
14 1148 EWALD, ANDREW 106 CCYC 39.25 A
15 1071 WITTKUGEL, ANDREW 10 BASH 39.44 A
16 1431 HALE, GRANT 106 LYD 39.68 A
17 1320 GROVE, STEPHEN 10 CY 39.77 A-
18 1137 YOUNG, ANDREW 16 BVCY 39.80 A
19 1018 YELLIG, MICHAEL 9 BASH 40.66 A
20 1488 BRYSON, ANDREW 106 LYD 40.82 A
21 1007 SCHMIDT, BRIAN 10 BASH 41.39 A
22 1300 FARRA, JUSTIN 10 CY 41.62 A
23 1534 NIENABER, JOEL 106 GNY OH 42.23 A
24 1391 CRAIG, GREGORY 10 DNW 43.59 A
25 1460 SWITZER, MATTHEW 9 LYD 44.28 A
26 1285 STEELE, JEFF 9 CY 44.35 A
27 1427 GRAY, GRAHAM 9 LYD 44.38 A
28 1392 MYERS, BEN 10 DNW 46.66 A
29 1065 WILLIAMS, TANNER 10 BASH 47.09 A

Boys 9-10 100 Free
LEAGUE: * 1:07.91 ANDY KENDRICK ©1/1983

ZONE:  ------ 1:16.13
AA: - 1:22.26
A 1:22.27 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1015 HANCHER, ANDREW 10 BASH 1:15.63 ZONE+

36.64 38.99



2

3

4

1022

1259

1156

MOSKO, DAVID

1:17.41

OLLILA, ALEX
37.87 40.41
LADOW, ERIC

aAlHamilton West YMCA
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1561

1393

1028

1260

1071

1118

1261

1519

1314

1431

1137

1300

1320

1534

1007

1018

1522

1285

1427

9

10

10

BASH 1:17.41
cYy 1:18.28
CCYC 1:18.59

04/23/2020

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

:18.59
MARTELLI, PATRICK
:18.75
MYERS, JAKE
38.72 42.18
HARRIS, ALPHONSE
39.78 43.02

BARBIERE, JIMMY

123.00
WITTKUGEL, ANDREW

40.01 43.15
RIGNEY, RAYMOND

:25.64

HILLER, CODY
40.51 45.77
KLUENER, DAN

126.57

BURNETT, ERIC

:28.23

HALE, GRANT

:30.04

YOUNG, ANDREW
42.00 49.13
FARRA, JUSTIN

:31.65

GROVE, STEPHEN

:32.12

NIENABER, JOEL
41.61 51.71
SCHMIDT, BRIAN
44.85 48.63

YELLIG, MICHAEL
46.50 50.80
BERLING, STEPHEN
47.09 50.43
STEELE, JEFF
1:41.88
GRAY, GRAHAM

1:43.98

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

LYD 1:18.75
DNW 1:20.90
BASH 1:22.80
cYy 1:23.00
BASH 1:23.16
BVCY 1:25.64
cYy 1:26.28
GNY OH 1:26.57
cYy 1:28.23
LYD 1:30.04
BVCY 1:31.13
cYy 1:31.65
cYy 1:32.12
GNY OH 1:33.32
BASH 1:33.48
BASH 1:37.30
GNY OH 1:37.52
cYy 1:41.88
LYD 1:43.98
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24 1460 SWITZER, MATTHEW 9 LYD 1:44.29

1:44.29
25 1527 NEIHEISEL, CHRIS 9 GNY OH 1:53.27
52.31 1:00.96
26 1053 PAYNE, SAM 9 BASH 2:11.00
57.76 1:13.24
27 1202 HAVEY, JAMES 10 CLIN 2:18.51
2:18.51
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 9-10 200 Free
LEAGUE: * 2:29.75 BRINK CIFERRI 01/1991

ZONE:  ------ 2:49.57
AA: - ----- 3:00.51
A: 3:00.52 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1022 MOSKO, DAVID 9 BASH 2:44.93
2:44.93 2:44.93
2 1259 OLLILA, ALEX 10 cCy 2:45.23
38.57 43.11 42.91 40.64
3 1393 MYERS, JAKE 10 DNW 2:50.84
39.11 42.94 44.73 44 .06
4 1050 KELPE, ALAN 10 BASH 2:50.90
2:50.90
5 1011 LEBLOND, JAY 9 BASH 2:58.28
38.81 47.16 47.40 44 .91
6 1260 BARBIERE, JIMMY 9 CvY 2:59.63
2:59.63 2:59.63
7 1071 WITTKUGEL, ANDREW 10 BASH 3:01.33
40.15 46.28 47.61 47.29
8 1028 HARRIS, ALPHONSE 9 BASH 3:04.05
3:04.05 3:04.05
9 1261 HILLER, CODY 9 CvY 3:05.28
43.18 47 .47 48.27 46.36
10 1314 BURNETT, ERIC 10 cCy 3:09.43
40.03 46.40 49,72 53.28
11 1300 FARRA, 3JUSTIN 10 cCy 3:14.63
3:14.63 48.91
12 1534 NIENABER, JOEL 10 GNY OH 3:14.72
41.47 50.55 52.21 50.49
13 1320 GROVE, STEPHEN 10 cy 3:17.78
14 1018 YELLIG, MICHAEL 9 BASH 3:18.26

43.35 51.34 53.44 50.13
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15

16

17

18

19

20

1137 YOUNG, ANDREW
42.28 52.17
1007 SCHMIDT, BRIAN
43.51 54.54
1427 GRAY, GRAHAM
3:38.74
1285 STEELE, JEFF
3:39.42
1460 SWITZER, MATTHEW
46.15 59.36
1132 LOFGREN, ROBERT
4:04.48

alHamilton West YMCA
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

10
55.99
10
52.82
9

9

9

1:00.55

8

BVCY

BASH

LYD

3:

cYy

3:

LYD

BVCY

4:04.

49.

48.

38.

39.

58.

25

94

74

42

73

48

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 9-10 50 Back

LEAGUE :
ZONE:

3:109.

3:109.

3:38.

3:39.

3:44.

4:04.

69

81

74

42

79

48

04/23/2020

2:05P Pg 70

* 36.73 G VOLEZ ©3/1981
—————— 40.90
------ 44 .29
44.30 @ ------

Meet ID Name

1156 LADOW, ERIC

1015 HANCHER, ANDREW

1050 KELPE, ALAN

1022 MOSKO, DAVID

1431 HALE, GRANT

1561 MARTELLI, PATRICK

1259 OLLILA, ALEX

1314 BURNETT, ERIC

1260 BARBIERE, JIMMY

1393 MYERS, JAKE

1300 FARRA, JUSTIN

1071 WITTKUGEL, ANDREW

1261 HILLER, CODY

1028 HARRIS, ALPHONSE

1118 RIGNEY, RAYMOND

1474 DOVE, PATRICK

1534 NIENABER, JOEL

1488 BRYSON, ANDREW

1460 SWITZER, MATTHEW

1137 YOUNG, ANDREW

1007 SCHMIDT, BRIAN

1320 GROVE, STEPHEN

1285 STEELE, JEFF

DNW
cYy
BASH
cYy
BASH
BVCY
LYD
GNY
LYD
LYD
BVCY
BASH
cYy
cYy

OH

>r>>rr>>>P>>>>>>P>



24 1065 WILLIAMS, TANNER

25 1427 GRAY, GRAHAM

26 1392 MYERS, BEN

27 1391 CRAIG, GREGORY
- 1148 EWALD, ANDREW

Boys 9-10 50 Breast
LEAGUE: * 39.50 MIKE WENERT 03/1981

10

10
10
10

BASH
LYD
DNW
DNW
CCYC

54
55
55
59

.98
.28
.95
.89

DQ

> > > >

ZONE:  ------ 46.05
AA: ------ 49.11
A 49.12  ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 1300 FARRA, JUSTIN
2 1431 HALE, GRANT
3 1259 OLLILA, ALEX
4 1561 MARTELLI, PATRICK
5 1534 NIENABER, JOEL
6 1022 MOSKO, DAVID
6 1261 HILLER, CODY
8 1015 HANCHER, ANDREW

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

9 1028 HARRIS, ALPHONSE
10 1314 BURNETT, ERIC
11 1071 WITTKUGEL, ANDREW
12 1156 LADOW, ERIC
13 1260 BARBIERE, JIMMY
14 1522 BERLING, STEPHEN
15 1137 YOUNG, ANDREW
16 1007 SCHMIDT, BRIAN
17 1285 STEELE, JEFF
18 1320 GROVE, STEPHEN
19 1065 WILLIAMS, TANNER
20 1427 GRAY, GRAHAM
21 1018 YELLIG, MICHAEL
22 1392 MYERS, BEN
23 1519 KLUENER, DAN
24 1202 HAVEY, JAMES
25 1053 PAYNE, SAM
26 1118 RIGNEY, RAYMOND
27 1460 SWITZER, MATTHEW
- 1527 NEIHEISEL, CHRIS

Boys 9-10 50 Fly

10

9
10
10
10

9
10
10
10

9
10
10

9

9
10
10
10

9
10

9

9

cy

LYD
GNY OH
BASH

cy

BASH

BASH

cYy

BASH
CCYC

cYy

GNY OH
BVCY
BASH

cy

cYy

BASH
LYD
BASH
DNW
GNY OH
CLIN
BASH
BVCY
LYD

GNY OH

51.
51.
51.
52.

16
91
91
52

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

53.
53.
54.
54.
55.
56.
56.
57.
57.
57.
58.
58.
58.
59.
1:00.
1:02.
1:02.
1:08.
1:08.

04
33
02
34
49
62
67
00
61
84
39
48
70
19
49
14
16
30
36

DQ

2:05P Pg 71
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LEAGUE: * 33.80 ANDY KENDRICK ©2/1983

ZONE:  ------ 38.82
AA: - ----- 43.42
A 43.43 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1022 MOSKO, DAVID 9 BASH 36.65
2 1156 LADOW, ERIC 10 CCYC 37.78
3 1050 KELPE, ALAN 10 BASH 38.19
4 1561 MARTELLI, PATRICK 9 LYD 38.29
5 1393 MYERS, JAKE 10 DNW 39.33
6 1015 HANCHER, ANDREW 10 BASH 42.25
7 1260 BARBIERE, JIMMY 9 CvY 42.86
8 1071 WITTKUGEL, ANDREW 10 BASH 43.43
9 1259 OLLILA, ALEX 10 cy 45.47
10 1018 YELLIG, MICHAEL 9 BASH 47.85
11 1534 NIENABER, JOEL 10 GNY OH 48.18
12 1488 BRYSON, ANDREW 10 LYD 48.69
13 1028 HARRIS, ALPHONSE 9 BASH 49.30
14 1320 GROVE, STEPHEN 10 CY 49.87
15 1261 HILLER, CODY 9 CvY 50.50
16 1148 EWALD, ANDREW 10 CCYC 51.93
17 1300 FARRA, 3JUSTIN 10 cCy 52.13
18 1474 DOVE, PATRICK 10 LYD 53.24
19 1314 BURNETT, ERIC 10 cCy 53.89
20 1427 GRAY, GRAHAM 9 LYD 53.99
21 1007 SCHMIDT, BRIAN 10 BASH 54.98
22 1285 STEELE, JEFF 9 CY 57.78
23 1460 SWITZER, MATTHEW 9 LYD 58.98
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 9-10 100 IM
LEAGUE: * 1:20.16 ANDY KENDRICK ©1/1983

ZONE:  ------ 1:27.62

AA: - 1:33.42

A: 1:33.43 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1022 MOSKO, DAVID 9 BASH 1:26.74

38.93 47.81
2 1156 LADOW, ERIC 10 CcCYC 1:28.71
1:28.71

3 1015 HANCHER, ANDREW 10 BASH 1:31.38

>

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> >

2:05P Pg 72



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1259

1561

1393

1260

1071

1261

1314

1300

1028

1519

1534

1018

1007

1522

1320

1118

1427

1285

1460

1065

:31.38

OLLILA, ALEX
44.24 47 .24
MARTELLI, PATRICK

:31.51

MYERS, JAKE
41.90 50.23
BARBIERE, JIMMY

:33.02

WITTKUGEL, ANDREW

:35.91

HILLER, CODY
45.78 50.42
BURNETT, ERIC
44 .25 52.73
FARRA, JUSTIN
47.91 49.40

HARRIS, ALPHONSE

:37.37

KLUENER, DAN
42.70 54.81
NIENABER, JOEL

:39.96

YELLIG, MICHAEL

:40.98

SCHMIDT, BRIAN
47.03 54.11
BERLING, STEPHEN
49.80 53.94
GROVE, STEPHEN
47.54 58.53
RIGNEY, RAYMOND

:48.85

GRAY, GRAHAM

:50.22

STEELE, JEFF

52.23 58.16
SWITZER, MATTHEW
50.35 1:05.88

WILLIAMS, TANNER

aAlHamilton West YMCA

24

25

1392

1053

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

54.68 1:02.38
MYERS, BEN
2:05.00

PAYNE, SAM

10

9

10

9

10

9

10

10

9

10

10

9

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

10

10

9

cy

LYD

DNW

cy

BASH

cy

cy

cy

BASH

GNY OH

GNY OH

BASH

BASH

GNY OH

cy

BVCY

LYD

cy

LYD

BASH

DNW

BASH

1:31.

1:31.

1:32.

1:33.

1:35.

1:36.

1:36.

1:37.

1:37.

1:37.

1:39.

1:40.

1:41.

1:43.

1:46.

1:48.

1:50.

1:50.

1:56.

1:57.

48

51

13

02

91

20

98

31

37

51

96

98

14

74

o7

85

22

39

23

06

04/23/2020
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2:05.

2:16.

00

41

AA+
AA+

AA+

A

A
2:05P Pg 73



DQ

Finals

2:25.99 ZONE
WITTKUGEL, A.-10
39.07
2:36.48 A
PATRICK-10

38.15
2:39.42 A-
OLLILA, ALEX-10

2:39.42
3:13.05 A
WILLIAMS, T.-10

DOVE,

1:03.03 1:13.38
- 1527 NEIHEISEL, CHRIS 9 GNY OH
1:02.06 1:05.25
Boys 9-10 200 R-Free
LEAGUE: * 2:13.27 SPRINGFIELD ©3/1981
ZONE:  ------ 2:27.47
AA: ------ 2:31.41
A: 2:31.42 ------
PL Meet ID Name Team
1 3003 BLUE ASH A BASH
KELPE, ALAN-10 HANCHER, ANDREW-10 MOSKO, DAVID-9
35.08 35.27 36.57
2 3130 LEXINGTON A LYD
MARTELLI, P.-9 HALE, GRANT-10 BRYSON, ANDREW-10
35.68 39.99 42 .66
3 3074 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy
BARBIERE, JIMMY-9 FARRA, JUSTIN-10 HILLER, CODY-9
2:39.42
4 3004 BLUE ASH B BASH
HARRIS, A.-9 YELLIG, MICHAEL-9 SCHMIDT, BRIAN-10
3:13.05

Boys 9-10 200 R-Medley

3:13.05

LEAGUE: * 2:33.34 SPRINGFIELD ©3/1981
ZONE:  ------ 2:47.93
AA: - 2:48.26
A: 2:48.27  ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 3079 COUNTRYSIDE A
BURNETT, ERIC-10 FARRA, JUSTIN-10
44 .17 46.61
2 3015 BLUE ASH A
WITTKUGEL, A.-10 HANCHER, ANDREW-10
42.06 55.22
3 3139 LEXINGTON A
SWITZER, M.-9 HALE, GRANT-10
2:57.40
4 3150 GAMBLE NIPPERT A
NEIHEISEL, C.-9 BERLING, S.-10
1:02.83 55.64
- 3016 BLUE ASH B
WILLIAMS, T.-10 PAYNE, SAM-9
55.89 15.84

aAlHamilton West YMCA

cYy
BARBIERE,
42.66
BASH
MOSKO, DAVID-9
35.73
LYD
MARTELLI, P.-9

JIMMY-9

GNY OH
KLUENER, DAN-10
46.93
BASH
YELLIG, MICHAEL-9
45.46

2:47.54 ZONE
OLLILA, ALEX-10
34.10
2:51.61 A-
HARRIS, A.-9
38.60
2:57.40 A
GRAY, GRAHAM-9
2:57.40
3:26.15 A
NIENABER, JOEL-10
40.75
DQ
SCHMIDT, BRIAN-10
1:33.50
04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 74

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999



Boys 11-12 50

LEAGUE :
NAT:

coNOuUV A~ WNER

(o]

10
11
12
13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Boys 11-12 100

LEAGUE :
NAT:

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Free

* 27.39 JAY TANT 01/1991

—————— 25.04

------ 30.40

—————— 32.70

32.71T  ------

Meet ID Name
1216 FRENCH, KIT
1073 OSADA, AKIHIKO
1227 GRAESSLE, SAM
1400 MANSFIELD, PATRICK
1293 THOMPSON, BEN
1218 HEWITT, ALEX
1340 WORLEY, KYLE
1322 WAYMOUTH, ANDY
1120 TUFTS, WINFIELD
1329 JOHNSON, SCOTT
1343 WAITE, DAVID
1226 FAZE, T.3J.
1345 WOOTEN, TROY
1068 LIPARI, AUSTIN
1398 CRONIN, SEAN
1184 OSTERBUR, LUCAS
1462 THOMASON, COLE
1021 PIPKIN, JASON
1228 LIBIS, BRAD
1269 ALBERT, MICHAEL
1012 KOWALSKI, CAMERON
1110 BUNCH, ARNIE
1248 FAGIN, ZACH
1506 HAYES, COLIN
1247 ZWIRGZDAS, MARK
1052 PAYNE, JOEY
1289 BERNINGER, NICK
1324 HILTON, CEBASTIAN
Free

* 1:01.04 JAY TANT ©01/1991

—————— 54.47

------ 1:07.16

—————— 1:12.52

DNW

MMR
cy
BVCY
MMR
MMR
cy
MMR
BASH
DNW
DYC
LYD
BASH
cy
cy
BASH
BVCY
cy
ASH
cy
BASH
cy
cy

E2E

>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>r>r>r>>r>>>>D>D>



2

3

1073

1227

FRENCH, KIT
32.71 35.16
OSADA, AKIHIKO
32.73 36.03
GRAESSLE, SAM
33.18 36.84

aAlHamilton West YMCA

00

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

1149
1322

1218
1120

1449
1226
1343
1126
1293
1400
1398
1465

1532
1009

1068
1462
1506
1402
1269
1012
1228
1248
1093

1523

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

SMITH, GARY
WAYMOUTH, ANDY
34.72 38.15
HEWITT, ALEX

TUFTS, WINFIELD

35.99 38.33
MOORE, NICHOLAS
FAZE, T.3J.
WAITE, DAVID
MOON, TIM

36.44 39.59
THOMPSON, BEN

35.05 41.13

MANSFIELD, PATRICK
CRONIN, SEAN
WONG, THOMAS

36.09 41.68
KARCHES, KYLE
FERGUSON, ANDREW

120.00

LIPARI, AUSTIN
37.29 43.18
THOMASON, COLE
HAYES, COLIN
TRAPANI, ANDREW
38.33 44 .37
ALBERT, MICHAEL
KOWALSKI, CAMERON
LIBIS, BRAD

124.34

FAGIN, ZACH

:25.53

HUELS, ERIC

126.05

RADLEY, JOE
40.58 48.54

11

11
12

11
11

12
11
12
11
12
12
12
11

12
11

11
11
12
12
12
11
12
11
11

11

cYy

CCYC
cYy

cYy
BVCY

LYD
cy
MMR
BVCY
cy
DNW
DNW
LYD

GNY OH
BASH

BASH
LYD
ASH
DNW
cYy
BASH
cYy
cYy
MCY

GNY OH

1:10.02

04/23/2020
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

(I

R R PRR

:11.
:12.

:13.
:14.

:14.
:14.
:15.
:16.
:16.
:16.
:17.
:17.

:19.
1 20.

1 20.
122,
122,
122,
:23.
:23.
124,
:25.
:26.

:29.

10
87

72 A

32
46
76
31
03
18
78
65
77

17
00

47
09
38
70
52
88
34
53
05

12

N

> > > > >

-
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28 1247 ZWIRGZDAS, MARK 12 CY 1:29.40
41.98 47 .42
29 1208 HAVEY, RAYMOND 12 CLIN 1:32.62
1:32.62
30 1052 PAYNE, 3JOEY 11 BASH 1:35.60
44.24 51.36
31 1289 BERNINGER, NICK 11 CY 1:36.34
45.62 50.72
32 1324 HILTON, CEBASTIAN 12 CY 1:37.64
1:37.64
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 11-12 200 Free
LEAGUE: * 2:14.61 RYAN EARHART ©1/1993

NAT:  ------ 1:58.58
ZONE: W ------ 2:31.08
AA: - 2:38.63
A 2:38.64 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1216 FRENCH, KIT 12 CY 2:26.13
33.58 37.86 38.82 35.87
2 1227 GRAESSLE, SAM 11 CY 2:27.21
33.83 37.91 38.72 36.75
3 1073 OSADA, AKIHIKO 12 MCY 2:29.97
2:29.97 2:29.97
4 1218 HEWITT, ALEX 11 CY 2:37.15
2:37.15 2:37.15
5 1449 MOORE, NICHOLAS 12 LYD 2:39.55
34.67 40.60 42.57 41.71
6 1400 MANSFIELD, PATRICK 12 DNW 2:41.48
2:41.48 2:41.48
7 1322 WAYMOUTH, ANDY 12 CY 2:42.92
37.51 41.90 43.10 40.41
8 1293 THOMPSON, BEN 12 CY 2:47.13
35.76 43.61 46.10 41.66
9 1068 LIPARI, AUSTIN 11 BASH 2:47.54
38.50 44.46 45.08 39.50
10 1120 TUFTS, WINFIELD 11 BVCY 2:48.08
2:48.08 2:48.08
11 1398 CRONIN, SEAN 12 DNW 2:52.94
37.24 43.58 46.36 45.76
12 1506 HAYES, COLIN 12 ASH 3:02.79

39.45 2:23.34 3:02.79

2:05P Pg 76



13 1269 ALBERT, MICHAEL 12

40.66 48.95 48.91

14 1012 KOWALSKI, CAMERON 11

40.03 47 .06 49.29

15 1248 FAGIN, ZACH 11
3:03.02

16 1228 LIBIS, BRAD 12

41.73 47.03 48.99

17 1247 ZWIRGZDAS, MARK 12

44.26 51.88 53.72

18 1289 BERNINGER, NICK 11
3:27.58

aAlHamilton West YMCA

cYy

44.

BASH

46.

cYy

3:03.

cYy

45.

cYy

51.

cYy

3:27.

29

50

02

32

10

58

3:02.81 A

3:02.88 A

3:03.02 A

3:03.07 A

3:20.96 A

3:27.58 A

04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 77

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 11-12 400 Free
LEAGUE: * 5:11.56 MATT PHILLIPS, FFY 01/1997

NAT:  ------ 4:15.28
AA: - 5:33.58
A: 5:33.59  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1216 FRENCH, KIT 12
34.41 39.45 40.76
40.69 39.52 39.04
2 1227 GRAESSLE, SAM 11
5:11.88
3 1218 HEWITT, ALEX 11
5:21.39
4 1449 MOORE, NICHOLAS 12
37.24 40.31 41.16
41.81 40.91 41.23

Boys 11-12 50 Back
LEAGUE: * 32.37 JAY TANT 01/1991

cYy

5:11.

cYy

5:21.

LYD

41.
38.

.43
.84

88

39

90
25

5:10.14*AA

5:11.88 AA+

5:21.39 AA

5:22.81 AA+

Finals

ZONE:  ------ 35.98
AA: - 39.59
A: 39.60 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1216 FRENCH, KIT 12
2 1073 OSADA, AKIHIKO 12
3 1449 MOORE, NICHOLAS 12
4 1218 HEWITT, ALEX 11

35.06 ZONE
36.85 AA
37.27 AA
38.52 AA+



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1340
1021
1120
1343
1226
1400
1329
1322
1068
1398
1293
1345
1462
1184
1110
1269
1228
1012
1248
1506
1247
1125

WORLEY, KYLE
PIPKIN, JASON
TUFTS, WINFIELD
WAITE, DAVID
FAZE, T.3J.

MANSFIELD, PATRICK

JOHNSON, SCOTT
WAYMOUTH, ANDY
LIPARI, AUSTIN
CRONIN, SEAN
THOMPSON, BEN
WOOTEN, TROY
THOMASON, COLE
OSTERBUR, LUCAS
BUNCH, ARNIE
ALBERT, MICHAEL
LIBIS, BRAD

KOWALSKI, CAMERON

FAGIN, ZACH
HAYES, COLIN
ZWIRGZDAS, MARK
SMITH, JUSTIN

allHamilton West YMCA
Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

27
28

1324
1289
1508

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

HILTON, CEBASTIAN

BERNINGER, NICK

BROWNSTEIN, BRETT

Boys 11-12 100 Back
LEAGUE: * 1:17.13 SCOTT DELLER, PCY 01/1997

NAT:

12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
11

12
11
12

MMR
BASH
BVCY
MMR
cy
DNW
MMR
cy
BASH
DNW
cy
MMR
LYD
DYC
BVCY
cy
cy
BASH
cy
ASH
cy
BVCY

cYy
cYy
ASH

38.84
39.24
39.57
39.67
39.86
39.94
40.30
40.30
41.40
41.62
42.14
42.65
43.35
43.46
43.70
44.96
44.97
45.90
46.81
47.69
48.10
51.17
04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 78

EE

J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>J>JI>J>JI>§

53.28 A
55.24 A

DQ

Finals

------ 1:02.24
—————— 1:19.09
------ 1:24.34
1:24.35 ------
Meet ID Name
1216 FRENCH, KIT
37.03 39.70
1073 OSADA, AKIHIKO
37.74 40.78
1449 MOORE, NICHOLAS
39.19 42 .34
1227 GRAESSLE, SAM
1:22.75
1149 SMITH, GARY

12

11

11

MCY

LYD

cy

Cccyc

1:16.73*ZONE

1:18.52 ZONE

1:21.53 AA

1:22.75 AA

1:24.59 A-



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

1218

1322

1021

1009

1465

1226

1068

1120

1462

1184

1293

1093

1110

1269

1506

1532

124.59

HEWITT, ALEX

:25.31

WAYMOUTH, ANDY
41.76 44.19
PIPKIN, JASON

126.79

FERGUSON, ANDREW

127.98

WONG, THOMAS

43.03 45.52
FAZE, T.3J.
44.05 45.14

LIPARI, AUSTIN

:30.53

TUFTS, WINFIELD
41.54 49.11
THOMASON, COLE

:31.88

OSTERBUR, LUCAS
43.85 49.13
THOMPSON, BEN

:33.63

HUELS, ERIC
44.06 50.31
BUNCH, ARNIE

:35.56

ALBERT, MICHAEL

136.96

HAYES, COLIN
46.93 50.19
KARCHES, KYLE

aAlHamilton West YMCA

22

23

24

25

26

27

1248

1228

1247

1052

1523

1126

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

49.05 51.52
FAGIN, ZACH

:40.77

LIBIS, BRAD

:43.19

ZWIRGZDAS, MARK

:44.01

PAYNE, IJOEY

:45.84

RADLEY, IJOE

:47.69

MOON, TIM

11

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

11

11

12

12

12

11

12

12

11

11

11

cy

cy

BASH

BASH

LYD

cy

BASH

BVCY

LYD

DYC

cy

MCY

BVCY

cy

ASH

GNY OH

cy

cy

cy

BASH

GNY OH

BVCY

1:25.

1:25.

1:26.

1:27.

1:28.

1:29.

1:30.

1:30.

1:31.

1:32.

1:33.

1:34.

1:35.

1:36.

1:37.

1:40.

31

95

79

98

55

19

53

65

88

98

63

37

56

96

12

57
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28

1:48.09

1289

BERNINGER, NICK

1:58.41

Boys 11-12 50 Breast

LEAGUE:
ZONE:

* 35.86 MARK RIEBEL 01/1994

40.47
44 .51

11

cy

1:58.41 A

Fin

als

coNOuUV A~ WNPR

PR RPRRPR
AWNRO®O

14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

1324

SMITH, GARY
WAITE, DAVID
THOMPSON, BEN
GRAESSLE, SAM
WORLEY, KYLE
OSADA, AKIHIKO
FRENCH, KIT
WAYMOUTH, ANDY
HEWITT, ALEX
ALBERT, MICHAEL
PIPKIN, JASON
WONG, THOMAS
FAZE, T.3J.
LIPARI, AUSTIN
FAGIN, ZACH
BUNCH, ARNIE
MOORE, NICHOLAS
THOMASON, COLE
JOHNSON, SCOTT
FERGUSON, ANDREW
TRAPANI, ANDREW
LIBIS, BRAD

MOON, TIM

HAVEY, RAYMOND
HAYES, COLIN
KOWALSKI, CAMERON
ZWIRGZDAS, MARK
BERNINGER, NICK
PAYNE, JOEY
HILTON, CEBASTIAN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 11-12 100 Breast

MMR
MCY
cy
cy
cy
cy
BASH
LYD
cy
BASH
cy
BVCY
LYD
LYD
MMR
BASH
DNW
cy
BVCY
CLIN
ASH
BASH
cy
cy
BASH
cy

50.
50.
50.
51.
52.
52.
52.
53.
54.
55.
55.

96
48
89
36
94

DQ
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25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999
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LEAGUE: * 1:24.78 STEVE RASCZKA, CY ©01/1997

NAT:  ------ 1:09.35
ZONE:  ------ 1:27.51
AA: - 1:33.53
A 1:33.54  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1227 GRAESSLE, SAM 11 CY 1:29.83
43.25 46.58
2 1293 THOMPSON, BEN 12 CY 1:32.91
1:32.91
3 1340 WORLEY, KYLE 12 MMR 1:39.51
45.93 53.58
4 1068 LIPARI, AUSTIN 11 BASH 1:40.71
1:40.71
5 1226 FAZE, T.3J. 11 CY 1:41.07
49.02 52.05
6 1269 ALBERT, MICHAEL 12 CY 1:41.22
47 .37 53.85
7 1322 WAYMOUTH, ANDY 12 CY 1:42.95
49.87 53.08
8 1110 BUNCH, ARNIE 11 BVCY 1:44.31
49.78 54.53
9 1021 PIPKIN, JASON 12 BASH 1:44.44
48.85 55.59
10 1449 MOORE, NICHOLAS 12 LYD 1:44.49
1:44.49
11 1228 LIBIS, BRAD 12 CY 1:48.37
52.18 56.19
12 1462 THOMASON, COLE 11 LYD 1:48.63
51.75 56.88
13 1247 ZWIRGZDAS, MARK 12 CY 1:59.70
56.03 1:03.67
14 1052 PAYNE, JOEY 11 BASH 2:01.43
57.54 1:03.89
15 1289 BERNINGER, NICK 11 CY 2:03.28
2:03.28
- 1506 HAYES, COLIN 12 ASH DQ
1:51.25
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
Boys 11-12 50 Fly

LEAGUE: * 31.54 STEVE RASZKA, CY 01/1997
ZONE:  ------ 34.67

2:05P Pg 81



38.29 = ------

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1227 GRAESSLE, SAM 11 ¢y 35.42 AA
2 1400 MANSFIELD, PATRICK 12 DNW 35.53 AA
3 1216 FRENCH, KIT 12 ¢y 35.86 AA
4 1073 OSADA, AKIHIKO 12 MCY 36.70 AA
5 1449 MOORE, NICHOLAS 12 LYD 38.04 AA
6 1218 HEWITT, ALEX 11 CY 38.61 A
7 1322 WAYMOUTH, ANDY 12 ¢y 38.85 A
8 1226 FAZE, T.3. 11 CY 39.42 A-
9 1398 CRONIN, SEAN 12 DNW 40.45 A
10 1184 OSTERBUR, LUCAS 12 DYC 40.47 A
11 1345 WOOTEN, TROY 12 MMR 40.98 A
12 1126 MOON, TIM 11 BVCY 42.68 A
13 1532 KARCHES, KYLE 12 GNY OH 43.05 A
14 1009 FERGUSON, ANDREW 11 BASH 45.45 A
15 1093 HUELS, ERIC 11 MCY 45.99 A
16 1012 KOWALSKI, CAMERON 11 BASH 46.02 A
17 1506 HAYES, COLIN 12 ASH 46.38 A
18 1021 PIPKIN, JASON 12 BASH 46.70 A
19 1293 THOMPSON, BEN 12 ¢y 47.26 A
20 1228 LIBIS, BRAD 12 CY 48.56 A
21 1068 LIPARI, AUSTIN 11 BASH 49.06 A
22 1248 FAGIN, ZACH 11 CY 50.77 A
23 1269 ALBERT, MICHAEL 12 ¢y 53.99 A
24 1052 PAYNE, IJOEY 11 BASH 57.21 A
25 1208 HAVEY, RAYMOND 12 CLIN 58.98 A

Boys 11-12 100 Fly
LEAGUE: * 1:11.49 STEVE RASZKA, CY 01/1997

NAT:  ------ 1:00.38
ZONE: W ------ 1:19.74
AA: - 1:23.24
A 1:23.25 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1216 FRENCH, KIT 12 CY 1:18.45 ZONE+
36.96 41.49
2 1227 GRAESSLE, SAM 11 CY 1:22.42 AA
1:22.42
3 1218 HEWITT, ALEX 11 CY 1:24.92 A
1:24.92
4 1449 MOORE, NICHOLAS 12 LYD 1:28.47 A
41.32 47.15
5 1226 FAZE, T.3J. 11 CY 1:28.64 A

40.40 48.24
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

6 1248 FAGIN, ZACH 11 CY 1:53.50 A
1:53.50
- 1184 OSTERBUR, LUCAS 12 DYC DQ
42.69

Boys 11-12 100 1IM
LEAGUE: * 1:11.24 JAY TANT ©01/1991

ZONE:  ------ 1:17.56
AA: - 1:23.14
A: 1:23.15 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1216 FRENCH, KIT 12 ¢y 1:17.35 ZONE+
36.15 41.20
2 1227 GRAESSLE, SAM 11 ¢y 1:17.43 ZONE+
1:17.43
3 1149 SMITH, GARY 11 ccyc 1:19.97 AA
38.70 41.27
4 1073 OSADA, AKIHIKO 12 MCY 1:20.24 AA
37.33 42.91
5 1400 MANSFIELD, PATRICK 12 DNW 1:23.79 A
1:23.79
6 1226 FAZE, T.3. 11 ¢y 1:25.59 A
1:25.59
7 1218 HEWITT, ALEX 11 ¢y 1:26.79 A
1:26.79
8 1343 WAITE, DAVID 12 MMR 1:27.90 A
41.69 46.21
9 1322 WAYMOUTH, ANDY 12 ¢y 1:27.94 A
1:27.94
10 1345 WOOTEN, TROY 12 MMR 1:28.56 A
41.11 47.45
11 1462 THOMASON, COLE 11 LYD 1:28.88 A
42.07 46.81
12 1465 WONG, THOMAS 11 LYD 1:29.84 A
1:29.84
13 1574 WINFIELD, TUFTS 11 BVCY 1:31.61 A
1:31.61
14 1398 CRONIN, SEAN 12 DNW 1:32.10 A
1:32.10
15 1293 THOMPSON, BEN 12 ¢y 1:32.36 A
1:32.36

16 1184 OSTERBUR, LUCAS 12 DYC 1:33.82 A



17

18
19

20

21
22

1402

1009
1021

1126

1110
1269

TRAPANI, ANDREW
43.54 50.46

FERGUSON, ANDREW

PIPKIN, JASON

42.31 53.10
MOON, TIM
47.76 48.35

BUNCH, ARNIE
ALBERT, MICHAEL
47.95 48.52

allHamilton West YMCA
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

1093

1506

1228

1012

1248

1052

1289

1068

1247

Boys 11-12 200

LEAGUE :
NAT:

* 2:38.

12

11
12

11

11
12

DNW

BASH
BASH

BVCY

BVCY
cy

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

HUELS, ERIC

:37.22

HAYES, COLIN

:37.49

LIBIS, BRAD
48.32 52.39

KOWALSKI, CAMERON
:40.93

FAGIN, ZACH
49.17 54.54

PAYNE, 3JOEY
49.57 56.32

BERNINGER, NICK

:51.36

LIPARI, AUSTIN
45.31 46.81
ZWIRGZDAS, MARK
51.65 54.23

M

11

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

12

76 STEVE RASZKA, CY 01/1997

2:15.00
2:53.07
3:00.51
3:00.52

MCY

ASH

cYy

BASH

cYy

BASH

cYy

BASH

cYy

1:34.00

1:34.12
1:35.41

1:36.11

1:36.13
1:36.47
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DQ
DQ
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2

3

1227

1216
2:
1449

GRAESSLE, SAM

36.70 42.85
FRENCH, KIT
47.71

MOORE, NICHOLAS
37.79 44.28

54.58

37.25

2:47.71
LYD
39.91



4 1226 FAZE, T.3J. 11 CY 3:01.88

39.86 46.84 54.24 40.94

5 1322 WAYMOUTH, ANDY 12 CY 3:04.99
41.73 47 .95 54.22 41.09

6 1269 ALBERT, MICHAEL 12 CY 3:20.85
50.33 49.14 53.56 47.82

7 1293 THOMPSON, BEN 12 CY 3:21.55
46.36 53.62 56.42 45.15

8 1228 LIBIS, BRAD 12 CY 3:30.81
48.82 53.23 1:00.32 48.44

- 1247 ZWIRGZDAS, MARK 12 CY DQ
52.26 57.76 1:05.46 47.61

alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 84

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 11-12 200 R-Free
LEAGUE: * 2:00.95 FAIRFIELD 01/1986

NAT:  ------ 1:40.97
ZONE:  ------ 2:10.51
Y 2:15.54
A 2:15.55 = ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3084 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy 2:12.02 AA-
FRENCH, KIT-12 THOMPSON, BEN-12 HEWITT, ALEX-11 GRAESSLE, SAM-11
32.14 33.66 32.86 33.36
2 3107 MIDDLETOWN A MMR 2:19.32 A-
JOHNSON, SCOTT-12 WOOTEN, TROY-12 WAITE, DAVID-12 WORLEY, KYLE-12
2:19.32 2:19.32
3 3085 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy 2:27.52 A
WAYMOUTH, ANDY-12 FAZE, T.J.-11 ALBERT, MICHAEL-12 LIBIS, BRAD-12
34.14 35.70 38.33 39.35
4 3008 BLUE ASH A BASH 2:35.79 A
LIPARI, AUSTIN-11 PIPKIN, JASON-12 PAYNE, JOEY-11 KOWALSKI, C.-11
37.06 37.07 44 .34 37.32

Boys 11-12 200 R-Medley
LEAGUE: * 2:18.01 POWEL CROSLEY ©1/1995

NAT:  ------ 1:53.77
ZONE:  ------ 2:27.36
AA: ------ 2:32.72
A 2:32.73 ------



1 3091 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy 2:30.04 AA-

FRENCH, KIT-12 THOMPSON, BEN-12 GRAESSLE, SAM-11 HEWITT, ALEX-11
36.92 43.10 36.40 33.62
2 3117 DAYTON NORTHWEST A DNW 2:46.45 A
CRONIN, SEAN-12 TRAPANI, ANDREW-12 MANSFIELD, P.-12 MYERS, JAKE-10
2:46.45 2:46.45
3 3092 COUNTRYSIDE B cYy 2:47.62 A
ALBERT, MICHAEL-12 FAGIN, ZACH-11 WAYMOUTH, ANDY-12 FAZE, T.J.-11
47 .17 47.81 38.28 34.36
4 3020 BLUE ASH A BASH 2:57.31 A
FERGUSON, A.-11 PIPKIN, JASON-12 KOWALSKI, C.-11 LIPARI, AUSTIN-11
42.85 47.92 51.64 34.90
5 3040 BEAVERCREEK A BVCY 3:04.15 A
TUFTS, WINFIELD-11 BUNCH, LOUIS-8 MOON, TIM-11 BUNCH, ARNIE-11
1:38.44 1:25.71
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 2:05P Pg 85

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 13-14 50 Free
LEAGUE: * 25.01 ANDY SWONGER, SPY 10/1997

NAT:  ------ 25.04
ZONE:  ------ 26.79
AA: - 29.52
A 29.53  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1031 MAGNUS, ROB 14 BASH 28.14 AA
2 1477 WEST, ADAM 14 LYD 28.22 AA
3 1421 FOSTER, CHAD 14 LYD 28.61 AA
4 1336 WRIGHT, JIMMY 13 MMR 29.27 AA
5 1013 KOWALSKI, KYLE 13 BASH 29.60 A
6 1470 ISERNHAGEN, BLAKE 14 LYD 29.66 A-
7 1088 OKAMOTO, AKIRA 13 MCY 30.42 A
8 1188 OSTEBUR, JACOB 14 DYC 30.47 A
9 1464 WOOLLEY, JOHN 14 LYD 31.26 A
10 1319 LOONEY, ERIC 14 CY 31.46 A
11 1268 MILLER, JOHN 13 ¢y 32.20 A
12 1243 MCGING, SEAN 13 CY 32.71 A
13 1019 MOFFAT, GARY 13 BASH 32.79 A
14 1189 ROSE, TOM 14 DYC 35.39 A
15 1229 NETTLING, MARK 13 ¢y 35.59 A
16 1159 MCFALL, TRAVIS 13 CCYC 39.65 A

Boys 13-14 100 Free
LEAGUE: * 53.89 ANDY SWONGER, SPY 10/1997



8
9

10

------ 54.47
—————— 58.96
------ 1:03.77
1:03.78 ------
Meet ID Name
1477 WEST, ADAM
29.90 31.35
1031 MAGNUS, ROB
29.93 31.64
1258 NEAD, KEVIN
29.65 33.15
1421 FOSTER, CHAD
1:03.32
1518 KLUENER, 3JOE
30.58 34.26
1002 CONKLIN, JOEY
1:04.89
1336 WRIGHT, JIMMY
30.35 35.22
1088 OKAMOTO, AKIRA
1486 HEGEMAN, DANIEL
1:06.28
1013 KOWALSKI, KYLE

aAlHamilton West YMCA

11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

1155
1470

1464

1557
1319

1268

1535

1243

1188

1189

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

1:06.36
LADOW, DAVID
ISERNHAGEN, BLAKE
32.35 35.10
WOOLLEY, 3JOHN
32.66 34.89
SANDER, CRAIG
LOONEY, ERIC
33.71 36.01
MILLER, JOHN
33.19 36.54
REIS, MARK
34.03 38.66
MCGING, SEAN
1:13.12
OSTEBUR, JACOB
1:13.92
ROSE, TOM

1:16.07

13 CY

14 LYD

13 GNY OH

13 BASH

13 MMR

13 MCY
14 LYD

13 BASH

14 CCYC
14 LYD

14 LYD

14 GNY OH
14 CY

13 CY

13 GNY OH

13 CY

14 DYC

14 DYC

1:

Finals

102,

:03.

104,

104,

:05.

106.
106.

06.

80

32

84

89

57

10
28

36
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:06.
:07.

:07.

:09.
:09.

:09.

:12.

:13.

:13.

:16.

40
45

55

70
72

73

69

12

92

o7

AA

AA

A
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21

22

23

24

Boys 13-14 200

LEAGUE :
NAT:

9

A

A

1211 TAYLOR, TODD 14 CLIN 1:16.94
1:16.94
1056 HUSTON, BRYANT 13 BASH 1:18.04
1:18.04
1229 NETTLING, MARK 13 CY 1:20.07
38.46 41.61
1159 MCFALL, TRAVIS 13 CCYC 1:40.47
44.39 56.08
Free
* 2:07.37 MARTY HUBBELL 01/1988
—————— 1:58.58
------ 2:10.84
—————— 2:20.03
2:20.04 ------
Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1031 MAGNUS, ROB 14 BASH 2:12.23
30.06 1:42.17 2:12.23
1477 WEST, ADAM 14 LYD 2:12.41
2:12.41 2:12.41
1421 FOSTER, CHAD 14 LYD 2:20.39
30.86 34.65 37.45 37.43
1002 CONKLIN, 3JOEY 13 BASH 2:22.71
31.70 35.97 37.87 37.17
1088 OKAMOTO, AKIRA 13 MCY 2:26.68
32.35 38.14 38.81 37.38
1013 KOWALSKI, KYLE 13 BASH 2:28.55
32.27 38.40 39.72 38.16
1470 ISERNHAGEN, BLAKE 14 LYD 2:29.72
2:29.72 2:29.72
1268 MILLER, 3JOHN 13 CY 2:34.64
34.34 41.36 39.99 38.95
1319 LOONEY, ERIC 14 CY 2:36.57
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

10

11

12

13

1464

1243

1056

1189

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

35.32 39.66 42.00 39.59

WOOLLEY, JOHN 14 LYD 2:37.14
34.93 40.20 41.50 40.51

MCGING, SEAN 13 CY 2:40.56
36.16 41.57 41.97 40.86

HUSTON, BRYANT 13 BASH 2:50.59
38.01 44.05 43.01 45.52

ROSE, TOM 14 DYC 2:51.29
37.52 43.09 46.10 44 .58

2:05P Pg 87



A

A

A

14 1229 NETTLING, MARK 13
37.83 45.63 46.87
15 1188 OSTEBUR, JACOB 14
2:55.45
16 1019 MOFFAT, GARY 13
3:29.85
Boys 13-14 400 Free
LEAGUE: * 4:26.52 J MUENKS ©3/1981
NAT:  =------ 4:15.28
ZONE:  ------ 4:43.10
AA: - 5:01.82
A: 5:01.83 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1031 MAGNUS, ROB 14
30.56 35.70 36.63
37.15 35.86 36.67
2 1421 FOSTER, CHAD 14
33.10 36.66 37.71
39.19 39.71 39.82
3 1268 MILLER, 3JOHN 13
5:26.79
4 1464 WOOLLEY, JOHN 14
36.85 40.38 42.33
42.19 42.84 42.17
5 1463 WHITMAN, MATTHEW 14
5:34.92
6 1229 NETTLING, MARK 13
37.95 46.38 47.62
47.31 47.98 47 .00

aAlHamilton West YMCA

cYy 2:54.75
44 .42

DYC 2:55.45
2:55.45

BASH 3:29.85
3:29.85

Team Finals

BASH 4:45.92
37.20
36.15

LYD 5:03.50
39.68
37.63

cYy 5:26.79
5:26.79

LYD 5:28.19
41.52
39.91

LYD 5:34.92
5:34.92

cY 6:07.75
47.36
46.15

04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 13-14 100 Back

LEAGUE: * 1:06.42 MIKE ANDREWS ©1/1988

NAT:  ------ 1:02.24

ZONE:  ------ 1:08.26

AA: - 1:15.70

A: 1:15.727 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1031 MAGNUS, ROB 14 BASH 1:11.99

1:11.99

A

2:05P Pg 88

AA



2 1421 FOSTER, CHAD
1:14.11
3 1477 WEST, ADAM
36.62 38.01
4 1002 CONKLIN, IJOEY
36.56 38.49
5 1470 ISERNHAGEN, BLAKE
36.95 40.11
6 1464 WOOLLEY, JOHN
38.26 40.91
7 1013 KOWALSKI, KYLE
8 1088 OKAMOTO, AKIRA
39.00 42.56
9 1268 MILLER, 3JOHN
40.11 42.50
10 1019 MOFFAT, GARY
39.36 43.81
11 1243 MCGING, SEAN
40.87 44.75
12 1188 OSTEBUR, JACOB
13 1056 HUSTON, BRYANT
14 1189 ROSE, TOM
1:38.37
15 1229 NETTLING, MARK
48.83 51.99

Boys 13-14 100 Breast

LEAGUE: * 1:13.38 MARTY HUBBELL ©2/1988

NAT:  ------ 1:09.35
ZONE:  ------ 1:17.01
AA: - 1:25.00
A 1:25.01  ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 1031 MAGNUS, ROB
35.85 40.70
2 1002 CONKLIN, JOEY
38.22 42.97
3 1013 KOWALSKI, KYLE
38.40 43.54
4 1258 NEAD, KEVIN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

1:26.17
5 1421 FOSTER, CHAD

14

14

13

14

14

13
13

13
13
13
14
13
14

13

13

13

14

LYD

LYD

BASH

LYD

LYD

BASH
MCY

cy
BASH
cy
DYC
BASH
DYC

cy

cy

LYD

1:20.
1:21.

1:30.
1:33.
1:38.

.11

.63

.05

.06

.17

91
56

.61

.17

.62

67
92
37

.82

Finals

1:21.94 AA

1:26.

17
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25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

1:26.

47

A-
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40.93 45.54

6 1464 WOOLLEY, JOHN 14 LYD 1:26.67 A
1:26.67
7 1088 OKAMOTO, AKIRA 13 MCY 1:32.48 A
43.36 49.12
8 1243 MCGING, SEAN 13 CY 1:32.60 A
44.02 48.58
9 1155 LADOW, DAVID 14 CCYcC 1:34.15 A
1:34.15
10 1056 HUSTON, BRYANT 13 BASH 1:36.87 A
44 .98 51.89
11 1189 ROSE, TOM 14 DYC 1:37.70 A
46.70 51.00
12 1229 NETTLING, MARK 13 CY 1:43.48 A
1:43.48
13 1211 TAYLOR, TODD 14 CLIN 1:44.65 A
1:44.65
14 1159 MCFALL, TRAVIS 13 CCYcC 1:53.13 A

Boys 13-14 100 Fly
LEAGUE: * 1:03.80 D ACKERMAN ©3/1980

NAT:  ------ 1:00.38
ZONE:  ------ 1:08.36
AA: - 1:12.41
A 1:12.42 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1518 KLUENER, JOE 13 GNY OH 1:08.44 AA
31.77 36.67
2 1258 NEAD, KEVIN 13 CY 1:10.52 AA-
33.04 37.48
3 1477 WEST, ADAM 14 LYD 1:11.45 AA+
1:11.45
4 1031 MAGNUS, ROB 14 BASH 1:11.75 AA
33.83 37.92
5 1421 FOSTER, CHAD 14 LYD 1:14.33 A
35.45 38.88
6 1319 LOONEY, ERIC 14 CY 1:15.00 A
34.32 40.68
7 1470 ISERNHAGEN, BLAKE 14 LYD 1:16.63 A
1:16.63
8 1002 CONKLIN, 3JOEY 13 BASH 1:17.56 A
36.16 41.40
9 1088 OKAMOTO, AKIRA 13 MCY 1:19.56 A
35.67 43.89
10 1486 HEGEMAN, DANIEL 14 LYD 1:19.91 A
1:19.91
11 1013 KOWALSKI, KYLE 13 BASH 1:20.81 A

12 1155 LADOW, DAVID 14 CCYC 1:23.27 A



1:
13 1243
aAlHamilton West

14 1189
15 1557
16 1056
17 1188
18 1336
19 1535
20 1211
21 1229

Boys 13-14 200
LEAGUE: * 2:21.
NAT: — ------

23.27

MCGING, SEAN

YMCA

13 CY

1:26.09

04/23/2020

Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

=

127.55

:31.11
:35.61
:35.76
:56.88

R R BRR

Finals

A
2:05P Pg 90

-

> > > >

1 1031
2 1421
3 1464
4 1463
5 1319
6 1056

Boys 13-14 200

LEAGUE: * 1:48.
NAT:  ------
ZONE:  ------
AA: mm----
A: 2:02.53

ROSE, TOM 14 DYC
SANDER, CRAIG 14 GNY OH
39.75 47 .80
HUSTON, BRYANT 13 BASH
42.05 47 .65
OSTEBUR, 3JACOB 14 DYC
41.30 49.42
WRIGHT, JIMMY 13 MMR
REIS, MARK 13 GNY OH
TAYLOR, TODD 14 CLIN
NETTLING, MARK 13 CY
52.12 1:04.76
M
25 MARTY HUBBELL ©1/1988
2:15.00
2:29.66
2:41.03
Name Age Team
MAGNUS, ROB 14 BASH
32.23 40.40 44.18 35.
FOSTER, CHAD 14 LYD
34.38 41.43 48.65 37.
WOOLLEY, JOHN 14 LYD
37.72 41.66 47.68 39.
WHITMAN, MATTHEW 14 LYD
34.92 41.78 52.02 40.
LOONEY, ERIC 14 CY
33.86 42 .31 55.85 41.
HUSTON, BRYANT 13 BASH
40.98 48.29 54.08 43,
R-Free
78 BLUE ASH ©3/1980
1:40.97
1:53.77
2:02.52
Name Team

70

20

29

16

68

57

2:46.35

2:48.88

2:53.70

3:06.92

Finals



1 3121 LEXINGTON A LYD 1:56.39 AA+
FOSTER, CHAD-14 WOOLLEY, JOHN-14 ISERNHAGEN, B.-14 WEST, ADAM-14

29.83 30.89 28.01 27.66
2 3012 BLUE ASH A BASH 2:02.62 A-
KOWALSKT, KYLE-13 CONKLIN, JOEY-13  MAGNUS, ROB-14 HUSTON, BRYANT-13
29.94 30.03 28.25 34.40
3 3095 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy 2:14.57 A
MILLER, JOHN-13 MCGING, SEAN-13 NETTLING, MARK-13 LOONEY, ERIC-14
2:14.57 2:14.57
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Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 13-14 200 R-Medley
LEAGUE: * 1:58.45 COUNTRYSIDE ©3/1988

NAT:  ------ 1:53.77
ZONE:  ------ 2:09.52
AA:  —----- 2:16.20
A 2:16.21 ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3135 LEXINGTON A LYD 2:14.76 AA+
FOSTER, CHAD-14 WEST, ADAM-14 ISERNHAGEN, B.-14 HEGEMAN, DANIEL-14
35.22 38.33 31.75 29.46
2 3162 BLUE ASH A BASH 2:19.04 A
CONKLIN, JOEY-13 KOWALSKI, KYLE-13 MAGNUS, ROB-14 HUSTON, BRYANT-13
2:19.04 2:19.04
3 3098 COUNTRYSIDE A cY 2:23.48 A
NEAD, KEVIN-13 NETTLING, MARK-13 LOONEY, ERIC-14 MCGING, SEAN-13
34.03 45,83 31.32 32.30
4 3136 LEXINGTON B LYD 2:37.59 A
WOOLLEY, JOHN-14  WONG, THOMAS-11 MOORE, NICHOLAS-12 THOMASON, COLE-11
36.45 46.61 38.05 36.48

Boys 15 & Over 50 Free
LEAGUE: * 24.71 MARTY HUBBELL 01/1991

NAT:  ------ 25.04
ZONE:  ------ 25.15
AA: - 26.35
A 26.36 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1212 MOKE, DAN 15 CLIN 27.32 A

2 1416 DEMOSS, MATTHEW 16 LYD 28.95 A



3 1359 MURPHY, SAMUEL 16 MMR 35.00 A

Boys 15 & Over 100 Free
LEAGUE: * 53.89 MARTY HUBELL 01/1991

NAT:  ------ 54.47
ZONE:  ------ 54.91
AA: - ----- 56.99
A 57.00 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1475 HOWARD, ALLEN 18 LYD 1:00.65 A
1:00.65
2 1423 THOMPSON, JAMES 17 LYD 1:01.99 A
29.25 32.74
3 1213 DOME, NICK 15 CLIN 1:03.52 A
29.76 33.76
4 1212 MOKE, DAN 15 CLIN 1:03.69 A
1:03.69
5 1416 DEMOSS, MATTHEW 16 LYD 1:07.06 A
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Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999
25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
30.84 36.22

Boys 15 & Over 200 Free
LEAGUE: * 1:55.81 MARTY HUBBELL 01/1992

NAT:  ------ 1:58.58
ZONE:  ------ 2:02.19
AA: - ----- 2:06.90
A 2:06.91  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1212 MOKE, DAN 15 CLIN 3:13.81 A
3:13.81 3:13.81

Boys 15 & Over 100 Back
LEAGUE: * 1:01.72 MARTY HUBBELL 01/1992

NAT:  ------ 1:02.24
ZONE:  ------ 1:04.21
AA: - 1:06.83
A 1:06.84 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1416 DEMOSS, MATTHEW 16 LYD 1:16.06 A



36.58 39.48

2 1212 MOKE, DAN 15 CLIN 1:23.55 A
1:23.55

3 1359 MURPHY, SAMUEL 16 MMR 1:59.88 A
1:59.88

Boys 15 & Over 100 Breast
LEAGUE: * 1:09.66 MARTY HUBBELL 02/1989

NAT:  ------ 1:09.35
ZONE:  ------ 1:11.54
AA: - 1:14.49
A 1:14.50¢  ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1475 HOWARD, ALLEN 18 LYD 1:17.82 A
36.58 41.24
2 1434 HOWARD, JARED 15 LYD 1:19.21 A
1:19.21
3 1416 DEMOSS, MATTHEW 16 LYD 1:24.13 A
39.90 44 .23
4 1213 DOME, NICK 15 CLIN 1:24.69 A
38.74 45.95
5 1212 MOKE, DAN 15 CLIN 1:36.20 A
1:36.20
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 15 & Over 100 Fly
LEAGUE: * 59.66 MARTY HUBBELL 01/1992

NAT:  ------ 1:00.38
ZONE:  ------ 1:02.35
AA: - ----- 1:05.63
A 1:05.64 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1416 DEMOSS, MATTHEW 16 LYD 1:12.10 A
1:12.10

Boys 15 & Over 200 1IM
LEAGUE: * 2:10.32 MARTY HUBBELL 01/1991

NAT:  ------ 2:15.00
ZONE:  ------ 2:20.90
AA: - 2:24.51



1 1359 MURPHY, SAMUEL 16 MMR 3:47.59 A
49.74 1:05.00 1:03.74 49.11

Boys 15 & Over 200 R-Medley

NAT:  ------ 1:53.77
ZONE:  ------ 1:57.82
AA: - 2:02.19
A 2:02.20 @ ------
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3133 LEXINGTON A LYD 2:07.40 A
HOWARD, JARED-15 DEMOSS, MATTHEW-16 THOMPSON, JAMES-17 HOWARD, ALLEN-18
33.04 37.95 29.21 27.20

Boys Senior 1500 Free
LEAGUE: * 16:57.37 MARTY HUBBELL ©2/1989

NAT:  ------ 16:53.80
ZONE:  ------ 17:57.62
AA: - 18:31.71
A 18:31.72 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1434 HOWARD, JARED 15 LYD 18:54.21 A-
30.61 37.45 38.38 39.18
38.97 39.16 39.36 38.64
38.20 38.59 38.36 37.74
38.06 38.05 38.73 38.08
38.09 37.42 37.50 37.66
37.90 37.75 37.11 38.00
37.72 37.50 37.44 37.79
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

37.50 37.27
2 1423 THOMPSON, JAMES 17 LYD 19:03.83 A

31.79 36.33 38.38 38.96
39.01 39.25 39.48 38.43
39.30 38.93 38.78 37.45
37.26 38.57 38.47 38.73
38.14 38.44 38.05 38.12
38.87 38.25 38.98 38.52

37.85 38.29 38.34 38.67



37.85 36.34

3 1258 NEAD, KEVIN
36.53 40.39
40.18 39.26
39.11 39.36
40.05 39.67
39.80 38.76
39.22 39.12
37.10 36.40
37.33 35.36

4 1268 MILLER, JOHN
36.77 42.98
44.50 45.40
44.46 44.55
43.92 44.40
44.73 44.48
44.84 44 .90
44.18 43.47
43.64 42.10

Boys Senior 200 Back
LEAGUE: * 2:17.19 A BACK 03/1981

39.
39.
39.
38.
39.
37.
37.

44,
43.
45.
45,
44,
45,
43.

13
29
33
74
68
76
79
66

13
78
71
80
03
53
41
48

cYy
39.14
39.51
39.25
39.76
39.35
36.19
36.50

cy
43.99
44 .23
44 .26
44 .46
45.75
45.64
43.97

19:19.59 A

22:04.36 A

Finals

NAT:  ------ 2:14.12
ZONE:  ------ 2:21.89
AA: - 2:26.92
A 2:26.93  ------
PL Meet ID Name
1 1423 THOMPSON, JAMES
35.71 39.96
2 1486 HEGEMAN, DANIEL
37.58 42.35
3 1243 MCGING, SEAN
3:00.93

aAlHamilton West YMCA

39.94

42.70
cYy
3:00.93

2:36.66 A

2:46.93 A

3:00.93 A
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Countryside YMCA Polar Bear Invitational 1999

25 meter pool January 8, 9, 10, 1999

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys Senior 200 Breast

LEAGUE: * 2:32.63 MARTY HUBBELL ©1/1990

NAT:  ------ 2:30.97
ZONE:  ------ 2:39.94
AA: - 2:43.11
A 2:43.12  ------
PL Meet ID Name

Age

Team

Finals



1 1031 MAGNUS, ROB 14 BASH 2:49.06 A

38.36 43.05 44.18 43 .47

2 1416 DEMOSS, MATTHEW 16 LYD 2:55.11 A
38.72 43.83 45.77 46.79

3 1002 CONKLIN, JOEY 13 BASH 2:57.16 A
2:57.16 2:57.16

4 1243 MCGING, SEAN 13 CY 3:17.94 A
44 .29 50.07 52.68 50.90

5 1189 ROSE, TOM 14 DYC 3:27.15 A
3:27.15 3:27.15

6 1343 WAITE, DAVID 12 MMR 3:28.87 A
3:28.87 3:28.87

7 1056 HUSTON, BRYANT 13 BASH 3:29.06 A
3:29.06 3:29.06

8 1229 NETTLING, MARK 13 CY 3:30.67 A
48.14 54.04 56.44 52.05

9 1359 MURPHY, SAMUEL 16 MMR 3:49.73 A
50.38 59.75 1:00.10 59.50

Boys Senior 200 Fly
LEAGUE: * 2:14.19 J FELLOWS ©3/1981

NAT:  ------ 2:16.31
ZONE:  ------ 2:26.26
AA: - 2:30.86
A 2:30.87 ------
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1319 LOONEY, ERIC 14 ¢y 2:59.28 A
38.13 45.91 48.75 46.49
2 1189 ROSE, TOM 14 DYC 3:41.08 A
3:41.08 3:41.08

al



